=2 it (Tahle of Contents)

ENGINE ASSY GRP
CRANKCASE ASSY
ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT
ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT
AIR BREATHER
CYLINDER HEAD
LIFTING EYE

PISTON
CONNECTION ROD
CRANKSHAFT
CAMSHAFT GRP

FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL PUMP & FILTER
FUEL PUMP & FILTER
FUEL PUMP & FILTER
INJECTOR

TIMING GEAR CASE & TIMING GEAR
SIDE POWER TAKE-OFF
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM
COOLING SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL SYSTEM

OIL PAN

BALANCER

FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL

Q100S01-4
Q110S01-4
Q115501-7
Q115501-8
Q115502-4
Q116501-4
Q116502-4
Q120S02-4
Q120503-4
Q120504-4
Q122501-4
Q125501-13
Q125501-14
Q125501-15
Q125501-16
Q125501-17
Q125502-10
Q125502-11
Q125502-12
Q125503-4
Q130S01-4
Q1305S02-4
Q135501-16
Q135501-17
Q135501-18
Q135501-19
Q135501-20
Q135501-21
Q135501-22
Q135501-23
Q135501-24
Q140501-16
Q140S01-17
Q140S01-18
Q140S01-19
Q140501-20
Q145501-4
Q146501-4
Q150S01-4
Q150S01-5

95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95



=2 it (Tahle of Contents)

INTAKE MANIFOLD
INTAKE MANIFOLD
INTAKE MANIFOLD
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
STARTER
ALTERNATOR
ELECTRIC PARTS
ELECTRIC PARTS
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE

FUEL TANK

ENGINE CONTROL
ENGINE CONTROL
MUFFLER

RADIATOR

INTER COOLER

AIR CLEANER
ENGINE FRAME
CLUTCH

CLUTCH HOUSING
CLUTH PEDAL
TRANSMISSION CASE
MAIN SHAFT

MAIN GEAR SHAFT
PTO SHAFT

RANGE GEAR SHAFT
CREEPER GEAR SHAFT
PTO DRIVE SHAFT
AWD SHAFT

AWD SHAFT

SHIFT LEVER & FORK

SHIFT LEVER&FORK(MAIN GEAR)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR) G29150
SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK(RANGE GEAR)

REAR DIFFERENTIAL
DIFF-LOCK
FRONT AXLE ASSY

Q160502-7
Q160502-8
Q160S02-9

G260S0
G280S0
G28150

G281502

G283S0
G28550

G285502

G29150

G29150
G29150
G310S0

1
1
1

1
1

G290502

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

4
4
4
8
4
4
4
4

7
5
2
2
5
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
3
2
2
1
2
1
3
1
2
2
3
5
6
1
1
1

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

C.F
C,F,95
95,VERTICAL,C
95,C,F
95
95,C,F
95,5TD
PSS
95.PSS
C,F,PSS
PSS
95,PSS
95,C,F
PSS

CRP

INDP/PTO3

95,Drive line
95,Cover

C,F,Main gear fork
C,F,PSS

CRP

PTO2,PTO3

GSP
C,F,PSS,Range shift

MHL,WO/FEHD



=2 it (Tahle of Contents)

FRONT AXLE CASE

FRONT AXLE CASE

FRONT AXLE CASE

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

FRONT DRIVE

REAR AXLE

TIE-ROD & STEERING CYLINDER
STEERING CYLINDER & LINES
STEERING CYLINDER & LINES
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN
T/M OIL COOLER

BRAKE

BRAKE PEDALS

PARKING BRAKE LEVER
ELECTRICAL WIRING

7 POLE CONNECTOR

BATTERY

METER PANEL

ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

GRID HEATER

LAMP

SIDE WORK LAMP

HYDRAULIC HOUSING ASSY
HYDRAULIC HOUSING

LIFT CONTROL VALVE & LINK
TM CONTROL VALVE

TM CONTROL VALVE

TM CONTROL VALVE

FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE
HYDRAULIC LINES

POSITION & DRAFT CONTROL LINK
HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER
HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER
AUTO LIFT & EXTERNAL CONTROL
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
UPPER LINK BRACKET

G400502-
G400S02-
G4005S02-
G400S03-
G400504-
G480S01—
G610S01-
G630S01-
G630S01-
G630S02-
G6305S02-
G640S01-
G650S01-
G670S01—
G670502-
G730S01-
G730S02-
G740501-
G7505S01—
G750502-
G750S03-
G750S04-
G760S01-
G760502-
G820S01-
G820S02-
G822501—
G822502-
G822502-
G822502-
G822503-
G823S01
G824501

1

1

1
1

G825S0

G825S0

G825502
G826S0
G82750
G827502-
G828S01—

1
1

1
2
3
1

0

1
1
1
3
1
1
5
7
1
4
1
8
1
2
5
5
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1

4
6
6
2

1
1
1
2
1
1
5
2
1

MHL
W/O FEHD

C,F,95

PSS
F,LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU
C,LS-CAP,DO,TK,EU
95,PSS,60LPM,COOLER

PSS,60LPM

C,F,95,Twin

C,F,7-P Connector
160AH

C,72,88,95
C,MHL,NO-LEVELING,PSS
C,F,PSS

72.88.95,GRID HEATER
C,Twin=lamp,RHT,LSTA
C,Side work lamp
C,F,MHL

MHL

MHL

PSS

PSS, T/M control valve
C,F,60LPM,L/V,WO/COUPLE
C,F,95,60LPM,L/V,SEC3
MHL

C,MHL,Lever

C,MHL,Cover
MHL,AUTOLIFT

MHL
C,F,60LPM,SEC3-W/FLOAT
C,F,60LPM,SEC3-W/FLOAT
W/DRAFT,DO,EXP, TK(EHL)



i (Tahle of Contents)

AUTO LEVELING HYDRAULIC LINE

DRAWBAR HITCH
UPPER & LOWER LINK
LIFT ROD

CHECK LINK

HOOD

HOOD

PEDAL FRAME

STEP & MOUNT RUBBER
SEAT

FRAME

DOOR

DOOR

FRONT & SIDE WINDOW
REAR WINDOW
INTERIOR

AIR CONDITIONER

AIR CONDITIONER

AIR CONDITIONER
ELECTRICAL WIRING
WINDOW WIPER

AUDIO SYSTEM

ROOF

EXTERIOR

SLOW MOVING VEHICLES
MISCELLANY
MISCELLANY

T™ AIR BREATHER
DECAL

G829501
G891501
G896S01
G8965S02-
G8965S03-
G830S01
G830S01-
G835501—
G840S01—
G850501
G861501—
G862501—
G862501
G863501—
G863502-
G8645S01-
G865S01—
G865S01
G865S01
G866S01—
G8665S02-
G866S03-
G86750
G868S0
G868502-
G869S01-
G869502-
G869504-
G980S01

1-
1-

-5
-3
-3
3
3
-5
—7/
1
1
-2
1
1
-2
1
1
1
1
-5
-6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
-3

C,F,60LPM,MHL,NO
SWING BAR&CLEVIS
TELESCOPIC

NO LEVEL for
CHECK LINK for
S-BLUE,Twin
95,C,NEW-C

C,F

C,NEW-C
C,WOOCHANG

C

C

C,Door openning strut
C

C

C

C

95,C,NEW-C,COMPRESSOR

95,C
C,D0O,AG,LSTA
C,WIPER
C,CD—-player
C,S-BLUE
C,S-BLUE,DO
SMV, LSTA

C

C,MHL
C,NEW-C,AIR-BREATHER
C,LSTA



ol &l
ENGINE ASSY GRP

95

Q100S01-4

20091118



ol &l
ENGINE ASSY GRP

Q100S01-4 95
uE FEUE TR A S| REw o
NO. PART NO, PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Eftective REM.

1 pepere ENGINE COMPLETE FEET T ¥

2 KRB KIT-CVERNAL GASYET Nama i

3 H21Ba2 VALVES GAND 85T A= Jsls v= '

20091118



IS F0IA A
CRANKUASE ASSY

LQ110501-4

95

QFREE0_V n

=g

QI1ZESDI_4

20021 1B




=AM Jlml A X2l
—~I = Fll— s

CRAN

o
£
=
el
M
T
o)
&

2110501-4
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | fag 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40167117 THREADED PLUG E! M16X1,5 MM 1
2 40233435 OIL NOZZLE e = 1
3 40233464 O-RING Y 1
4 40167187 THREADED PLUG 220 ASSY M10X1 2
5 40167217 O-RING g 2
6 40167107 THREADED PLUG Er! ASSY M18X1,5 2
7 40167112 O-RING 28 2
8 40166977 DOWEL PIN e @ 2
9 40233430 CRANKCASE ERE=EES 1
10 40167197 DOWEL PIN C= & 10
" 40166966 PLUG EL=m] 217 MM 1
12 40166961 PLUG Er! @58 MM 4
13 40167057 PLUG EL=m) @35 MM 2
14 40224289 HEXAGON BOLT 2 M12X120 MM 10 2008-02-01
15 40166971 CAMSHAFT BEARING EERGE 1 2008-02-01
16 40167017 TAPPET B 8
17 40167147 OIL NOZZLE e L= 4

20021 1B




95

L115301-7

20021 1B



= OSIUl a IO E
=2 FI01 8 &S Nf==

ROCKER COVER & CAMSHAFT

Q21158501-7
T e =2 Atgs A IGED ]
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40101377 ROCKER SHAFT ASSY =4 5 2 4
2 40101381 PUSHROD EH2E 8
3 40233607 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X1,25X60 MM 4
4 40233447 HEXAGON BOLT =& M12X1,75 4
5 40167097 CIRCLIP NEE] 8
6 40233462 WASHER A 8
7 40167032 ROCKER ARM ASSY AR SN 4
8 40167102 BALL-END PIN =Y 8
9 40167037 HEXAGON NUT HE 8
10 40233457 ROCKER ARM SCREW SEH L AR 8
" 40167042 ROCKER ARM ASSY S 2 2 4
12 40167047 ROCKER BRACKET =3 e 4

20021 1B




95

L115301 -5

20021 1B



e
-
o
=
[m
Y
{J
o
=
]
Y

2115501 -5 35
S 22HS £54Y Ab S =% | ®5dY =] ]
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40101378 OIL FILLER PLUG gy E20 1

2 40167067 SEAL GASKET A JpASN 1

3 40233458 HEXAGON BOLT 2E M8X1,25 4

4 40233604 CYL. HEAD COVER A8d olE AY 1

5 40233603 CYL. HEAD COVER Agld 6llE AW 1

6 40233493 HEAD COVER GASKET SIS AW JtA3 4

7 40167526 CYL. HEAD COVER A8d olE AY 1

8 40167521 CENTERING RING == 1

9 40233415 SCREW AIF 4

10 40233461 DOWEL [B3=:i] 4

20021 1B




ol Bl
AIR BREATHER

95

Q115502-4

1158018

20091118



oo Ecld

AIR BREATHER
Q115502-4 95
e FEUE FEa I3 oW | REW x|l
NO. PART NO, PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective AEM.
3 pepeer ALVE a= "
2 Raases BEAL GASKET ¥ an
3 F2334E0 HEXAGON BOLT .= 3

20091118




-

CYLINDER HEAL

&l [

A
=

95

L1168301-4

20021 1B



delld dE
CYLINDER HEAD

L116301-4 35
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40233448 HEXAGON BOLT =S M15X1,75 4

2 40233446 HEXAGON BOLT ge M15X1,75 10

3 40233630 CYLINDER HEAD PR 1

4 40167022 VALVE CONE we 2 16

5 40101376 EXHAUST VALVE Hiol we 4

6 40101375 INLET VALVE &) ws 4

7 40167087 CAP L 8

8 40101379 ENGINE VALV.SPRING A W AT 8

9 40167027 SPRING CAP A A 8

10 40100974 CYL.HEAD GASKET A2IH B JpAa 1

11 40167177 VALVE SEAT STD. WS AIE(STD) 4 EXHAUST

12 40167011 LOCK PLUG 220 3

13 40167172 VALVE SEAT STD. WS AIE(STD) 4 INTAKE

14 40233454 PLUG 20 1

20021 1B 1




il ZE 0}0]
LIFTING EYE

Q116502-4

95

20091118




clZE 0}0|

LIFTING EYE

Q116S02-4 95
e RE*S FEX M ¥ | REW o2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Eflective REM.

1 2228457 HOOK F) | 2e03-0-01

2 RA®T HOOK == 2

3 23245 HEXALOH BOLT .= i 5 2

4 238410 HEXAGON BOLT .t 1 00025 1

20091118




i Eay
PISTOMN

L120502-4

95

20021 1B




L=
PISTON

Q120502-4 g5
HS 2SHS 2249 AbSE =% | 75 =] el
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40233648 PISTONRING SET STD IAE & HME(STD) 4

2 40150640 PISTON ASSY oAE e 4 2006-12-07

3 40166856 PISTON PIN I ES ] 4

4 40166861 SPRING LOCKWASHER AT 259 kM 8

5 40233644 PISTONRING SET+0.4 IAE & AME(+0.4) 4

6 40233645 PISTON ASSY. +0.4 IAE ZEH(+0.4) 4

20021 1B




Hug 2C
CONNECTION ROD

L120504-4

95

20021 1B




HEE 2E

COMNECTION ROD

Q120503-4 g5
HS 2SHS 2249 AbSE =% | 75 =] el
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40122629 CONN.ROD ASSY. HUE 2 xgHl 4

2 40166851 BIG-END BUSH Al 4

3 40233433 CYLIND-HEAD SCREW delf dlE A28 8

4 40107465 CON.ROD BEAR STD. 2 2C HI0{g (STD) 4

5 40224667 CON.ROD BEAR-0,250 2 2 HoE(- 4

6 40233649 CON.ROD BEAR-0,500 2 25 (- 4

20021 1B




I =
CRAMNKSHAFT

1205044

95

20021 1B




344 5
CHRANKSHAFT

1205044 g5
HS F2EYHS 239 AHSE =2 | Rad bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40167621 CRANK SHAFT I3 5 1

2 40167207 DOWEL PIN Cig & 1

3 40233436 BUSH 24 1

4 40229775 MAIN BEARING STD. Mol Hod AE 4

5 40233442 MAIN BEARING-0,250 Mol Hod AE 4

6 40233443 MAIN BEARING-0,500 Hol HIE A E 4

7 40233439 MAIN BEARING STD. Mol Hod AE 1

8 40233440 MAIN BEARING-0,250 Mol Hod AE 1

9 40233441 MAIN BEARING-0,500 Ho HIE A E 1
20091 1B 1




=
CAMSHAFT GRP

Q122501-4

95

20091118




CAMSHAFT GRP

=

Q122S01-4 95
mE FEUE FEY A ¥ | REW i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Efective | REM.

1 Aeeas! CAVEHAFT AN as nuz )

2 *186a58 cean S i

3 22386 HEXAGON BOLT ue §

4 alETIER YONE 23 b |xas<e-01

5 prraTn HEXAGON BOLT u= a7 e 2

5 wanwn CANEHAFT A2EY a8 zuw '

7 7222 DOWEL B owE '

20091118



gig AlIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-13

95

Q1305014

20091118




s AIAE

FUEL SYSTEM
Q125501-13 95
ue FRUS k] MY S¥| REW x| ]
MO. | PART NO. PART NAME SPEG. QTY | Effective | AEM.
KEwS EENEOR L '
2 K=y DIETRE 1IN PUMD %) RE 1

20091118




gig AlIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-14

95

20091118




g AIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-14 95
k2 RFEUE FEY A S| R2W ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Eftective |  REM.

1 18606 BRACC BAR AZEY smolu e )

2 1Az 0-ANG 2u ko120 24 s 293 55 2

3 s HEXAGON MTT u= e 2 |20s-co-0n

4 ppoy aTuD s8s e~ 2 |20s-ce-01

5 ) FLAT ENGINE CXT we s an t | 20sce-0r

¢ rnmn I3 PUNIP DRIV GEA TICEL L '

7 166006 HuB T |

2 16611 HEXAGON M = ur41 5 i

s prpeey ERRRIC WASHER smg oM y

10 waasars HEXAGON BIGLT w= a0 v 1

" s HEXAGION SI0LT = i

20091118




gig AIAHE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-15

95

20091118




g AIAE

FUEL SYSTEM

Q12580115 95
"e FEME FEY Ay ¥ | REW i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | EMective | REM.

) A0166808 PLASTIC TUBE WU A= J

2 A235%0 GASHET Nan 121813 5 MM B0 2

3 A016T4E0 BCREW CONNECTOR LAK Has '

4 W23 BEA. QASKET | eiEat 2

5 A0187u8 BLREW CONNECTOR L38 Ney ' 20802~

20091118




gig AlIAE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-16

g5

20091118




SiE AIAHE

FUEL SYSTEM
Q125501-16 95
<52 FENS w8 A S¥ | REW 2
Mo, PART NO, PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | FAEM.
1 S187815 INJECTION LINE SET AS3Y LI T !
: KBS HERAGON B0LT e

20091118




gig AlAHE
FUEL SYSTEM

Q125501-17

95

Q116501_4

20091118




SiE AIAHE

FUEL SYSTEM
Q12580117 95
k3 FENS w8y A ¥ | REW [+ Bl
MO.|  PART ND. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Eftective | AEM.
1 ANETRID FUE. UNE 28 0% '
: AneaTs EPATG CoAMD L2E BAE 1 2008-02-01

20091118



HE W & SH
FUEL FUMF & FILTER

12550210

95

Cio

3 s

ha

20021 1B




] = H‘IJI A I.l'.II:I
IO O =

FUEL FUMP & FILTER

12530 -10 g5
s FEHS 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40233499 FUEL FILTER ASSY o= LE T 1

2 40233500 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE oE ZE SIEIX 1

3 40233601 SENSOR HIA 1

4 40233633 SEAL GASKET o JpAg 1

5 40233640 WASHER M 1

6 40167491 FUEL FILT.SUPPORT ASSY o2 LH NN = 1

7 40233475 HEXAGON BOLT ES 2

8 40233638 FUEL FILTER ASSY R L T 1

9 40233637 FUEL FILT.SUPPORT ASSY oE TEH XN = 1

10 40233639 BREATHER PLUG CHcR=in} 1

20021 1B




HE W & SH
FUEL FUMF & FILTER

L125502-11

95

20021 1B




d =

— 1L

FUEL FUMP & FILTER

2125502-11 95
s e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.

1 40100971 FUEL PUMP ASSY o2 HZ AEH 1

2 40167476 O-RING ] 1 2008-02-01

3 40233471 HEXAGON BOLT £E M8X25 MM 2

4 40166831 THREADED UNION =L2 M12X1,5 2

5 40166941 WASHER 2tM 2 2008-02-01

20021 1B




HE W & SH
FUEL FUMF & FILTER

12550212

95

25302 10

20021 1B




0d = o IT & <Ll
Il O — =

FUEL FUMP & FILTER

Q2125302-12
oS 2B S =2 Aret +2 | 259 ]
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40167501 FUEL LINE ASSY AZ el ZEH 1
2 40233632 FUEL LINE ASSY AZ ctel g 1
3 40166921 O-RING ] 4
4 40233605 SPRING CLAMP AOY YD 1

20021 1B



RE X
INJECTOR

=l
[

95

L125504-4

20021 1B



= A& K

INJECTOR

125503 -4 g5
HS F2EYHS 239 AHSE =2 | Rad bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40233634 NOZZLE LE 4

2 40167072 SEAL GASKET A JA3 4

3 40233647 FUEL NOZZLE da & 4

4 40233646 WASHER kM 4

5 40233650 SCREW CONNECTOR ATF HUH M6X1 4

6 40233408 WASHER M @6X10 MM 8

20021 1B




EFOIR JIO HOl& & EFOIY D10
TIMING GEAR CASE & TIMING GEAR

95

L130501-4

-
]
=
L]
=
=
a

20021 1B



2130521-4 95
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40233624 TIMINGGEAR HOUSIN Etol Jiof ot<*d 1

2 40101373 SHAFT SEAL =4 1

3 40233482 HEXAGON BOLT =E 2

4 40233483 HEXAGON BOLT 2E M16X1,5 3

5 40233484 HEXAGON BOLT =& 2

6 40233444 HEXAGON BOLT £ M12X1,75 14

7 40166936 DOWEL PIN C= & 2

8 40233620 HOUSING COVER ASSY OtRA AW T 1

9 40233619 O-RING 2 1

10 40224429 HEXAGON BOLT 2E M8X1.25X20 1 2008-02-01

" 40233496 SCREW 235 M8X1.25x23 1

12 40233437 ADHESIVE/STICKER S EN/AEA 1
20021 1B 1




ol

-

ARQI
SIDE FOWER TAKE-OFF

95

L130502-4

20021 1B



SIDE FOWER

=

s k=)

E ¥y

TAKE-QFF

213050 -4 Q5
HS 2SHS 2249 AbSE =% | 75 g2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40188350 POWER TAKE OFF ASSY OE =S 1

2 40188349 PTO SHAFT ASSY IEe 5 g 1

3 40233467 HEXAGON BOLT 2E 3

4 40167878 SPACER RING AHOIA 1

5 40167089 O-RING == 1

6 40167893 SPACING BAR AHOl4A Bt 1

7 40233414 CYLIND-HEAD SCREW Aeld e A28 3

8 40167883 FLAT ENGINE GKT HE AR DA 1 2008-02-01

9 40167888 PTO COVER TIE2 AH 1 2008-02-01

10 40233465 HEXAGON BOLT =2E 4

11 40233421 O-RING 2 @98,02 MM SP=3,53 MM 1

12 40233422 O-RING Y ?101,19 MM SP=3,53 1

13 40233609 PTO GEAR OEl2 Il 1
20091 1B 1




@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

g5

Q135501-16

QI10501_4

20091118



&2 AlIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-16 95
k2 FEME ] A S| REw g}
NO. PART NO, PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Eftective REM.

1 wrsie WATER DD dze u= )

2 o RUSHIER CASHET 28 naw i | %00

3 ¥238475 HEXAGON BOLT .= 2

20091118



@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q13550117

95

20091118




42 AlAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-17 95
HE FEUE FEY A ¥ | REW i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 s HEXAGON BOLT w= uit et 5350 o 2

2 v WASHER e i

3 ANETIET GENEARTOR SUPOCRT w7 270 |

4 s DOWEL YN O%E 2

5 ey THREADED PLUC w3 81 5 2

3 wanws BEA. GASKET "B foot e wawt =01 5 1 2

7 PpeTee) HEXAGON BIOLT we '

20091118




@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

95

Q135501-18

20091118



2 AIAE

COOLING SYSTEM
Q13580118 95
"e FEWS RE M S¥ | REW 3| g
MO, | PART NO. PART NAME SPEG. QTY | Eftective | AEM.

AoinsuEs

THREADED PLuC

w3

20091118



@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-19

95

20091118




2 AR

COOLING SYSTEM
Q135S801-19 95
<k FEnT REH M ¥ | REW 3| g
MO, | PART NO. PART NAME SPEG, QTY | Eftective | AEM.
AoinsuEs THREADED PLUC w3 '

20091118



2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-20

95

20091118




2t AIAE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-20 95
<k FEME FEY A ¥ | REW ol
NO. PART NO, PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Efective REM.

1 PP THERWOSTAT BO0Y PEPCPT )

2 Km0 RUBEER CABYET 2% Nhm i

3 2238360 HEXAGON BOLT .= i 25 2

" *233470 HEXAGON BOLT u= s i

20091118




@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

g5

Q135501-21

Q135801_20

20081118



W2t AIAE

COOLING SYSTEM
Q135801-21 95
ue FEEES FEY A S¥ | REW x| ]
HO. |  PART NO, PART NAME SPEG. QTY | Effective | AEM.
1 Erat THERWOETAT ASEY HEL® =N '
2 L3N RUSSER CABYET A8 n2s

20091118




@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-22

95

20091118




2 AIAE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-22 95
k2 FEUE FEY Aret ¥ | REW i3
MNO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 NLSE V-BELT “ia= '

2 Anmse PLLLEY e 1

3 ANETT4 BELT TENSIONER L LA L% '

4 235388 HEXALON BOLT L 1

5 x5 NJT "= Mo '

6 s HESAGON B0LT = N30 M t 200502~

4 A HEXAGOH BOLT L 10 MM ! 205-02-0

4 s WASHER M Lemx?t uy 1 203-<e-0

20091118




@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-23

95

Q13550124

20091118




2 AIAE

COOLING SYSTEM
Q135501-23 95
ne FEME ] A S| REW g}
NO. PART NO, PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.
3 vaus HEXAGON BOLT as it 6030 ut 4 |3e08-g0-01
2 XA COMPRESSOR PULLEY REam 8o i
3 et PULLEY w '

20091118



@2t AIAE
COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-24

95

20091118




42 AIAE

COOLING SYSTEM

Q135501-24 95
He RFEUE FEY A ¥ | REW i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 ey SLPPOAT naa )

2 nnus HEXAGON B0LT . 070 Mt i |20a<e-01

3 AT HEXAGON BOLT ue 3

4 A16eas WASHER e b |20s-ce-01

5 prapre. BALL SEANG » o b | 2e08-ca-t1

s v BRRIG LOCKWASHER STETED T | 200s<e-01

20091118




24 MAE"
OIL SYSTEM

140501 -16

95

20021 1B




ZE M)A
OIL SYSTEM

214050116 95
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40107459 GASKET PIES 1

2 40100970 OIL DIPSTICK 22 JHoIxl 1

3 40166836 OIL FILLER PIPE QUWE mo|= 1 ]2008-02-01

20021 1B



24 MAE"
OIL SYSTEM

14050117

95

20021 1B




ZE M)A
OIL SYSTEM

214050117

T e =2 Atgs A IGED ]

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40107953 PRESSURE SWITCH 43 AR 1 2008-02-01

20021 1B




24 MAE"
OIL SYSTEM

140501 -18

95

20021 1B




ZE M)A
OIL SYSTEM

214050118
T e =2 Atgs A IGED ]
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40167556 LUBE OIL PUMP ey 1
2 40167586 FLAT ENGINE GASKET g A JpA3 1
3 40101372 SHAFT SEAL =4 1
4 40233470 HEXAGON BOLT =& M8X35 MM "
5 40233471 HEXAGON BOLT =& M8X25 MM 2
6 40233477 HEXAGON BOLT £ 2

20021 1B




24 MAE"
OIL SYSTEM

140501 -19

95

1 0En_a

20021 1B




ZE M)A
OIL SYSTEM

2140501-19 95
s e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.

1 40233612 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE QLEH JERIX 1

20021 1B




24 MAE"
OIL SYSTEM

L140501-20

95

Qﬁnﬁl
2

o v
£ y
¥|- 1
Tl
I
‘-;3
D Qaransom e

20021 1B




ZE M)A
OIL SYSTEM

27140501-20 95
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40233470 HEXAGON BOLT =S M8X35 MM 13

2 40233428 OlL FILTER SUPPORT ASSY QULE XIXICH 1

3 40166916 THREADED UNION suU2 1

4 40167616 FLAT ENGINE GASKET BE A JpAN 1

5 40233412 HEXAGON BOLT ge M8X100 MM 2

6 40167142 VALVE we 1

7 40167506 FLAT ENGINE GASKET BE A JpAN 1

8 40233491 OlL COOLER U=y 1

20021 1B




Pa
QIL PAN

L145501-4

95

20021 1B




AERE)
QIL PAN

21455014
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | fag 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40233618 OIL SUMP Y HI 1
2 40167127 FILTER El=] 1
3 40167132 PLUG E=m] 1
4 40166926 THREADED PLUG 220 M22X1,5 2 2008-02-01
5 40224463 O-RING g 22,62X23,47 MM 2 2008-02-01
6 40224449 THREADED PLUG Er! M16X1,5 1 2008-02-01
7 40224476 WASHER 2tM @16X24 MM SP=1,5 MM 1 2008-02-01
8 40100973 OIL SUMP GASKET JpAA 1
9 40233445 HEXAGON BOLT £E 2
10 40233450 HEXAGON BOLT 2E M10X1,5X40 MM 4
" 40233456 CYLIND-HEAD SCREW A E AT [M10X1,5X50 MM 7
12 40233468 HEXAGON BOLT £E M10X1,5X100 MM 4
13 40233429 HEXAGON BOLT =& 12

20021 1B




HF 2t A
BALAMNCEHR

L1468501-4

95

20021 1B




HF 2k A

BALANCER

2146501 -4 25
R SEYS At w2 | 252 | H2
NO. PART NO. SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40233621 SUPPORT ASSY XX ZEH 1

2 40167162 WASHER A 1

3 40107467 BUSH ASSY £ 8

4 40167157 GEAR I 1

5 40167152 GEAR J1o 1

6 40233463 HEXAGON BOLT sE 3

7 40233425 SOCKET-HEAD SCREW olE A8 A3 5

8 40233432 SHAFT = 1

9 40233434 SHAFT ASSY = xgH 2

10 40233469 HEXAGON BOLT =2E 1

1" 40233416 SPRING LOCKWASHER Ame 23 M 1

12 40233479 HEXAGON BOLT sE M10X1,5X80 MM 7
20091 1B 1




Sctold
FLYWHEEL

L150501-4

95

20021 1B




Sctold
FLYWHEEL

LQ150501-4
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 20110905 FLYWHEEL-71KW-TRGO10 =Zet0l & 1 |2009-02-28
2 40200187 GEAR-RING-TRGO010 g oo 1 |2008-06-13
3 40213576 HEXAGON BOLT =€ M12X1,25 8

20021 1B



Sctold
FLYWHEEL

150501 -5

95

120304 _4

20021 1B




Sctold
FLYWHEEL

Q150501 -5

T e =2 Atgs A IGED ]
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40233626 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY Y3 5 2¢ 1
2 40233449 SCREW 23F M12X1,5 6

20021 1B



—

2 OKL|=
INTAKE MANIFOLD

=

95

Q1805027

O 18501 _4

20021 1B



ENWLI=E

!
INTAKE MANIFOLD

Q160502-7 35
s e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.
1 40233602 COVER HH 1
2 40233472 HEXAGON BOLT =& M8X1,25X25 MM 6
3 40233438 ADHESIVE/STICKER SR/ AEIH 1
20021 1B




ZJ L=
INTAKE MANIFOLD

L1B0502—5

95

2C 10030




=

IR =

I =" = —

!
INTAKE MANIFOLD

160502 -5 g5
HS F2EYHS 239 AHSE =2 | Rad bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40233494 INTAKE ELBOW gl g8 1

2 40167291 FLAT ENGINE GKT HE AR DA 1 2008-02-01

3 40233459 HEXAGON BOLT =E 4

4 40216614 HEATER-GRID-TRG750 old O 1 2009-01-16
ZC 100308 2




ZN HLI=E
INTAKE MANIFOLD

L180502-9

95

20021 1B




=

INTAK

Of

| == =

I = —

| OHL
E MANIFOLD

Q1A0502-9 95
S SEHS =2 AeS +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.
1 40167291 FLAT ENGINE GKT g A JpA3L 1 2008-02-01
2 40233622 SPACER 2HOIA 1
20021 1B



-

BHO1 OHL| =
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

95

L16855301-4

20021 1B



B 1BC

1 — —

10
ExXHAUST MANIFOLD

[T

2165501-4 35
S 22HS £54Y Ab S =% | ®5dY =] ]
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40167601 EXHAUST MANIFOLD BHOI CHAl2 1

2 40233611 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT HHOI CHAI2E DpAZE 4

3 40233614 HEXAGON BOLT 2E M10X1,5X40 MM 8

4 40233651 STUD AHE M8X12X27 MM 4
20091 1E 1




ELE)
STARTER

A

95

L170501-4

20021 1B



“ELE]
STARTER

L1703k -4 g5
k= F3Hs 224 Ar =g | |R5¢ Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40199012 STARTER MOTOR ASSY NE 26 ZER 1 |2008-02-01

2 40233608 HEXAGON BOLT g€ M10x1.5 3
ZCO91 1B 1




2 M
ALTERNATOR

L17a501-4

95

20021 1B




ALTERNATOR

=&

Q1758501-4 95
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40233629 ALTERNATOR bl 1

2 40233413 HEXAGON BOLT =& M10X110 1

3 40224455 HEXAGON NUT HE M10 1 2008-02-01

4 40107935 RETAINER cleod 1

5 40224469 HEXAGON BOLT ZE M10X20 MM 1 2008-02-01

6 40233411 HEXAGON BOLT £ M10X35 MM 1

20021 1B




HE IE
ELECTHIC FARTS

L130501-7

20021 1B




HE WE
ELECTRIC PARTS

L21830501-7

s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 il

NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40199010 TEMP. TRANSMITTER H2ts 2T A WATER 1 |2008-02-01

20021 1B




HE IE
ELECTHIC FARTS

130501 -5

95

20021 1B




HE WE
ELECTRIC PARTS

180501 -8
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | fag 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40233492 SENSOR A 1
2 40233476 CYLIND-HEAD SCREW HBIH IE 23T [M6X1X20 MM 1
3 40233478 HEXAGON BOLT £E 2
4 40233419 WASHER 2tM 26X11 MM 1
5 40233424 PIPE CLIP ooz 28 26 MM 2

20021 1B




HE XtH
TUREBOCHARGER

L135501-4

95

20021 1B




HE Xt H

TUREOCHARGER

L135301-4 g5
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40233628 TURBOCHARGER EEXA 1

2 40167625 HEXAGON NUT HE M8 4 |2008-02-01

3 40167002 EXH. MANIFOLD GKT Bl CHRI2E Jp A3t 1

20021 1B



HE XtH
TUREBOCHARGER

95

135501 -5

20021 1B



HE Xt H

TUREOCHARGER

L185301 -5 g5
s FEHS A&t mad = )
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective | REM.

1 40233455 HEXAGON BOLT sE

2 40166997 THREADED UNION ASSY sUe

3 40167232 O-RING =

4 40167237 O-RING 28

5 40167247 FLAT ENGINE GASKET WE o JpA

6 40167262 BRACKET RV

7 40167531 RETAINER 2l ElolL

8 40233613 OlL LINE g 2ol

9 40166992 PLUG 220

10 40167541 OlL LINE 29 2ol

11 40233420 O-RING S DIA 17,12 SP 2,62

12 40167212 HEXAGON NUT HE M8X1,25X25

13 40233452 SCREW 238

14 40167227 PIPE SOCKET MO = A3

20021 1B




ol &
ENGINE

95

G010S01-4

20120119



ol &l
ENGINE

G010S01-4 95
<F-3 FEUS FEY A +¥ | Rad 3
MNO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 a0 42 ENGRE-NEFT1 KN} -850~ NECO == 1 200002~

2 LN ETEs EPACER-OULLER FAN-TRG10 SWUN t 2008-11-14

3 AL254083 FAN-COOUNG-TRGOGC a2 ! 20110404

4 020540 WASHER-SPR-E361 100013 LE6 M D BAN D10 22 5T 4 | N05-11-30

5 A0ErT BOLT-HEX-S101100042 e VIS 1SS0 4 |01

6 L2050 FLYWHEEL-TI KN-TRG01O suoe t 2000630

7 ALAmET CEA-RNG-TRGINO e ' 20000607

8 AT EEARNG-PLOT-TRGNO REY AU t 2000622

¢ e PIN-OAR-8425102010 ans 010200 ' 208-11-%

i Kansha COVER-INSLLATNG-TRGO0 28 HN t 008-15

" e BOLT-HEX W/We-81590a2033 e WD) 2S00 2 | 005-11-20

12 an0s LCINT-HOSE{WATER OUTI-TRGO1O BA Y= ! 2003-10-08 CABIN

13 aKenmE LONT-HOSEIWATER IN-TAZD10 L Eus ' 203-10-08 CAEN

“ A1 COMNECT OR-FLEL(T IKW]-TRGO1 O HeHA 2 | N0008-28

15 {50548 HOBE-WATER DAUN-TRGDIO Bl W ' 20110715

18 Aaseas PLUC-RUBEERM12-TRGTS ASWnI M2 7

7 a00Tan PLUG-RUEBER-TRGOTD o W33 1500 % |08

18 019030 PLUG-RUBEERN10-TRGIT Cin B33 ' 200-12-10
20120119 4




HE #3
FUEL TANK

95

EOANS0T -2

lo—4k

15

¥

= d

2010207



HE #3
FUEL TANK

GOANG0T -2

95

R SE SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40211186 TANK ASSY-FUEL-G040 H2E3 T 1 2009-08-30

2 40030603 TANK-FUEL-TRG040 ARE 3 1 2009-06-30

3 40030607 SPONGE-REAR BAND-TRG040 AE 1 2007-11-07

4 40030606 SPONGE-FRONT BAND-TRG040 MY e AFET 1 2007-11-07

5 40028908 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153051613 ZE M5XP0.8X16L 5 2006-11-30

6 40181438 GAUGE-FUEL(PLUS)-TRG750 AZ O PLUS 1 2008-02-03

7 40224612 CAP-LOCK-TRG040 23y 1 2009-06-17

8 40224611 STRAINER-CAP LOCK-TRG040 AEOIY 1 2009-06-17

9 40211176 HOSE-FUEL-TRG040 HEsA 1 2009-02-12

10 40012798 CLAMP-A0641005 SAZYE MIND12/MAXD23 2 2006-11-30

" 40224713 HOSE-RETURN-TRG040 ElSRCES 1 2009-06-17

12 40028988 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5156103533 £E M10XP1.25X35L 2 2006-11-30

13 40028938 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153123033 =& M12XP1.75X30L 4 2006-11-30

14 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S UHE M8XP1.25 3 2006-11-30

15 40012020 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA3¥E MIND8XMAXD16 2 2006-11-30

16 40030609 BAND-REAR-TRG040 SY we 1 2007-11-07

17 40250724 COVER-FUEL_FRT_95-TRG040 AZHII 1 2010-12-14

18 40250670 BRACKET-FUEL_FRT_95-TRG040 HZ 3 g3t 1 2010-12-14

19 40261142 BAND-FRONT-P100-TRG040 dg e 1 2011-09-09

20 40217652 BRACKET-TANK REAR-TRG040 Az =g =3l 1 2009-10-31
2010207 7




=5 HI

ENGINE GONTROL

G101 -2 o.F
g
. 3100501
SN
20080 31 2




e
X

&Kl

ENMGINE GONMTROL

G001 -2 .F
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030804 KNOB-ACC LEVER-TRG100 X 2 £=&0l 1 2007-11-12

2 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-S220401011 AT M4X0.7PX10L 1 2006-11-30

3 40030742 LEVER-ACCELERATOR-TRG100 A= 2y 1 2007-11-12

4 40028172 WASHER-PLN-S364120013 24N 0.D24X1.D13X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

5 40008339 FRICTION-TRG100 Oz 0OD28XID13X2T 1 2006-11-30

6 40029087 WASHER-CON/SPR-8373120023 2N 0D24/ 1D13X2.2T 2 2006-11-30

7 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 M 0.D17X1.D8.4X1.6T 1 2006-11-30

8 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 HE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

9 40202312 WIRE-ACC LEVER GNRL-TRG100 == iy 2tolof 1 2008-08-19 FRAME

9 40030805 WIRE-ACC LEVER-TRG100 == 2t 240104 1 2007-11-12 CABIN

10 40008407 WASHER-PLASTIC-TRG970 SctAE 2tA 1 2006-11-30

" 40029130 PIN-SNAP-S443060013 AdE D6éXoL 1 2006-11-30

12 40079123 BOLT-HEX FT-S163063513 =& MBX1PX35L 1 2006-11-30

13 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 EdX HE MBXP1 1 2006-11-30
20080 31 2




=5 HI

ENGINE GONTROL

LA THGT =4 L F.M5

i =
e g = =1
L EY
-l & ", - ..-
N ! *‘*";gi.
-\--"-'_-\"'-d_E'Ir Iﬂ__ - I[’]

b
o]

20020408 0




.

= &X

—_

ENMGINE GONMTROL

GGG =4 C.F.H5
EE SES =2y Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40211370 PLATE-ACC WIRE-TRG100 2ol Za0lE 1 2009-02-15

2 40028910 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153061633 E MBXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

3 40029130 PIN-SNAP-S443060013 AHE D6X0L 0 2006-11-30

4 40032954 COVER-WIRE-TRG100 2H0I01 HAH 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

5 40030663 SPRING-TRG100 AxE 1 2008-04-22

6 40029133 PIN-SNAP-S443120013 AT D12X0L 1 2006-11-30

7 40030667 PEDAL-ACCELERATOR-TRG100 EEHE 1 2008-01-24

8 40056831 PIN-HEAD B-TY-S427125013 olsal D12X50L 1 2006-11-30

9 40032928 SPRING-SPRING-TRG970 AT 1.2 1 2006-11-30

10 40032927 KNOB-ACC PEDAL-TRG970 EEHE 1 2009-01-02

11 40029150 PIN-SPRING-S446032012 Amel gl D3X20L 1 2006-11-30

12 40008407 WASHER-PLASTIC-TRG970 ZctAE kA 1 2006-11-30

13 40029130 PIN-SNAP-S443060013 A DBXO0L 1 2006-11-30

14 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082033 =E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

15 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 HE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

16 40030666 ARM-ACC SHAFT-TRG100 AEHE & 1 2007-11-12

17 40030664 SHAFT-ENGINE CTRL-TRG100 AN HESE MZE 1 2007-11-12

18 40211369 WIRE-ACC PEDAL-TRG100 AEHE 240101 1 2009-02-12

19 40030665 ARM-ACC PEDAL-TRG100 TEHEYE & 1 2008-06-20
2LOS040E6 0




bt =)

MUFFLER

G150 -2 95,VERTICAL,C

()

i1 n t4 9

2w 3,6,10~13

£
:1:J
S QH,F Aﬂ
4
1| f}_ [ E
o iy L L 5
- fj% g
> aiq- 5]
i - o 17
w AT 5
w £id oy

10

[ b O
10 ! =2 1

e
- "
¥ 1
; _—
TP | el T R
f:;-: | M e
Jj+1
s
fris o]
Easid A
as "
22 5 18
HREhL 11
aad
| it
1
i 'i =
Eﬂi & o | 'r 4
40 k i
] . | e
1 () ¥ 1
oy 1
554 e, |
£ad 1 ! | 2
s Jifidy | e B
caf & T K L
2:d ' y )

2C 100501 2




S5

MUFFLER

TR s

95, VERTICAL,C

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40006946 GASKET-MUFFLER-TRG150 2801 A3 D51X2.1T 1 2006-11-30
2 40210801 GASKET-MUFFLER(71KW)-TRG150 28I AU 1 2008-10-07
3 40211391 BRACKET-DAMPING RUBBER-TRG150 ST 2 23t 1 2008-10-08
4 40007459 RUBBER-DAMPING-TRG970 g 0L 1 2009-03-15
5 40029079 NUT-FLANGE-S346100013 S HE M10XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
6 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 £ M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30
7 40028987 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S156103033 2E M10XP1.25X30L 4 2006-11-30
8 40241460 NUT-LOCK-M8X1.25P-TRG150 DNEUHE 5 2010-05-30
9 40210236 PIPE ASSY-TAIL-TRG150 Bl mol= =& X 1 2008-12-31
10 40210232 COVER-SAFETY(UPPER)-TRG150 oHA I 2 2008-12-08
" 40028996 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061233 =E MEXP1X12L 12 2006-11-30
12 40212251 COVER-SAFETY(LOWER)-TRG150 oHM I 2 2008-10-08
13 40210234 PIPE-TAIL-TRG150 BHO1 oI = 1 2008-12-08
14 40211390 BRACKET-DAMPING RUBBER-TRG150 8T 2y 23t 1 2008-12-08
15 40028901 BOLT-STUD-S139082523 LHE 2E M8XP1.25X25L 3 2006-11-30
16 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 1 2006-11-30
17 40218118 MUFFLER-71KW-TRG150 2801 2 1 2009-02-08
18 40218347 SUPPORT-TAIL PIPE-TRG150 HLIoIZ NEZE 1 2009-07-31

2C 100501




ctCION Ol E
RADIATOR

G170501-3

95,C,F

FRAME TYPE

20110314




ctCION Ol E
RADIATOR

G170S01-3 95,C.F
<53 FEUS FEY A >¥ | Ra ol
MO, PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Efective | REM.

1 A0 FADIATOR-ENGNE-TRG1TD L-2-Rel L ' 200801

2 K£01015 SHROLO-FAN-TRZ170 HAPE t 208-01-321

3 Sa1018 PLATE-BAFFLE-TAGIT0 N Rac= ! 200-12-N

4 Ao COVEA-NET |RHI-TRGYTO U Rw) t 207-00-04

5 20031020 COVER-NET|LH)-TRG170 A W 1 | Ne-a-1

6 A010z2 RAIL-NET(TOR)-TRG170 W= awin t 207-10-21

7 S.0a1023 RAIL-NET(SOTTOM)-TRG17¢ WEaum ! 207-00-04

8 42210800 NET-FADATORLOWER) -TRG 170 SIS S t 203-00-02

e Aa2riaa NET-FADATORIUPPER)-TRGSTA CIOWAUE W) ' 2000628 FRAAME

9 HE0% NET-FADEATORLUSRER-TRG 170 CHANGA & ' 201 -0V CABIN

10 20031025 BEAL-FRDIATOA-TRG 70 CIOMGIE ' 2007-00-04

" 0104 ERACKET-FADATOR-TRGITD CHOMGIE =opx 2 | 2007-0a-04

12 AR007a50 RUSSER-OAPING-TRGIT0 w1 2 | RN0¥a-15

1A A00E30 TANS-RESEAWVOR-THG T L L =3 B t R08-02-03

4 K031017 BRACKET-RESEAWOIA TARK-TRG1TO HERI =02 ' 207-00-04

15 2758 HOBE-COCLANTITOR-TAGI 70 Rz~ ' 203-10-t7

18 AT HOGE-COCLANTIETMI-TRG17C L R -EaS ' 203-10-17

17 2012015 CLAVE-AR HOSE-TRGATD ZZ mas WONDS0 MAIDES 4 | 2005-11-30

1B [00: 2087 KNOS-20711085 he ! 200-00-01

19 A BOLT-HEN WiWE-8155082053 LB VO 255200 8 | N05-11-3

o 020070 NUT-FLAMGE-E345100013 eI = juidp1 25 2. | N08-11-0

2! L2458 CAD-RADATOR =121 01412 (lel R | 20100603
20110314 5




SIE 2
INTER COOLER

L1850 -3

95

]

|
din]

iF]

g}

20020408




¢IE =2
INTER COOLER

LA gUs0] -3

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | fag 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.

1 40031026 BRACKET-COOLER-(TOP)-TRG180 22 Ber(y) 1 2007-09-04

2 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 =& M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30

3 40188062 BRACKET-COOLER(BOTTOM)-TRG180 22 Eef3(st) 1 2007-09-04

4 40031027 BRACKET-COOLER(BOTTOM)-TRG180 221 Bet3(at) 1 2007-09-04

5 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30

6 40012016 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 sS4 28D MIND46/MAXD70 8 2006-11-30

7 40029002 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159063033 2E MBXP1X30L 4 2006-11-30

8 40031028 COOLER-AIR-TRG180 ol 2ed 1 2007-08-23

9 40201552 PIPE-AIR COOLER(MFD)-TRG180 oflol 2 mol= 1 2009-02-15

10 40201551 PIPE-AIR COOLER(TUR)-TRG180 Ol Sef mol= 1 2009-02-15

" 40201553 HOSE-AIR COOLER(MFD)-TRG180 ol 24 &4 1 2008-10-07

12 40031029 HOSE-COOLER-TRG180 E R 2 2007-09-11

13 40201555 HOSE-AIR COOLER(TUR)-TRG180 ol 2ed &4 1 2008-10-17

20020408




=32l
AIR CLEANER

G190501-3

95,C,F

e

20091220




oloizelH
AIR CLEANER

G190S01-3 95,C.F
k-3 FEUS FEY AN S| 22w L] )
MO, PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 A0RET AR CLEANER-ENGINE-TRG192 TH ANIAG ' 20304725

2 VNS ELEMENT-MAN-TRGIN) e t 208-04-25

3 A28 ELEMENT-EECONDARY -TRG 190 uaa= ! 20050425

4 031084 BLEPOAT-AR CLEANER-TAG! 00 Wl [ AN t | 2009-a-31

s 0075 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8155085553 LA WD SAR 4 05-11-8

[ F031040 HOGE-MR CLEANERIC|-TRG190 WY I =2 t 204N

7 031038 CLAV>-HOGE-TRGIT0 -2 |33 2 |2007-0-11

B A2 AN DUCT-AIR NTAKE-TRG #00 ®I AT u= t |2009-12-20

e 2012015 CLAMD-AIR HOSE-TRGOTD ZLARE WA ND40) MANDES 2 206-11-%

10 201918 HOGE-WR INTAXE-TRG 190 #J AR 22 t | 208-10-07

" LT HOGE-SLOWEY GAS-TRG120 - . ! 200-12-03

12 012010 CLAVE-HOSE-TRGITO DL mAE MND 17/ MAXD 51 2 2005~11-30

13 e BOLT-HEX WWE-8155082053 3= WD St 2 | N0811-0
20091220 2



uboRege §e
ENGINE FRAME

G210501-3 85,STD

20110401 3




ol &1 I gyl &
ENGINE FRAME

G210S01-3 85,STD
<k FEUS SEY A L% | R2W s Bl
MO, PART NO. PART NAME BPEC. QTY | Efective | REM.

1 a9 COVER-BAFETY|L-TRG210 o AHN W) ' 200-10-18

2 28175 CaP-RUESER-TRG20 i¥a 2 | 2008-10-21

3 [0211545 COVER-EC FRANE BOTTOMN-TRG21O FEEAR HS A ! 2003-10-07

4 A9 OOVEA-SAFETY(RI-TRG2%0 A HNw) 1 200-10-18

5 aanaE lm.ooom-surm COVERRRI-TRG21D 22 3N N0 ' 203-12-12

[ L5 BUPPCAT-SAFETY COVERILI-TAG210 S Hol AT | 20081212

7 A28 BOLT-HEX W/WE-81590a 2033 e D 2SH200 18 | 2005-71-30

8 An0a BOLT-HEX WiWE-8150082553 = VXD 2528 6 | 2006-11-30

¢ Aeisss WASHER-SPR-S36120001 5 LEN DM 0 DGS B0 D0 DS 1T 4 | 2005-11-%

10 2031048 PIN-OAR-TAG210 anE 2 | N08-04-30

" 201047 COVER-BHAFT-TAZ210 S 3 ! 20070004

12 21048 ERACKET-BATTERY-TRG210 WA =02 1 2003-10-31

3 24118 FRAME-ENGNE-TAZ210 22 =as '

L) 19402 BOLT-STUDNDOCKNG-TAG210 SRS AR 2 |00

15 20194372 BOLT-HEX-B104201753 e 0 T 0L 2 |20

18 42104443 PLUG-RUBEER N2O-TRGITO S m&3 18 | 2003-04-14

7 A287ES NJT-HEX 1 TY-8303200053 us= 2o 50 4 | R0E11-R

18 018077 BRACKET-NANE PLATEEC)-TRG210 VB M2 1 2080527 EC

19 S BEAL-ENGINE FRANE-TRGZ1O TR E=AT N ' 20100817
20110401 3




= c| Xl
CLUTCH

CEgBlB0T -3

P55

20021220



=c| Xl
CLUTCH

LG0T -3 P55
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40223602 DAMPER ASSY-E/G-TRG250 = 1 |2009-09-13

2 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153082033 ge MB8XP1.25X20L 8 |2006-11-30

3 40098473 PIN-PAR-S421082010 o D8X20L 2 |2006-11-30

20021220




Xl ct2 3

%
GLUTCH HOQUSING

i PE3

CEgBlB0d -3

20021220



[

TCHH

g
o

Pal

o
10
M0

-
&
i

LEahl02 -3 95 P33
R SE SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40201202 HOUSING-CLUTCH FRONT-TRG250 dg 22X otRE 1 2009-05-31

2 40201203 HOUSING-CLUTCH REAR-TRG250 =g 22X o3 1 2009-01-25

3 40194443 PLUG-RUBBER_M20-TRG970 el 2210 6 2008-04-14

4 40229917 PLUG-MAGNET-TRG280 OFRaw =i 1 2009-12-20

5 40229916 SEAL-PLUG-TRG280 EL=m) 1 2009-10-15

6 40009792 PLUG-AIR BENT-TRG250 S0I801 2212 0D9.5X7.5L 1 2006-11-30

7 40078172 BOLT-HEX-S103128543 2E M12X1.25X85L 1 2006-11-30

8 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AT kN 0.021.5X1.012.2X3T 1 2006-11-30

9 40028961 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154124533 £E M12XP1.25X45L 12 2006-11-30

10 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 gy D10X20L 4 2006-11-30

" 40007354 PLUG-RUBBER-TRG250 el 2240 D12.0X12.0L 1 2006-11-30

12 40029399 BOLT-HEX-S101144543 £E M14X2PX45L 10 2006-11-30

13 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AOE kA 0D24.7/ ID14.2X4.2T 10 2006-11-30

14 40012217 PIN-SPLIT-TRG250 =gd 1 2006-11-30
20021220 5




SciAl HE
CLUTH FEDAL

CEnlni] -2

L. F.Paa

-
L%

u
| ]
-

i

b,

]

h \ L
|| 4
s MR
=
> ’
o, = e,
Sl | 4
4 = . 8 '
; £ 75 13
uii: |5

o F
i | g | ™ A ":
o e o
'k .
10
F
[
ot
. B
. |
|
I i

nEREE

%}

J

20020530




SciAl HE
CLUTH FEDAL

a2

L F.PEs

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030756 PEDAL-CLUTCH P/S-TRG260 LHME 224X HE 1 2007-11-12
2 40007382 PAD-PEDAL-TRG670 HE HE 1 2006-11-30
3 40011962 SPRING-TRG670 A D2.9XD16.0X110.0L 1 2006-11-30
4 40012138 BOLT-ADJUST-TRG260 2E OD8X96L 2 2006-11-30
5 40012797 NUT-LOCK-A0610274 DNEUHE M8X1.25 2 2006-11-30
6 40030670 SUPPORT-PEDAL-TRG260 HIE XIXICH 1 2007-11-12
7 40030761 BRACKET-SENSOR P/S-TRG260 A Eet3l 1 2007-11-12
8 40205603 SPRING-PSS C/PEDAL-TRG260 Scixl Heg AzZg 1 2008-08-08
9 40189919 ARM-INCHING PSS-TRG260 oy 1 2007-09-14
10 40029067 NUT-FLANGE-S343060013 HE MEXP1 1 2006-12-04
" 40189918 LINK-INCHING PSS-TRG260 o g3 1 2007-09-14
12 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 =R 0.D17X1.D8.4X1.6T 2 2006-11-30
13 40029131 PIN-SNAP-S443080013 AdE D8X0L 2 2006-11-30
14 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 5 2006-11-30
15 40223921 SENSOR-POTENTIOMETER-TRG750 ZEA OIE 1 2009-05-25
16 40028706 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-S227401211 AR M4X0.7PX12L 2 2006-11-30
17 40007478 RUBBER-RUBBER-CBGO000 e =2E M8X1.25X20.0L 1 2006-11-30
18 40012564 ROD-CLUTCH PEDAL-TRG830 Jedxl HE 2Z XX 1 2006-11-30
19 40011978 SPRING-C/PEDAL LOCK-TRG260 SeiXl HE B3 & |D3XD7X13L 1 2006-11-30
20 40029565 WASHER-PLN-S363050013 =R 0.D10X1.D5.3X1T 1 2006-11-30
21 40029129 PIN-SNAP-S443050013 A D5X0L 1 2006-11-30
22 40012735 CLAMP-A0640015 EEES 10WX95L 1 2006-11-30

20020530




EgA0lE HOl A
TRANGMISSION CASE

CGgalni] -2

P55

LI

10 i :"' i
W - oL
ooy b [,
"l CyNeRiis
- d
N
- =", T
12 A
A et il % 12
# i [ -
et Ll gL
| 1A | LSty
o I P e
,i&ﬁ. o i
---\_ - r {L.\l
| s
12 r4q
5 19
. £ 13
g fa} A
=] L

14 23

1

¥ 'I.h
24 & = ¥

o 20 .
S O\ P
i L % a9
12 g __.-.'_ Ly 8
|"‘1'1I‘~.- . I
g J-:
% A .

g

20110528




EdAdlE U2

TRANSMISSION CASE

GEzglsi] -2

PSS

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

3 40031307 COVER-PTO CLUTCH-TRG280 PTO 21X 1 2007-11-12

4 40011912 STOPPER-R/IDLE SHAFT-TRG280 A 5 AEH 5T 1 2006-11-30

5 40198357 RING-SNAP-8811085001 AdY 1 2008-03-31

6 20109013 CASE-CENTER-TRG280 =BV ES 1 2008-02-29

7 20108070 COVER-C/CASE REAR-TRG280 =g dEHAO0IA AHH] 1 2007-11-18

8 40229917 PLUG-MAGNET-TRG280 oraw 2240 3 2009-12-20

9 40229916 SEAL-PLUG-TRG280 220 3 2009-10-15

10 40056815 BOLT-HEX-S101125543 ZE M14X P2X45L 4 2006-11-30

" 40028727 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S8301140043 HE M14x2P 4 2006-11-30

12 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 gy D10X20L 6 2006-11-30

13 40029399 BOLT-HEX-S101144543 =E M14X2PX45L 16 2006-11-30

14 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AT QA 0D24.7/ ID14.2X4.2T 20 2006-11-30

15 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 =& M10XP1.25X30L 7 2006-11-30

16 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 2E M10XP1.25X20L 5 2006-11-30

17 20124519 CASE-AXLE-TRG280 A= 01~ 1 2011-06-29

18 40117189 O-RING-8802125010 g D124.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

19 40031486 COVER-PTO SHAFT-TRG280 LER = HY 1 2007-11-12

20 40012874 COVER-A05171520 OFM HH 1 2006-11-30

21 40029304 RING-SNAP-S811090001 AdE D90 1 2006-11-30

22 40031308 COVER-PTO DRV SHAFT-TRG280 TWER 2S5 AHY 1 2007-11-12

23 40030520 SHIELD-PTO-TRG280 LB AH 1 2007-11-12

24 40182457 GAUGE-OIL LEVEL-TRG280 22 gle HOIX 1 2007-04-02

25 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 £E M10XP1.25X25L 6 2006-11-30

26 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 =& M8XP1.25X40L 4 2006-11-30

27 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 4 2006-11-30

28 40031638 SPACER-PTO SHIELD-TRG280 2 HIOIA 4 2007-11-12
20110528 4




==
MAIN SHAFT

G281501-3 95,PSS

20120116 2




==

MAIN SHAFT

G281501-3 95.PSS
k-3 FEUES FEY A +¥ | Raw ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Efective | REM.

1 AN FING-ENAR- 8211 072001 24w 072 2. | R08-11-8

2 200220 O-ANG-S301062010 2w 061 SXWS.7 | 2005-11-30

3 54N HOUSING-SEAL-TRG2E N nea ! 2003-07-11

4 Aot BEAL-CIL-AQES130Q 2NN #1302 t 2005-11-30

5 AR08 BEARMG-EALL-A0EE3080 LR b $E3060 2. | N05-11-

L Ko00rs RING-ENAP-ES10000001 29w 050 4 | 2005-11-30

7 AR0T CEAR-RIDAVIR-TRG2E! BE FENG ' 20000428

8 42012015 BEARING-EALL -A0EE0060 LR Bl |e60060 6 | 2006-11-30

e Acaa RING-ENAR- 5511055001 Lue 055 & | N0E11-

10 AAET6 EPACER-TRGZE! &S DL 2 | 208-06-10

" [oareaTa CLUTCH ASEY-P/SHUTTLE-TREI8S FNH4E Bciym ' 2003-12-31|  HHLOW

12 055 O-ANG-O-FING-TRC268 28 8 | 2005-11-30

19 20415 SHAFT-F-R ORWPET]-TRG231 AFE IS ! 200428

“ 40180056 RING-SEAL-TRGO00 LR 4 | 008-2-77

15 {2004 GEAA-FIOMWIS | -TRGHE EFWNG ! 20000428

18 012706 BEARNG-EALL-A0E6Q080 BRuw |PE2060 ' 2005-11-30

L AN00574 BLEEVE-HYD F-RIPST)-TAG281 BEE G ' 203-08-10

18 A2e9 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8153081653 = S0 SxTEL T | 22008-11-30

19 A0 O-ANG-5303010020 26 100501 .5 2 | 2005-11-20

) 000611 PRE-HICLUTOY NOUT-TRC2ET B0y UR BUE  QO1sax0extt S 2 | 2005-11-30

n a0 O-ANG-S304012010 24 011 5XwW1 £ 2. | N0-11-%

n K007474 CaP-RUESER-TRG2E1 iFa OTZKI0L ' 206-11-30

a AL05E0 GEAR-LOCW DRVNI &SR] -TRGE He I ! 2003-06-10

24 200578 BPACER-TRGEY £ D t 2003-06-10

] AN00Es GEAR-HGH DAL -TRG M) A& 78NN ' 203-08-10

e HA0ETY EPACER-TRGEE! E DUE) t 2008-08-10

o ALA00573 BHAFT-F-A OV PET)-TAC2E1 HRE FAS U 203-06-10

@ 200565 GEAR-FADLEQIR)-TRGA: B NUE N t 20030810

“ Anustan BEARIMNG-EALL-A0E80100 LR bl i$e010 2 | R07T-12-28

) A58 EPACER-TRGZEY 2WUN t 208-06-10

s Aiana RING-ENAP-621 1080001 ue 080 2 | 2005-11-0

2 Aews0 FING-ENAP-E210050001 e ) 1050 t 2005-11-30

= AN00sE SPACER-TREY SR ' 203-05-10

= 20125720 BEARMNG-BALL-A0S83070 L bl 63070 t 2006-11-30

35 012715 BEARMG-BALL-ADEES050 SAN l:mso 2 | N05-11-0

38 MA0SET GEAR-RDARN(AL)-TRC2ET BE FENA t 2003-06-10

= A0 GEAR-LCAW DRW ST -TRGM HE RN ' 203-08-10

k) A0620 SPACER-TRGZEY &S DL 2 | 2008-06-30

] AA0s72 BHAFT-F-A COUNTER-TRGI1 d83A LS = ! 2003-06-18

40 A2sen3 FING-SEAL-TRCO00 LR 3 | 202-07-18

4 AN005E3 GEAR-HIGH DAWViSH)-TRG2E! A% PENY 1 203-06-10

42 200556 GEAR-F DRV 38 - TRG2E1 33 BN | 200806-10

43 anne BEARMNG-BALL-ADEB0ES L L] 2 | 0000428

“ a2 CLUTCH ASSY-PISHUTTLE-TRG28) DHaE BN EY ) 2005-03-28 A

45 Anass IBEN.-CUJTCH CEAR-TRGH |20 NN 1 | 2000428
20120116 2




G281502-2

MAIN

1H
&
2 I

Hi

R

o0

HAFT

05.C.F

2LO2072E




Zoix =

0
[ S |

MAIN GEAR SHAFT

Gzg] ehd-2 95.C.F

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031336 SHAFT-M/COUNTER-TRG281 THEIIRHS 1 2007-11-12
2 40031599 JOINT-TRG285 ZRE 1 2007-11-12
3 40029304 RING-SNAP-8811090001 AdY D90 2 2006-11-30
4 40012721 BEARING-BALL-A0863080 = Hold #63080 2 2006-11-30
5 40031325 SPACER-TRG281 AHOIM 1 2007-11-12
6 40010106 SLEEVE-SHIFTING GEAR-TRG281 #0101 22l OD59XID37.5X31.5L 2 2006-11-30
7 40031331 GEAR-M/DRV 3RD-TRG281 FHE3HP2SIIO 1 2007-11-12
8 40009156 RING-SYNCHRONIZER-TRG281 A3ZU0IM & 0D83.2X8.0L 4 2006-11-30
9 40031326 HUB-SHIFT-TRG281 HEFE 2 2007-11-12
10 40012135 SPRING-SYNCHRONIZER-TRG281 AIAZUO0IM A2 |OD83X1.6T 4 2006-11-30
" 40009844 STRUT-SYNC-TRG281 A3ZU0IM AEH 6 2006-11-30
12 40009053 SLEEVE-SHIFT-TRG281 HE sele OD103XID84X21L 2 2006-11-30
13 40031332 GEAR-M/DRV 4TH-TRG281 FHS 4 23010 1 2007-11-12
14 40225542 SHAFT-M/SHIFT-TRG281 FHE = 1 2009-07-07
15 40031335 SLEEVE-GEAR-TRG281 EE= 1 2007-11-12
16 40211662 GEAR-M/DRV 1ST-TRG281 FHE 1 I10 1 2008-11-30
17 40009936 NUT-LOCK-TRG287 ¥ HE M35X1.5X12L 1 2006-11-30
18 40007814 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG281 LIS Hlold OD33XID25X24 1 2006-11-30
19 40225544 GEAR-SHIFT-TRG281 =Pl 1 2009-07-07
20 40226535 BEARING-BALL-A0862102 ERIGE 1 2009-07-26
21 40031617 BEARING-BALL(6308ZZNR)-TRG281 = Hiog 1 2007-11-12
22 40031593 SPACER-TRG281 2HIOIA 1 2007-11-12
23 40029280 RING-SNAP-S810050001 Ay D50 1 2006-11-30
24 40031350 WASHER-TRG285 2HOIA 1 2007-11-12
25 40029265 RING-SNAP-8810020001 AdY D20 1 2006-11-30
26 40029277 RING-SNAP-S810040001 S D40 1 2006-11-30
27 40124415 RING-SNAP-S811100001 A D100 1 2007-02-15
28 40012720 BEARING-BALL-A0863070 ERIGE #63070 1 2006-11-30
29 40031337 GEAR-M/DRVN 3RD-TRG281 FHE3HP2SIIO 1 2007-11-12
30 40031339 GEAR-M/DRVN 4TH-TRG281 FHEZ 48 TS0 1 2007-11-12
31 40031340 GEAR-M/DRVN 1ST-TRG281 FHSZ 1 IS 1 2007-11-12
32 40031341 GEAR-M/DRVN 2ND-TRG281 FHE 28 IS0 1 2007-11-12
33 40029303 RING-SNAP-8811080001 AdY D80 1 2006-11-30
34 40031338 SPACER-TRG281 2 HIOIA 2 2007-11-12

20020726 0




LIEIZ =
FTO SHAFT

Ggdduil -2 P53

A

= 1~.'-_,l ) 7
S Sl |

[
£

4 .f_._-'-"-f '. o
5
.
(523

20080510 0




LIEIZ =
FTO SHAFT

GGzgdeh] -2 P55

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031373 JOINT-TRG283 ZOE 1 2007-11-12

2 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 = Hod #62060 2 2006-11-30

3 40031372 SHAFT-PTO CONNECT-TRG283 LEIQAES 1 2007-11-12

4 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 S D30 3 2006-11-30

5 40031371 JOINT-TRG283 XQIE 1 2007-11-12

6 40029299 RING-SNAP-8811062001 Ay D62 1 2006-11-30

7 40029279 RING-SNAP-S810045001 S D45 1 2006-11-30

20080510 0




= e
s

HAMNGE GEAR SHAFT

Eedhail—1

20071201




=
_I_E_—IT

HANGE GEAR SHAFT

GeBasn1-1

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031342 GEAR-RANGE DRV-TRG285 2% 3S Jl0 1 2007-11-12
2 40012720 BEARING-BALL-A0863070 = Hod #63070 3 2006-11-30
3 40031344 SHAFT-RANGE CONNECT-TRG285 SHEHREE 1 2007-11-12
4 40029279 RING-SNAP-S810045001 S D45 1 2006-11-30
5 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 A D20 1 2006-11-30
6 40031350 WASHER-TRG285 AHOIA 1 2007-11-12
7 40061089 BEARING-BALL-A0862090 = Hiog #6209(45X85X19) 1 2006-11-30
8 40007814 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG281 LIS Hlod OD33XID25X24 1 2006-11-30
9 40188806 SPACER-TRG285 AHIOIA 1 2007-11-18
10 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 S D30 1 2006-11-30
" 40009707 HUB-RANGE(2-4)-TRG285 2HEHE 0OD47.5X1D27.5X32L 1 2006-11-30
12 40009137 SELECTOR-RANGE-TRG285 S dEg OD71.6XID42.5X26.5L 1 2006-11-30
13 40031354 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 SHEI0 1 2007-11-12
14 40029282 RING-SNAP-8810055001 AdY D55 1 2006-11-30
15 40007821 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG281 LIS Hlold OD40XID35X27L 2 2006-11-30
16 40031355 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 Y010 1 2007-11-12
17 40031357 WASHER-THRUST-TRG285 EHAEA 1 2007-11-12
18 40009547 NUT-LOCK-TRG285 1H HE M40X1.5 1 2006-11-30
19 40211094 PLATE-LOCK-TRG285 DFELUE 1 2009-01-12
20 40031360 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 2H£001 1 2007-11-12
21 40031361 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER(30209) HIOIH S Hog 1 2007-11-12
22 40031362 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER(30309J) EHIOIH S HioHg 1 2007-11-12
23 40009755 HUB-RANGE(1-3)-TRG285 FHEHE 0OD68XID32.5X20W 1 2006-11-30
24 40009299 SLEEVE-SHIFT-TRG285 gL &2l 0OD86XID64X23L 1 2006-11-30
25 40031595 SPACER-TRG285 2HIOIA 1 2007-11-12
26 40031348 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 FHEI0f 1 2007-11-12
27 40009699 BEARING-NEEDLE-TRG970 LIS Hlod 0D45.0X1D40.0X27.0L 2 2006-11-30
28 40029284 RING-SNAP-8810058001 Ay D58 2 2006-11-30
29 40031349 GEAR-RANGE-TRG285 FHEI0f 1 2007-11-12
30 40031343 SHAFT-RANGE CONNECT-TRG285 SHEHREE 1 2007-11-12

20071201




ES B
CREEPER GEAR SHAFT

CRP

G285502-2

20071210



= B
(“REEFER GEAR SHAFT

Gzghehd-g CRP

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40012698 BEARING-BALL-A0860080 ERIGE #60080 2 2006-11-30

2 40031366 GEAR-CREEPER COUNTER-TRG285 ZEMEI2EII0 1 2007-11-12

3 40031365 SHAFT-CREEPER COUNTER-TRG285 ESSEEEE e 1 2007-11-12

4 40029277 RING-SNAP-S810040001 S D40 1 2006-11-30

5 40012711 BEARING-BALL-A0862080 2 Hiog #62080 1 2006-11-30

6 40029303 RING-SNAP-8811080001 Ay D80 1 2006-11-30

7 40031364 GEAR-CREEPER DRV-TRG285 ESSSEPIL] 1 2007-11-12

8 40191509 SELECTOR-RANGE-TRG285 fHS day 1 2007-11-30

9 40009707 HUB-RANGE(2-4)-TRG285 FHEHE ODA47.5XI1D27.5X32L 1 2006-11-30

10 40196713 SPACER-TRG285 2 HIOIA 1 2008-01-28

" 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 2 Hog #62060 1 2006-11-30

12 40031367 GEAR-CREEPER DRVN-TRG285 ENKTSII0 1 2007-11-12

13 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 2dE D30 1 2006-11-30

14 40029299 RING-SNAP-8811062001 AdY D62 1 2006-11-30

15 20108069 COVER-C/CASE FRONT-TRG280 S AEAO0IA HH 1 2007-11-18

16 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 ZE M10XP1.25X30L 4 2006-11-30

17 40029102 PIN-PAR-8423102010 g D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

20071210 2




DEZ A==
FTO DARIVE SHAFT

Ged a0l -1 INZJBR/=103

b

20080725 2




Geg 7 E01-1 INJBEf=103
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031374 HUB-PTO CLUTCH-TRG287 TEIRSE 1 2007-11-12

2 40012697 BEARING-BALL-A0860050 = Hod #60050 1 2006-11-30

3 40031375 CLUTCH ASSY-PTO-TRG287 LEIQ Seix = 1 2007-11-18

4 40012915 BEARING-BALL-A0860060 = Hold #60060 2 2006-11-30

5 40031610 SLEEVE-PTO CLUTCH-TRG287 EEE 1 2007-11-12

6 40031600 PIPE-TRG287 ool= 1 2007-11-12

7 40029238 O-RING-S804008010 28 D7.5XW1.5 1 2006-11-30

8 40011912 STOPPER-R/IDLE SHAFT-TRG280 U AENY 5T 1 2006-11-30

9 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 £E M10XP1.25X20L 1 2006-11-30

10 40160066 RING-SEAL-TRGO000 ady 2 2006-12-27

" 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 AdE D30 4 2006-11-30

12 40029276 RING-SNAP-S810036001 Ay D36 2 2006-11-30

13 40031377 SHAFT-PTO CLUTCH-TRG287 LIEIR2eA= 1 2007-11-12

14 40031378 GEAR-GSP DRVN-TRG287 GSP W=J1o 1 2007-11-12

15 40029301 RING-SNAP-S811072001 S D72 1 2006-11-30

16 40012718 BEARING-BALL-A0863060 2 Hiog #63060 1 2006-11-30

17 40031381 SHAFT-PTO-CONNECT-TRG287 LEIQHES 1 2007-11-12

18 40031371 JOINT-TRG283 ZOIE 1 2007-11-12

19 40012720 BEARING-BALL-A0863070 2 Hod #63070 2 2006-11-30

20 40031386 GEAR-PTO DRV 2ND-TRG287 TEIL2e7SII0] 1 2007-11-12

21 40031385 SPACER-TRG287 2 HIOIA 2 2007-11-12

22 40031384 GEAR-PTO DRV 3RD-TRG287 LElL3etsSIIN 1 2007-11-12

23 40031383 SHAFT-PTO DRV W/GEAR-TRG287 eSS 1 2007-11-12

24 40012721 BEARING-BALL-A0863080 = Hod #63080 1 2006-11-30

25 40029304 RING-SNAP-8811090001 AdY D90 1 2006-11-30

26 40009545 NUT-LOCK-TRG287 3 HE M30X1.5X11L 1 2006-11-30

27 40029303 RING-SNAP-S811080001 A D80 1 2006-11-30

28 40031394 GEAR-PTO DRVN 2ND-TRG287 LElQ2e I &SI 1 2007-11-12

29 40031606 SLEEVE-GEAR-TRG287 BRI 2 2007-11-12

30 40031389 SPACER-TRG287 AHOIM 2 2007-11-12

31 40031390 GEAR-PTO DRVN 3RD-TRG287 LB 2R34T SI10] 1 2007-11-18

32 40031392 HUB-PTO SHIFT-TRG287 LEIRHEFE 1 2007-11-12

33 40031395 GEAR-PTO DRVN 1ST-TRG287 LEI1EISIIo 1 2007-11-12

34 40061089 BEARING-BALL-A0862090 = Hiog #6209(45X85X19) 1 2006-11-30

35 40200755 SHAFT-PTO DRVN-TRG287 LER ?SH 1 2008-07-25

36 40200756 SHAFT-PTO(6T)-TRG287 LER = 1 2008-07-25 6T

37 40199421 SHAFT-PTO(21T SPLINE)-TRG287 LWEIR =(21T) 1 2008-04-02 21T

38 40007917 SEAL-OIL-TRG287 g A 1 2006-11-30

39 40012824 SEAL-DUST-A0653232 [EESI=E- 0OD42XID37X7.5L 1 2006-11-30

40 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 2E M10XP1.25X25L 6 2006-11-30

M 40029237 O-RING-8804007010 = D6.5XW1.5 1 2006-11-30

42 40031608 COVER-PTO DUST SEAL-TRG287 PTO B XIHH 1 2007-11-12

43 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 g D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

20080725




HE & F
W0 SHAFT

GeahLi] -3 QRS Drive ling

20 120501 2




HE 75 F
AW0 SHAFT

LEzodsh] -3 5 Drive ling

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40214647 JOINT ASSY-4WD-G288 AWDZQIE 2 2009-04-26
2 40199423 SHAFT-4WD CONNECT-TRG288 HEFS = 1 2009-06-07
3 40273122 RING-SNAP-8812028001 AdE Hg3 D28 2 2012-04-30
4 40192511 JOINT-4WD-TRG288 48 XRQE 1 2007-11-23
5 40061082 BEARING-A0860084 #ioe #6008 DD 1 2006-11-30
6 40031410 SHAFT-4WD CONNECT-TRG288 AWDZ = 1 2007-11-12
7 40029223 O-RING-S802045010 28 D44.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30
8 40029219 O-RING-8801052010 g D51.6XW5.7 1 2006-11-30
9 40031399 SEAL-OIL-TRG288 = 1 2007-11-12
10 40214645 HOUSING-OIL SEAL-TRG288 g 4 oted 1 2009-04-26
" 40029273 RING-SNAP-S810030001 AdE D30 2 2006-11-30
12 40012706 BEARING-BALL-A0862060 ERIGE #62060 2 2006-11-30
13 40029299 RING-SNAP-S811062001 2dE D62 2 2006-11-30
14 40160066 RING-SEAL-TRGO000 4 3 2008-04-25
15 40031406 SLEEVE-4WD-TRG288 EE= 1 2008-04-07
16 40116417 O-RING-8801010010 g D9.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30
17 40031482 PIPE-TRG288 ool= 1 2007-11-12
18 40029240 O-RING-S804012010 28 D11.5XW1.5 1 2006-11-30
19 40031596 SPACER-TRG288 AHOIM 1 2007-11-12
20 40031401 SPRING-RETURN-TRG288 2y 1 2007-11-12
21 40031402 PISTION-CLUTCH-TRG288 ES S 1 2007-12-30
22 40007824 RING-SEAL-TRG287 4 0D48.2XID43.6X2.9T 1 2006-11-30
23 40031397 SHAFT-4WD COUNTER-TRG288 AWDII2H = 1 2008-03-31
24 40031405 GEAR-4WD DRVN-TRG288 4AWDLISIIof 1 2009-01-18
25 40029275 RING-SNAP-8810035001 AdY D35 1 2006-11-30
26 40012709 BEARING-BALL-A0862070 = Hold #62070 2 2006-11-30
27 40031605 SPACER-TRG288 AHOIM 1 2007-11-12
28 40029301 RING-SNAP-8811072001 Ay D72 1 2006-11-30
29 40031548 SHAFT-4WD COUNTER-TRG288 4AWD It2H = 1 2007-11-30
30 40028885 BOLT-HEX-S107103043 =E M10XP1.25X30L 3 2006-11-30
31 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT A 0.D18.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 3 2006-11-30

20 120501




HE 75 F

AW0O SHAFT
GEEDRL01 -1 L6, Cover
] 7t
3 &
j '*Q\ &
M
I:-\.I ]
9 o
)
k.
7] i
3 -
ey i
bl "H._-f
(=
3
20100331 1




HE 75 F
AW0 SHAFT

EZgAs0] - G5, Cover
HE SEHS 2EY At R5Y HID
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective REM.
1 40031461 COVER-4WD REAR-TRG380 2007-11-12
2 40031460 COVER-4WD MID(R)-TRG380 2007-11-12
3 40029224 O-RING-S802050010 D49.4XW3.1 2006-11-30
4 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153082033 M8XP1.25X20L 2006-11-30
5 40031459 COVER-4WD MID(F)-TRG380 2007-11-12
6 40029230 O-RING-S802090010 D89.4XW3.1 2006-11-30
7 40029226 O-RING-S802065010 D64.4XW3.1 2006-11-30
8 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154102033 =E M10XP1.25X20L 2006-11-30
9 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154102533 =E M10XP1.25X25L 2006-11-30
10 40199422 COVER-4WD FRONT-TRG380 NE 2010-03-31
2C 100531 1



H=dH S 23
SHIFT LEVER & FORK

GEH0E01-1 C.I.Main gaar fork

7 > 14 1
(e e S g 2~16
05, /"

o & ral '
=t Iy ¥ LB
i : Wt : g
B = pg
w) B al 2
; . ) [ 5
- 15 e 4
= :_:_- : .EI

3
e
L
P
=
., -
=
g
s
ﬁ.-'i"":'\-\._ =
Nl T
e %
\ -
i e
4
" o o]
‘LI wr =
5
=X EE
el |

2N ST 2
g z
Y
- '\'\.\..
:-'E."M"
- iy

I B
T ail; ey

} § e b

4 - . 1 .
o X - ol P
[ B W TN - 3 J'._ i
I ) \k‘ S e o "‘3!1 |..,-;':|.
i ¥ -
o
i " ". .-_" __:__.""-\-,\:_.-"
- |I:' s [ [ FE
2
k o g | -, e
N [ o T
. ¥ L] r
[ 7
o i ol
" | | l.q.:-:" ‘-H"\-
i-ﬁ'J:
o
-

2012070



EH LU W Ol T3
e = WA - L L
SHIFT LEVER & FORK

EeH0E01-1 C.[.Main gaar fork
e PETE 22y Abef 22| 289 b2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40031538 LEVER ASSY-MAIN-TRG290 FHS Y 1 2007-11-12

2 40031418 COVER-MAIN SHIFT-TRG290 =HE Y 1 2007-11-12

3 40031417 ARM-MAIN SHIFT-TRG290 FHE 1 2007-11-12

4 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 A D20 1 2006-11-30

5 40190336 BUSHING-A0677520-TRG000 fa 2 2007-11-12

6 40031433 BRACKET-HANDLEVER-TRG292 Sl Eet3t 1 2007-11-12

7 40012689 SEAL-OIL-A0651201 o A #1201 1 2006-11-30

8 40009670 WASHER-RAIL SHIFT-TRG292 HE Y oA 0OD32XID20.5X2T 1 2006-11-30

9 40029292 RING-SNAP-S811032001 A D32 1 2006-11-30

10 40007448 COVER-DUST-TRG292 HAE AHAHY 1 2006-11-30

11 40028196 WASHER-PLN-S365082613 A 0.D26X1.08.4X2.5T 2 2006-11-30

12 40012726 BUSHING-DU-A0677315 24 #73 2 2006-11-30

13 40186204 LINK-SHIFT-TRG292 £&3 1 2007-11-12

14 40028919 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153081633 £E M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30

15 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154102533 =2E M10XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30

16 40029097 PIN-PAR-S423061210 gy D6X12L 2 2006-11-30

17 40031473 BRACKET-P/BRAKE-TRG670 Set3t 1 2007-11-12

18 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154103033 =2E M10XP1.25X30L 8 2006-11-30

19 40257959 RAIL-M/SHIFT(3-4)-TRG290 FHEB-4)YY 1

20 40031416 FORK-M/SHIFT(3-4)-TRG290 FH% (3-4)X3 1 2007-11-12

21 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 g D6Xx24L 2 2012-03-27

22 40257960 RAIL-M/SHIFT(1-2)-TRG290 FHE(1-2)8g 1

23 40031415 FORK-M/SHIFT(1-2)-TRG290 FH% (1-2)XZ3 1 2007-11-12

24 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 HE X9 = 2 2006-11-30

25 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 Az D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 2 2006-11-30

26 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 == D9.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30

27 40009901 BOLT-RAIL-TRG291 4 SE H19 2 2006-11-30

28 40009848 PIN-TRG290 o 1 2006-11-30

29 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 Zag D10X20L 2 2006-11-30

2012070 4




HEYH Y HEI{FHZE)
SHIFT | FYFRAFORK{MAIN GFAR)

CEgilL0d -2 C.F.PES

[

':I

20081020 0




HEYH Y HEI{FHZE)

SHIFT | FYFRAFORK{MAIN GFAR)

GEgR02 -2

L F.PEs

e 225 Ak +% | 282 | H2
NO. PART NO. SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 20110706 KNOB-ASSY-PS-TRG869 ESREN=D | 1 2008-07-07

2 40030816 KNOB-FRONT-TRG869 dg s 1 2007-11-12

3 40030818 KNOB-CAP-TRG869 LEY 1 2007-11-12

4 40189878 SCREW-TP/CRS-S237401011 AR 4X1.41PX10L 1 2007-10-02

5 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220401011 AIF M4X0.7PX10L 1 2006-11-30

6 40202466 LEVER ASSY-M/SHIFT-G292 FHE Y =g 1 2008-07-07

7 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153084033 =2E M8XP1.25X40L 2 2006-11-30

8 40028721 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S301080043 HE M8X1.25P 4 2006-11-30

9 40201776 LEVER-M/SHIFT LOWER-TRG292 FHE SR 1 2008-07-24

10 40075969 BOLT-HEX-S101084543 =2E M8X1.25PX45L 1 2006-11-30

11 40031515 ARM-MAIN SHIFT OUTER-TRG292 FHE AFY 1 2007-11-12

12 40029170 PIN-SPRING-S446063210 A2og @ D6X32L 1 2006-11-30

13 40012358 SPRING-TRG292 Ay D1.8XD9.2X51L 1 2006-11-30

20081020




HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

GG Bhl -2

=RP

|2
A .
&
&
"
L
i H
Wl
e
1 e e, |
T |I ..‘"1? - —
i O
i = a
- =
'-;..h 'I- !
B - ; ks | F
i d
] ._.c.--.d_.-'
e
p e
:.-".- L
e 14
- "‘T.-'H‘“'ﬁ 1R
- -, E
p 1 .
A,
a 4
|
20120807 2




HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

(E8 S0l -2 CRP
k= F3Hs Ar mag bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective REM.

1 40192253 KNOB-CREPPER-TRG293 2007-12-14

2 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 M8XP1.25 2006-11-30

3 40031447 LEVER-CREEPER-TRG293 2007-11-12

4 40028158 WASHER-PLN-S363100013 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 2006-11-30

5 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 D10X0L 2006-11-30

6 40031428 LEVER-CREEPER-TRG291 2007-11-12

7 40270938 PIN-COILED-S447063512 6X35L 2012-03-27

8 40031425 RAIL-CREEPER-TRG291 2007-11-12

9 40031422 FORK-RANGE(M-H)-TRG291 2007-11-12

10 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 D6X24L 2012-03-27

" 40031427 ARM-CREEPER-TRG291 2007-11-12

12 40029204 O-RING-S801016010 D15.8XW2.4 2006-11-30

13 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 2006-11-30

14 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 2006-11-30

15 40029203 O-RING-S801015010 D14.8XW2.4 2006-11-30

16 40010268 BOLT-F/R SHIFT-TRG291 2006-11-30
2C 10507 2




HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

LA B0 -3

PTOR FTH

' . 5
L _F g z A & e
-~ 3%
."'.-'r 3 5]
m; o U | e
e 1 o
AL ;
£ % ' 3 !
[ X5 .
g =g .
g 7
i
m
3 fu
i
L

(K]
Ly,
e

Lo

:1?

20 120507



HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

e R Rt

PTOS FTOH

e 225 Ak +% | 282 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40192310 KNOB-PTO-TRG293 ke 1 2007-12-14

2 40029047 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314100013 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

3 40031440 LEVER-PTO SHIFT-TRG293 PTO dith 1 2007-11-12

4 40010189 SHAFT-PTO LEVER-TRG293 LE2 el = H24 1 2006-11-30

5 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT QM 0.D28X1.D16.2X4T 1 2006-11-30

6 40028181 WASHER-PLN-S364200013 ZetM 0.D37XI1.021X3T 1 2006-11-30

7 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 A D20 1 2006-11-30

8 40031441 LINK-PTO SHIFT-TRG293 PTO &3 1 2007-11-12

9 40031516 ARM-PTO-TRG293 LEQ & 1 2007-11-12

10 40270938 PIN-COILED-S447063512 g 6X35L 1 2012-03-27

11 40028158 WASHER-PLN-S363100013 A 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 2 2006-11-30

12 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 ARO D10X0L 2 2006-11-30

13 40031429 RAIL-PTO-TRG291 PTO dIg 1 2007-11-12

14 40031430 FORK-PTO-TRG291 IEe =Z3 1 2007-11-12

15 40031517 ARM-PTO INNER-TRG291 IE2 Us & 1 2007-11-12

16 40029204 O-RING-S801016010 ] D15.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

17 40029199 O-RING-S801012010 g D11.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

18 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 e 1 2006-11-30

19 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 A D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 1 2006-11-30

20 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 g D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

21 40009858 BOLT-SELF LOCK-TRG291 deg N 2E 1 2006-11-30
2120807 1




HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

L2 B0 -2

&SP

9
s it &
g f s
4 | .
AT SNEN D
LY I"F I, I"l : .
- .

] '\."h.

g

20 120507



HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)

SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

[E1 S I R 55P
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40192254 KNOB-GSP-TRG293 GSP &0l 1 2007-12-14

2 40029040 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080013 HE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

3 40031444 LEVER-GSP-TRG293 GSP &It 1 2007-11-12

4 40031443 ARM-GSP-TRG293 GsSP & 1 2007-11-12

5 40270938 PIN-COILED-S447063512 2L 6X35L 1 2012-03-27

6 40028158 WASHER-PLN-8363100013 =R 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 1 2006-11-30

7 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 A D10X0L 1 2006-11-30

8 40029204 O-RING-8801016010 g D15.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

9 40031432 ARM-GSP INNER-TRG291 GSP U= & 1 2007-11-12

10 40031431 FORK-GSP RAIL-TRG291 E=ME EZ3 1 2007-11-12

" 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 HE 23 2 1 2006-11-30

12 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 A2y D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 1 2006-11-30

13 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 ] D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30

14 40009868 BOLT-4WD SHIFT-TRG293 2 1 2006-11-30
20 120507 1




HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

(e ) RN Ry

C.F.P55. Range shift

|
=
a3
S
) 34
._.'l.'-|. . I:
T
o I-_-'i'L'I L
e S g | Vet -
[t ol g 4% |
P ]
g ol AR S o
o o gL
--_l‘.-'-:' ) ."-l' ¥
e ! '.'hh"_‘i?“h I"';-:."':ﬁ oy
o Pass o =
.3 o e N i
iy o i b
i = . . .-. T T b
ol i i T Fa i
}H}‘ ot 1A Jf..'-::?h-:"_, —
i e | ok J
e "3-‘:.'1'; ol 4 _..I'.-"?F 3 r ]
o | F~ ':-"'“"“u. L
e v 0
T o1l
31
ol
|
(5 E L
) P 23
F JE e 22 13
= 4 T =
™ : .
_E lj.- L L 2 la '| w
> LA 1 1 1t
-, 2 B
FF H .. i
Falll ! W -
17 3 [F [R5 »
| [ b I:I
1 J—'. -

i i
Moy [
T h’l

J

=0 (B

20 120507




HEYH Y HEI{FEHE)
SHIFT LEVER & FORK{RANGE GEAR)

LEgh] B0 -5

C.F.PES. Range shin

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40192312 KNOB-UPPER RANGE-TRG293 SHE E=T0I(4) 1 2007-12-14
2 40192311 KNOB-UNDER RANGE-TRG293 SHE E=F0I(3H 1 2007-12-14
3 40029047 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314100013 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30
4 40031438 LEVER-RANGE SHIFT-TRG293 FHEUH 1 2008-11-30
5 40012358 SPRING-TRG292 Az D1.8XD9.2X51L 1 2006-11-30
6 40031515 ARM-MAIN SHIFT OUTER-TRG292 FHS 5 1 2007-11-12
7 40029170 PIN-SPRING-S446063210 2zgd # D6X32L 1 2006-11-30
8 40075969 BOLT-HEX-S101084543 ZE M8X1.25PX45L 1 2006-11-30
9 40028721 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S301080043 HE M8X1.25P 2 2006-11-30
10 40200724 LEVER ASSY-RANGE-G291 FHE b T 1 2008-06-10
" 40007448 COVER-DUST-TRG292 OAE HH 1 2006-11-30
12 40029292 RING-SNAP-S811032001 Ay D32 1 2006-11-30
13 40009670 WASHER-RAIL SHIFT-TRG292 HE e &AM 0D32X1D20.5X2T 1 2006-11-30
14 40012689 SEAL-OIL-A0651201 g A #1201 1 2006-11-30
15 40190336 BUSHING-A0677520-TRG000 4 2 2007-11-12
16 40200725 COVER-RANGE SHIFT-TRG291 Y= Y 1 2008-06-10
17 40190163 SHAFT-RANGE SHIFT-TRG291 YL X 1 2007-11-18
18 40186205 LINK-SHIFT-TRG292 =83 1 2007-11-12
19 40012726 BUSHING-DU-A0677315 24 #73 2 2006-11-30
20 40028196 WASHER-PLN-S365082613 =R 0.D26X1.08.4X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
21 40028919 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153081633 2E M8XP1.25X16L 1 2006-11-30
22 40201154 BRACKET-LEVER SWITCH-TRG291 it AR Eetat 1 2008-08-25
23 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ELEEIS M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
24 40028923 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082533 =& M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
25 40036269 SWITCH-PROXIMITY-TRG750 28 22X 1 2006-11-30
26 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 2E M10XP1.25X30L 4 2006-11-30
27 40189813 ARM-RANGE SHIFT-TRG292 fHE 5 1 2007-11-12
28 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 £ M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
29 40009498 BOLT-RAIL-TRG291 e 2E H19 1 2006-11-30
30 40029196 O-RING-S801010A10 = D9.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
31 40011943 SPRING-TRG290 2y D1.6XD8.75X26.6L 2 2006-11-30
32 40010339 BALL-SHIFT FORK-CVG000 HE 23 2 2 2006-11-30
33 40031419 RAIL-RANGE-TRG291 s g 2 2007-11-12
34 40009848 PIN-TRG290 = 1 2006-11-30
35 40031421 FORK-RANGE(L)-TRG291 fHE)E3 1 2007-11-12
36 40031422 FORK-RANGE(M-H)-TRG291 fHEEM-H)Z3 1 2007-11-12
37 40270937 PIN-COILED-S447062412 2 D6X24L 2 2012-03-27

20 120507 2




= &7l
HEAH DIFFERENTIAL

E310E01-1

14

L8] "
r'-f(-“.. ' e
5 _.-‘". i & Y
a1 b 0 ,-"- 5,
' |
f i’
1 §
| = F |
L " .
-‘"‘*c;-.—:-? S o
# # ] b 1S
r L Y T I
. <%, df:
A WA
P D/ A

ra

20071201




= &7l

HEAH DIFFERENTIAL

(E3I10301-1
R SE SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030517 DIFF ASSY-REAR-G310 HSHEX T 1 2007-11-12
2 40031499 GEAR SET-PINION+RING-G310 oL+ JI0ME 1 2007-11-12
3 40031651 CASE-DIFF(RH)-TRG310 CIZAOIA(R) 1 2007-11-12
4 40030505 CASE-DIFF-TRG310 CIZ 3012 1 2007-11-12
5 40009888 ROLLER-TRG310 EE D12 10 2006-11-30
6 40031652 SHAFT-DIFF-TRG310 CIZAFZE 1 2007-11-12
7 40030509 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(RH)-TRG310 AFOIE D101(R) 1 2007-11-12
8 40030515 WHSHER-THRUST SIDE-TRG310 EHAE oA 1 2007-11-12
9 40030508 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(LH)-TRG310 AFOIE D104 (ZH 1 2007-11-12
10 40030507 GEAR-DIFF MATE-TRG310 HIOIE D101 4 2007-11-12
" 40030514 WASHER-THRUST MATE-TRG310 EAE oA 4 2007-11-12
12 40031454 HUB-DIFF LOCK-TRG310 bZ= 5= 1 2007-11-12
13 40030513 PLATE-LOCK-TRG310 n¥ 2eolE 9 2007-11-12
14 40029381 BOLT-HEX-S101123043 2E M12X1.75PX30L 10 2006-11-30
15 40077905 BOLT-HEX-5103126543 2E M12X1.25PX65L 8 2006-11-30

20071201




U= A3 2
DIFF=LOCK

3205011

g 11

.
r'-\.‘":'
"

Lh

I [+ "'
B 8 — -
g Ml o ey
i ol
! At i
- (e a1 i
A el Fba
- i Y i o =
& y o

i
AF

g

T

20071201




HE DE EF
DIFF=LOGK
E3L0501-1
s SEHs =2 Atk +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.
1 40029501 BOLT-HEX FT-8163124043 £E M12X1.75PX40L 8 2006-11-30
2 40031457 PLATE-LOCK-TRG320 g ZelolE 4 2007-11-12
3 40031455 SCREW-TRG320 237 2 2007-11-12
4 40031511 SPACER-TRG320 2 HIOIA 2 2007-11-12
5 40031456 SUPPORT-DIFF -TRG320 OZ ANEZE 2 2007-11-27
6 40156161 BEARING-BALL-A0862110 ERIGE 1 2006-12-13
7 40159821 BRG-TAPERROLLER-A5000233 HOIHEe HIoE 1 2007-11-12
8 40012282 CAP-RAIL-TRG290 a2 0.8T 1 2006-11-30
9 40011981 SPRING-DIFF-TRG320 NS 22Y D4.5XD21.5X98.5L 1 2006-11-30
10 40031451 SHAFT-DIFF LOCK-TRG320 CZs MZE 1 2007-11-12
" 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 =E M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
12 40031450 FORK-DIFF LOCK-TRG320 NS 23 1 2007-11-12
13 40029208 O-RING-S801021010 ] D20.8XW2.4 1 2006-11-30
14 40032953 PISTON-PISTON-TRG320 eSS ®25 1 2006-11-30
15 40029247 O-RING-S804028010 28 D27.5XwW2 1 2006-11-30
16 40031453 ADAPTOR-DIFF LOCK-TRG320 EHD Ot H 1 2007-11-12

20071201




SHIE A
FRONT AXLE ASSY

GEACDE01-1 MHL, W0 FEHD

20 120408 1




1
GA4CNE01-1 MHL, W FEHD
s e =2 Atgs +z| gay | HD
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.
1 40192507 FRONT AXLE ASSY-MDC-G400 AT = 1 2008-04-18
2 40269263 BOLT-HEX-S154145043 =& M14XP1.5X50L 8 2012-03-13

20 120408




I3HE N 0| L
FROMNT AXLE CASE

A E0E -1

P

i
15
=
-
[ ™
5|
T
5 . ="

Lo

20071201




GAGNE0E -1
e 225 Ak +% | 282 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031546 CASE-F/AXLE(RH)-TRG400 ATFAHOIA(R) 1 2007-11-30

2 40031550 CASE-F/AXLE(LH)-TRG400 R F A0l A () 1 2007-11-12

3 40150873 O-RING-TRGO001 ] 1 2006-12-13

4 40117183 O-RING-S802120010 == D119.4XW3.1 2 2006-11-30

5 40031633 CAP-0OIL-TRG400 oy A 1 2007-09-19

6 40188762 PLUG-TRG400 =] 2 2007-09-21 | W/O F/EHD

7 40009626 PLUG-TAPER-TRG970 gHolZ 2241 0D16.662X21.0L 2 2006-11-30

8 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AT QM 0.D21.5X1.012.2X3T 3 2006-11-30

9 40031621 BOLT-REAMER(M12)-TRG400 el 2 M12X1.25 3 2007-11-12

10 40028960 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154124033 =2E M12XP1.25X40L 23 2006-11-30

11 40029228 O-RING-S802075010 2 D74.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

12 40187986 HOLDER-FRONT PIVOT-TRG400 AxE A 2 1 2007-11-12

13 40028958 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154123033 E M12XP1.25X30L 8 2006-11-30

14 40012100 WASHER-TRG400 2tA 0OD30X4T 1 2006-11-30

15 40029229 O-RING-S802080010 == D79.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

16 40010126 BUSHING-TRG970 fa 0D85.0XID80.0X40.0L 1 2006-11-30

17 40031562 BRACKET-FRONT-TRG400 Hgr =Bepsl 1 2007-11-12

18 40028726 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S301120043 HE M12X1.75P 1 2006-11-30

19 40029501 BOLT-HEX FT-S163124043 2E M12X1.75PX40L 1 2006-11-30

20 40009516 NIPPLE-GREASE-TRG970 LIZ M10XPT1/8 2 2006-11-30

21 40007982 BEARING-TAPER-TRG285 HOIH S HIHE 1 2006-11-30

22 40029230 O-RING-S802090010 ] D89.4XW3.1 2 2006-11-30

23 40031637 LINER-TRG400 etold 0.07T 1 2007-11-12

24 40031636 LINER-TRG400 etold 0.20T 1 2007-11-12

25 40031566 CASE-BEARING-TRG400 HHE AOolA 1 2007-11-12

26 40031585 BUSHING-DU-TRG400 DU =4 1 2007-11-12

27 40010342 BEARING-TAPER-CVG000 HOIH Sef o 1 2006-11-30

28 40029301 RING-SNAP-S811072001 AdE D72 1 2006-11-30

29 40029212 O-RING-S801030010 == D29.7XW3.5 1 2006-11-30

30 40031584 BUSHING-SEAL-TRG400 £a 1 2007-11-12

31 40009906 NUT-LOCK-TRG400 ¥ UHE H50 1 2006-11-30

32 40031635 SEAL-DUST-TRG400 ! 72X55X9T 1 2007-11-12

33 40031564 BRACKET-REAR-TRG400 =g =epl 1 2007-11-12
2COT1201 0




I3HE N 0| L
FROMNT AXLE CASE

G022

20021031




GEAG0R2 -2

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031556 CASE-GEAR-TRG400 2101 AHolA 1 2007-11-12
2 40060839 O-RING-TRG001 ] 1 2006-11-30
3 40031558 COVER-F/AXLE SHAFT-TRG400 2AXE HY 1 2007-11-12
4 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 1 2006-11-30
5 40009512 BOLT-HEX-TRG970 ZE M10X1.25X35.0L 1 2006-11-30
6 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 7 2006-11-30
7 40031552 CASE-KING PIN-TRG400 2ZE A oIA 1 2007-11-12
8 40031631 BEARING-BALL-TRG400 2 Hiog 1 2007-11-12
9 40060110 SEAL-DUST-TRG000 HAE & 1 2006-11-30
10 40007918 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG400 S8 ZgH 1 2006-11-30
" 40031629 BUSHING-DU-TRG400 24 65X60X35L 1 2007-11-12
12 40031586 ARM-HOLDER(LH)-TRG400 0 (=) 1 2007-11-12
13 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AOE kA 0.D21.5X1.D12.2X3T 2 2006-11-30
14 40031621 BOLT-REAMER(M12)-TRG400 el 2€ M12X1.25 2 2007-11-12
15 40028959 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154123533 2E M12XP1.25X35L 8 2006-11-30
16 40073169 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302120013 HE M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
17 40090236 BOLT-HEX-S107123043 £ M12XP1.25X30L 1 2006-11-30
18 40117166 O-RING-S802105010 28 D104.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30
19 40031554 COVER-GEAR CASE-TRG400 JI01 A0l A HH 1 2007-11-12
20 40009626 PLUG-TAPER-TRG970 HolZ e 0D16.662X21.0L 1 2006-11-30
21 40192395 PLUG-RUBBER_M12-TRG970 i S22 3 2009-10-31

20021031




RIS HOIA
FRONT AXLE CASE

G400502-3 MHL

20081031 |




CEAH02 -3 ML
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031556 CASE-GEAR-TRG400 2101 AHolA 1 2007-11-12

2 40060839 O-RING-TRG001 ] 1 2006-11-30

3 40031558 COVER-F/AXLE SHAFT-TRG400 2AXE HY 1 2007-11-12

4 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

5 40009512 BOLT-HEX-TRG970 ZE M10X1.25X35.0L 1 2006-11-30

6 40028949 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103033 £E M10XP1.25X30L 7 2006-11-30

7 40031552 CASE-KING PIN-TRG400 2ZE A oIA 1 2007-11-12

8 40031631 BEARING-BALL-TRG400 2 Hiog 1 2007-11-12

9 40060110 SEAL-DUST-TRG000 HAE & 1 2006-11-30

10 40007918 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG400 S8 ZgH 1 2006-11-30

" 40031629 BUSHING-DU-TRG400 24 65X60X35L 1 2007-11-12

12 40031588 ARM-HOLDER(RH)-TRG400 E0 2(=2) 1 2007-11-12

13 40012282 CAP-RAIL-TRG290 a2 0.8T 1 2006-11-30

14 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AT oA 0.D021.5X1.D012.2X3T 2 2006-11-30

15 40031621 BOLT-REAMER(M12)-TRG400 el 2E M12X1.25 2 2007-11-12

16 40028959 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154123533 ZE M12XP1.25X35L 8 2006-11-30

17 40073169 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302120013 HE M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30

18 40090236 BOLT-HEX-S107123043 2E M12XP1.25X30L 1 2006-11-30

19 40117166 O-RING-8802105010 = D104.4XW3.1 1 2006-11-30

20 40031554 COVER-GEAR CASE-TRG400 2101 Aol AHH 1 2007-11-12

21 40009626 PLUG-TAPER-TRG970 HOIZ Zei0 0D16.662X21.0L 1 2006-11-30

22 40192395 PLUG-RUBBER_M12-TRG970 el 2210 3 2009-10-31
20021031 1




HIS ASEX
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

A 031

WD FEHL

[k}

20181014




Hi=s NS
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

GACOE03-1 WO FEHL
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40190181 DIFF ASSY-FRONT-G400 HSHEX T 1 2008-04-18

2 40031619 GEAR SET-PINION+RING-G400 TLAEINAE 1 2007-11-12

3 40198207 CASE-DIFF(1)-TRG310 ESEI AHO0IA(1) 1 2008-03-31

4 40213136 SHAFT-(1)-TRG310 [BE=1 )] 1 2009-10-31

5 40182447 BOLT-FLANGE/M8-TRG310 =& 8 2009-02-28

6 40213137 SHAFT-(2)-TRG310 o= =(1) 2 2009-10-31

7 40182443 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(RH)-TRG310 XS AHOIED104 1 2007-11-19

8 40012426 WASHER-THRUST-TRG970 EHAE oA 0OD71.44X1D41.47X0.8L 1 2006-11-30

9 40182442 GEAR-DIFF SIDE(LH)-TRG310 AFOIE D104 (ZH 1 2009-02-28

10 40012128 WASHER-THRUST(LH)-TRG310 2k A 0OD74.0X1D55.0X0.8L 1 2006-11-30

" 40182444 GEAR-PINION DRV-TRG310 LRSI 4 2007-11-19

12 40012423 WASHER-THRUST-TRG970 ENHAE A 0D45.07X1D19.45X0.8L 4 2006-11-30

13 40182446 BOLT-FLANGE/M12-TRG310 =& 8 2008-08-25

14 40029174 PIN-SPRING-5446065010 2y g D6X50L 3 2006-11-30

15 40009434 CASE-DIFF(2)-TRG310 TSE X AHOIA(2) 1 2006-11-30

16 40031627 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER-TRG400 HOIH S Hiog #32210J 1 2007-11-12

17 40012427 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.1t 2 2006-11-30

18 40012428 LINER-TRG970 crold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.2t 2 2006-11-30

19 40012713 BEARING-BALL-A0862100 2 Hod #62100 1 2006-11-30

20 40012429 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.5t 2 2006-11-30

20181014




HIE ASsEI
FRONT DRIVE

(GA00E0d-1

20110908




His A5
FRONT DRIVE

(GAC0 5041
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031572 SHAFT-F/DIFF(LH)-TRG400 e CII=(R) 1 2007-11-12
2 40031571 SHAFT-F/DIFF(RH)-TRG400 MY [EHE(R) 1 2007-11-12
3 40032267 BEARING-BALL-A0863100 2 Hog 6310 1 2006-11-30
4 40012834 LINER-A0870481 crold OD61XID50X0.15T 1 2006-11-30
5 40031632 LINER-TRG400 crold 1 2007-11-12
6 40012835 LINER-A0870482 etold OD61XID50X0.2T 1 2006-11-30
7 40031573 GEAR-F/AXLE(17T)-TRG400 Jlof 1 2007-11-30
8 40029277 RING-SNAP-S810040001 A D40 1 2006-11-30
9 40198406 SHAFT-KING PIN-TRG400 e = 1 2008-03-31
10 40031627 BEARING-TAPER ROLLER-TRG400 HIOIH S g  |#32210J 1 2007-11-12
" 40012429 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.5t 2 2006-11-30
12 40012427 LINER-TRG970 etold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.1t 2 2006-11-30
13 40012428 LINER-TRG970 crold 0D89.0XID73.0X0.2t 2 2006-11-30
14 40029304 RING-SNAP-8811090001 AdY D90 1 2006-11-30
15 40009737 BEARING-THRUST-TRG970 EAE HIOE 0D60.0XID40.0X13.0L 1 2006-11-30
16 40031575 GEAR-F/AXLE(14T)-TRG400 Jlof 1 2007-11-30
17 40029293 RING-SNAP-8811037001 Ay D37 1 2006-11-30
18 40031590 NUT-LOCK-TRG400 23 HE 1 2007-11-12
19 40031624 LINER-TRG400 etold 99X84X0.15T 1 2007-11-12
20 40031625 LINER-TRG400 etold 99X84X0.20T 1 2007-11-12
21 40031626 LINER-TRG400 crold 99X84X0.50T 1 2007-11-12
22 40261695 BEARING-BALL-A0863090HL-TRG400 2 Hod #63090 2 2011-09-09
23 40031568 GEAR-RING-TRG400 EPIY] 1 2007-11-12
24 40012836 LINER-A0870501 crold OD71XID56X0.15T 1 2006-11-30
25 40031623 LINER-TRG400 etord 71X56X0.3T 1 2007-11-12
26 40012949 LINER-A0870502 crold OD71XID56X0.2T 1 2006-11-30
27 40124415 RING-SNAP-S811100001 A D100 1 2007-02-15
28 40261694 BEARING-BALL-A0862110HL-TRG400 ERIGE #62110 2 2011-09-09
29 40211891 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG481 S8 g 1 2008-11-16
30 40031560 SHAFT-F/AXLE-TRG400 AR= 1 2007-11-12
31 40156162 BEARING-BALL-A0863080H1 ERIGE 1 2008-03-31
32 40198405 GEAR-F/AXLE(17T)-TRG400 Jlof 1 2008-03-31

20110908




IS EHEA=S
REAR AXLE

GEAB0E01-1

20 120408




(4805011
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 20111315 F/DRIVE ASSY-(RH)-G480 ZEFS ZEM(R) 1 2008-09-15
2 20111314 F/DRIVE ASSY~-(LH)-G480 zEFs ZEH(E) 1 2008-09-15
3 40205605 CASE-FINAL DRV(LH)-TRG480 ZEFS AOIA(R) 1 2008-09-15 LH
3 40205606 CASE-FINAL DRV(RH)-TRG480 ZEFS HOIA(R) 1 2008-09-15 RH
4 40205604 SHAFT-REAR AXLE-TRG481 A= 1 2008-09-15
5 40202508 SEAL ASSY-GROUP-TRG481 s 1 2008-07-10
6 40159821 BRG-TAPERROLLER-A5000233 HOIHEe HIoE 1 2007-11-12
7 40032266 BEARING-TAPER-A0832012XJ HOIH S Hiog 32012XxJ 1 2006-11-30
8 40030498 SPACER-PLANET GEAR-TRG481 AHIOIA 1 2007-10-16
9 40030499 DISC-LOCK-TRG481 b3 1 2007-10-16
10 40030496 PLATE-LOCK-TRG481 g EdolE 1 2007-10-16
" 40260108 BOLT-HEX-S103164563 £ M16X1.5(12.9T) 1 2011-09-01
12 40030502 CARRIER-FINAL DRV-TRG481 Helof 1 2007-10-16
13 40030492 GEAR-PLANET-TRG481 =& 3 2007-10-16
14 40030497 WASHER-THRUST-TRG481 EHAE oM 6 2007-10-16
15 40030491 BEARING-NEEDLE ROLLER-TRG481 LIS #iolg 3 2007-10-16
16 40030500 SHAFT-PLANET GEAR-TRG481 sS40l 5 3 2007-10-16
17 40029174 PIN-SPRING-S446065010 2zgd # D6X50L 3 2006-11-30
18 40212240 LINER-TRG970 etold 2 2008-10-31
19 40212241 LINER-TRG970 etold 1 2008-10-31
20 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 gy D10X20L 4 2006-11-30
21 20110421 GEAR-RING-TRG481 ERlY 2 2008-04-16
23 40030495 SHAFT-W/SUN GEAR(RH)-TRG481 SUN D101 (RH) 1 2007-11-14
24 40030494 SHAFT-W/SUN GEAR(LH)-TRG481 SUN J10f(LH) 1 2007-11-14
25 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AT QHA 0D24.7/ 1D14.2X4.2T 20 2006-11-30
26 40029447 BOLT-HEX-S102141643 2E M14X2PX160L 16 2006-11-30
27 40028727 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301140043 HE M14X2P 4 2006-11-30
28 40010317 BOLT-STUD-TRG280 AHE EE M14X2 4 2006-11-30

20 120408




EHdl== & L8 ael
TIE-ROD & STEERING CYLINDER

GE10E01-1

[ —ha

ol

2008120




EHOIRE & Y MBI
TIE-ROD & STEERING CYLINDER

GE10501-1
s e =2 Atgs +z| Ray 2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.

1 40205806 NUT-NYLON-TRG400 Ltolg He 2 2008-08-25

2 40030303 ROD ASSY-TIE-G610 EtOI2E Al 2 2007-10-02

3 40030305 END ASSY-RH-TRG610 e A 2 2007-10-02

4 40073999 NUT-HEX 3 TY-8310200013 HE M20X1.5P 2 2006-11-30

5 40030304 JOINT ASSY-BALL-TRG610 2 XQE XYM 2 2007-10-02

2008120



L F.M5

CERAG0RT -3

GeI0502

20 120501



S8 delld B A48

STEERING CYLINDER & LINES

LEG 0] -3 R85

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030318 HOSE-STR/CYLINDER-TRG630 TELRN 34 PF3/8 1 2007-09-19
2 40030317 HOSE-STR/DRAIN-TRG630 XE CeolsAa PF1/2 1 2007-09-19
3 40214295 HOSE-STR-PRESS-95-TRG630 T8 UH SA PF1/2 1 2009-02-10
4 40214296 HOSE-STR-CYLINDER-95-TRG630 TEAEd 22 PF3/8 1 2009-02-10
5 40032494 JOINT-HOSE-TRG630 XQIE 1 2006-11-30
6 40010248 JOINT-HOSE-TRG630 SA XRQE PF1/2-PF1/2 2 2006-11-30
7 40010148 JOINT-TRG630 ZOIE PF3/8-PF1/2 2 2006-11-30
8 40007310 COVER-STR/HOSE-TRG630 X8 SA HH 1 2006-11-30
9 40249624 CYLINDER ASSY-STEERING-G630 TEard 1 2010-10-26
10 40249460 CYLINDER-STEERING-TRG630 Tl 1 2010-10-26
" 40249461 ROD-PISTON-TRG630 oIAE 2= 1 2010-10-26
12 40249463 PACKING-PISTON-TRG630 IES N 1 2010-10-26
13 40029275 RING-SNAP-S810035001 2dE D35 2 2006-11-30
14 40249465 SEAL-DUST-TRG630 HAE M 2 2010-10-26
15 40249636 RING-BACK UP-TRG630 wed 2 2010-10-26
16 40249464 SEAL-ROD-TRG630 = 2 2010-10-26
17 40249466 RING-WIRE-TRG630 2ud 2 2010-10-26
18 40249462 HEAD-CYLINDER-TRG630 TR ol S 2 2010-10-26
19 40030421 BUSHING-DU-A0678020 24 ®35 2 2010-10-26
20 40117113 O-RING-S802055010 2 D54.4XW3.1 2 2006-11-30
21 40029468 BOLT-HEX-S103123543 2E M12X1.25PX35L 4 2006-11-30
22 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 AIE kA 0.D021.5X1.D12.2X3T 4 2006-11-30
23 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 g D10X20L 2 2006-11-30
24 40201704 GUIDE-STR-HOSE-TRG630 sSA01E 1 2008-09-11
25 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30
26 40268417 BRACKET-STR-TRG822 ZatsA et 1 WO FEHD
27 40028980 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155102033 ES M10XP1.5X20L 1 2006-11-30| WO FEHD
28 40032494 JOINT-HOSE-TRG630 xoE 1 2006-11-30 MEC

20 120501 3




TE duE e
ERING CYLINDER & LINES

OTE
L iy

P55

CEEANEE =10

20020 1



STEERING CYLINDER & LINES

= Jeld 2 el

LEE 01 =10

PSS

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40211983 FLANGE-FILTER-WO_VV-TRG640 ZE 2 1-12UNF 1 2008-12-14

2 40214028 FILTER-STR-RETURN-TRG630 Z& clE 2d 1-12UNF 1 2008-12-14

3 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 2E M10XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

4 40211984 PIPE ASSY-FILTER-OUT-G640 ZE OHOIZ(OUT) OD15X1.5T 1 2008-12-14

5 40010275 JOINT-ELBOW-TRG823 ag D15XPF1/2 1 2006-11-30

6 40009907 JOINT-TRG823 ZOE ID15-PF1/2 1 2006-11-30

20020 1




F.L5-CAR.LO.TK,EL

14

CGEA0E0E -1

el

o
g S —
f
._..,.....-.r..
_.._u....ﬂ.. LIt
s G P
il o BT
[
ri =
- = e
e - e ;
L
ol e
CLT L] ] -
wy T e _“”......
T =]

20110301




B =S
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN

GEINE0E-T F.L5-CAP. DO TKEL
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030319 UNIT-STEERING-TRG630 TERLE 100CC/REV 1 2007-09-19

2 40009511 BOLT-TILTING HINGE-TRG630 =& M10X1.25X13L 2 2006-11-30

3 40028937 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153102533 2E M10XP1.5X25L 4 2006-11-30

4 40182988 COLUMN ASSY-STR(PSS)-G630 Zegzdg TEA 1 2007-09-19

5 40182989 COLUMN-STEERING(PSS)-TRG630 regzdg 1 2007-10-07

6 40012932 BEARING-BALL-A0869044 ERIGE #69044 1 2006-11-30

7 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 S D20 1 2006-11-30

8 40029293 RING-SNAP-S811037001 A D37 1 2006-11-30

9 40007412 SEAL-COLUMN-TRG630 EfE OD35XID18.5X14L 1 2006-11-30

10 40032486 SHAFT-STR COLUMN-TRG630 Z8 5 1 2007-06-27

" 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 AIE kA 0.024.5X1.D14.2X3.5T 1 2006-11-30

12 40029051 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314140013 HE M14XP1.5 1 2006-11-30

13 40008424 WHEEL-STEERING-TRG630 ZEE Hight = 140mm (5.5in.) 1 2006-11-30

14 40198743 CAP-HANDLE LS-TRG630 LS HEH 1 2008-09-03

15 40029027 NUT-HEX-S306100043 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

16 40009522 BOLT-TILTING GUIDE-TRG630 =& M12X1.25/M30X2.5 1 2006-11-30

17 40009694 ARM-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 E€E 0¥ 0OD42XM20X2.5 1 2006-11-30

18 40011984 PLATE-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 ERSIESEL D42X2.3T-PCD35 1 2006-11-30

19 40012788 NUT-A0610260 HE M12X1.25 1 2006-11-30

20 40008403 GRIP-AUX LEVER-TRG970 ad 1 2006-11-30

21 40012361 LEVER-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 g8 52 iy D10/MX1.25 1 2006-11-30

20110301 3




ELH IR C.L5-CAP.COTK.EU

20120217 4




B =S
STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN

LEEINE0R2 -2 C.L5-CAP.CO TK.EU
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40247254 UNIT-STEERING-TRG630 ZERUE 1 2010-12-12

2 40009511 BOLT-TILTING HINGE-TRG630 =& M10X1.25X13L 2 2006-11-30

3 40094014 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153103533 2 M10XP1.5X35L 4 2006-11-30

4 40264203 COLUMN ASSY-STR_W/M-G630 Zegzdg TEA 1 2011-12-01

5 40259931 COLUMN-STEERING_WM-TRG630 Tezdg 1 2011-08-23

6 40012932 BEARING-BALL-A0869044 ERIGE #69044 1 2006-11-30

7 40029265 RING-SNAP-S810020001 S D20 1 2006-11-30

8 40029293 RING-SNAP-S811037001 A D37 1 2006-11-30

9 40007412 SEAL-COLUMN-TRG630 EfE OD35XID18.5X14L 1 2006-11-30

10 40032486 SHAFT-STR COLUMN-TRG630 Z8 5 1 2007-06-27

" 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 AIE kA 0.024.5X1.D14.2X3.5T 1 2006-11-30

12 40029051 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314140013 HE M14XP1.5 1 2006-11-30

13 40008424 WHEEL-STEERING-TRG630 ZEE Hight = 140mm (5.5in.) 1 2006-11-30

14 40198743 CAP-HANDLE LS-TRG630 LS HEH 1 2008-09-03

15 40029027 NUT-HEX-S306100043 HE M10XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

16 40009522 BOLT-TILTING GUIDE-TRG630 =& M12X1.25/M30X2.5 1 2006-11-30

17 40009694 ARM-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 E€E 0¥ 0OD42XM20X2.5 1 2006-11-30

18 40011984 PLATE-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 ERSIESEL D42X2.3T-PCD35 1 2006-11-30

19 40012788 NUT-A0610260 HE M12X1.25 1 2006-11-30

20 40008403 GRIP-AUX LEVER-TRG970 ad 1 2006-11-30

21 40012361 LEVER-TILTING LOCKING-TRG630 g8 52 iy D10/MX1.25 1 2006-11-30

22 40028199 WASHER-PLN-8365103213 24N 0.D032X1.D37X10.5T 4 2006-11-30

23 40259764 MOUNT-STR_COLUMN-PLUS-TRG630 T8 DI2E 4 2011-08-23

20120217 4




PEEH
T/M OIL COOLER

EeANSH -7

55,P55,60LFM, COOLER

201003



PEEH
T/M OIL COOLER

GEEANE01 -7 25,PS5,60LFM, COO

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | fag

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective
1 40030322 BRACKET-COOLER LOWER-TRG640 22 Bef3(at) 1 2008-02-24
2 40219697 BRACKET-COOLER UPPER-60-TRG640 22 Eef3(a) 2.3T 1 2010-10-07
3 40030330 VALVE ASSY-COOLER-G640 2 2= A 1 2007-12-31
4 40192308 BLOCK-COOLER-VV-DK-TRG640 e =5 1 2007-11-18
5 40192309 VALVE-BYPASS-DK-TRG640 HHOIIHA &= 1 2007-11-18
6 40247487 COOLER-OIL-60L-TRG640 L= 1 2010-09-10
7 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 2006-11-30
8 40012415 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =Ce A 0D16.8X1.5T 2006-11-30
9 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 £E M8XP1.25X25L 2006-11-30
10 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 2006-11-30
" 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 AIE kA 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 2006-11-30
12 40089245 BOLT-HEX-5105088543 £E M8XP1.25X85L 2006-11-30
13 40010321 BOLT-UNION-TRG630 =L2 2E OD22XPF3/8 2006-11-30
14 40012415 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 20 4 0D16.8X1.5T 2006-11-30
15 40009818 UNION-HOSE-TRG640 sSA RU2 PF3/8-M16X1.5 2006-11-30
16 40242783 HOSE-COOLEROUT-9560-TRG640 2elsA PF 3/8 1 2010-08-12
17 40242782 HOSE-COOLER-IN-9560-TRG640 2UsA PF 3/8 1 2010-08-12
18 40242787 PIPE ASSY-COOLOUT9560-G640 SHEEM0IZ OoD15 1 2010-10-07
19 * PIPE-COOLEROUT-9560-TRG640 SUESI0IEZ 0OD15 1 2010-08-12
20 40009907 JOINT-TRG823 ZOE ID15-PF1/2 1 2006-11-30
21 40242785 PIPE ASSY-COOLIN-9560-G640 SclLgmol= OoD15 1 2010-08-12
22 * PIPE-COOLER-IN-9560-TRG640 SigdEnol = OD15 1 2010-08-12
23 40010153 JOINT-TRG823 ZOE PF3/8X15L 1 2006-11-30
24 40012306 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG640 ool 8= 2.3T 2 2006-11-30
25 40012307 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG640 ool S8x 2.3T 2 2006-11-30
26 40028968 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155063033 2E MBXP1X30L 2 2006-11-30
27 40182524 PIPE ASSY-PSS LUB IN-G823 MANE 8 WOIE |D12X1.0T 1 2008-09-05
28 40009978 JOINT-TRG630 ZOE OD12XPF3/8 1 2006-11-30
29 40182525 PIPE-PSS LUB IN-TRG823 IANE S8 WoIZ |0D12X1.0T 1 2008-09-05
30 40214704 PIPE ASSY-TM LUB_PSS-G823 IANME 220l 1 2009-04-26
31 40214705 PIPE-LUB-PSS-TRG823 SEmol= 1 2008-12-05
32 40214707 JOINT-ORIFICE PF3_8-TRG823 Qe|UA FAE 1 2008-12-05
33 40219415 PLUG-ORIFICE 2.4PI-TRG823 elIA 2210 1 2009-04-26
34 40012552 SEAL-COPPER-TRG823 SAAN OD19XID12.2X1.5T 2 2006-11-30
35 40221486 BOLT-ORIFICE_1.8-TRG640 A 2E M12X1.75-D1.8 1 2009-04-15
36 40030357 PIPE ASSY-PTO LUB-G823 =2 I0IZ ZEH  |®8x0.8t 1 2007-09-19
37 * PIPE-PTO LUB-TRG823 LEIR S D0IZ  |08x0.8T 1 2007-09-19
38 40009909 JOINT-TRG823 ZRE ID8-PF1/4 1 2006-11-30

201003




o2
BRAKE
GES0501-1

¥ —
] e '\-_\__‘l
(s

-l..
||III bt
Ao Ry P
B o z
=t al

20071201




Sdlol4
BRAKE

GESNE01-1
e 225 Ak +% | 282 | H2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031466 BRAKE ASSY-TRG650 sgio13 =g 2 2007-11-12
2 40030521 HOUSING-BRAKE-TRG650 2013 st*E 2 2007-11-12
3 40030522 PLATE-PRESSURE-TRG650 g 2 2007-11-12
4 40030529 RING-SEAL-TRG650 2+ g 2 2007-11-12
5 40030528 RING-SEAL-TRG650 2 2 2007-11-12
6 40030524 SPRING-BRAKE-TRG650 AT 6 2007-11-12
7 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 Zag D10X20L 6 2006-11-30
8 40030526 SCREW-BREATHING-TRG650 AIF 2 2007-11-12
9 40030525 PLUG-DRAIN-TRG650 cellel 240 2 2007-11-12
10 40029102 PIN-PAR-S423102010 Zag D10X20L 4 2006-11-30
11 40030527 DISK-PLATE-TRG650 A3 2 2007-11-12
12 40030523 DISK-BRAKE-TRG650 =] 4 2007-11-12
13 40030530 PLATE-BRAKE-TRG650 Zd0I1E 2 2007-11-12

20071201




HHol3 =
BRAKE FEDALS

L gy

oG, 600 P

15

(1]

po,

el

& 26

2

33

{1=]

1"

a

3=

2012070



R ER
BRAKE PEDALS

GGETIG0] - PS5.60L PM

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective| REM.
1 40030345 CYLINDER ASSY-MASTER-TRG670 OtAE Al 2 2007-10-08
2 40113928 PIN-HEAD-S427102513 li=s] D10X25L 2 2006-11-30
3 40029132 PIN-SNAP-8443100013 AdE D10X0L 2 2006-11-30
4 40028883 BOLT-HEX-S107102543 2E M10XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30
5 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AT kN 0.D018.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 4 2006-11-30
6 40030533 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/RH/F-G670 21012 MOIZ(R, |®6.35x0.7t 1 2007-10-08
7 40030531 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE/LH/F-G670 22013 TOIZ(H, |©6.35%0.7t 1 2007-10-08
8 40030346 VALVE ASSY-EQUALIZE-TRG670 OlZetol e X8 1 2007-10-08
9 40201241 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE-RH-R-G670 =eflol2mol =X  |0D6.35 1 2010-10-07
10 40201243 PIPE ASSY-BRAKE-LH-R-G670 S0 MOIZX8  |0D6.35 1 2010-10-07
" 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 =E M8XP1.25X40L 2 2006-11-30
12 40201245 BRACKET-CLAMP-60L-TRG670 EEES=EE] 1 2010-08-12
13 40030372 CLAMP-PIPE-TRG823 ool 8= 8xD8 1 2007-09-21
14 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062033 2E MBXP1X20L 1 2006-11-30
15 40030341 BRACKET-OIL TANK-TRG670 QU3 et 1 2007-10-08
16 40030342 TANK ASSY-BRAKE OIL-TRG670 2013 2L ¢33 1 2007-10-08
17 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 £ M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
18 40189811 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153066533 2E 1 2007-09-13
19 40028193 WASHER-PLN-8365062213 2N 0.D022XI1.06.4X2T 1 2006-11-30
20 40030343 RUBBER-CUSHION-TRG670 24 1 2007-10-08
21 40030344 HOSE-BRAKE OIL-TRG670 24013 2e 54 2 2007-11-04
22 40012007 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 28z MIND10/MAXD18 4 2006-11-30
23 40030676 STOPPER-PEDALTRG670 HE AEH 1 2007-11-12
24 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 =& MBXP1X20L 1 2006-11-30
25 40224191 PEDAL-BRAKE(LH)-TRG670 2013 B 1 2009-09-30
26 40030674 PEDAL-BRAKE(RH)-TRG670 Sg013 HE(R) 1 2007-11-12
27 40030675 SPRING-TRG670 Az 2 2007-11-12
28 40030670 SUPPORT-PEDAL-TRG260 HIE XIXICH 1 2007-11-12
29 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 3 2006-11-30
30 40007382 PAD-PEDAL-TRG670 HE HE 2 2006-11-30
31 40012891 BAND-WIRE-A0640009 20l HE 220LX7.5W 1 2006-11-30
32 40072849 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-5227502511 23F M5X0.8PX25L 2 2006-11-30
33 40228564 SWITCH-PROXIMITY-TRG750 28 22X 1 2009-09-14
34 40073356 NUT-HEX 2 TY-8305050012 HE M5X0.8P 2 2006-11-30

2012070




=i Edol2 diH
FARKING BRAKE LEVER

G E0E -1

2010117




=i Edol2 diH

FARKING BRAKE LEVER

GETOE0E -1

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40031469 LEVER-P/BRAKE SHAFT-TRG650 X203 = 1 2007-11-12
2 40031472 WIRE-P/BRAKE-TRG670 Fxt=elola 2tolof 1 2007-11-28
3 40028158 WASHER-PLN-8363100013 2N 0.D18X1.D10.5X2T 2 2006-11-30
4 40029132 PIN-SNAP-S443100013 A D10X0L 2 2006-11-30
5 40258632 LEVER ASSY-P/BRAKE-TRG670 Fx=elol=a 1
6 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 SN UHE M8XP1.25 3 2006-11-30
7 40031509 STOPPER-P/BRAKE-TRG670 AEN 1 2007-11-12
8 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 ZE M10XP1.25X20L 1 2006-11-30
9 40029204 O-RING-S801016010 2 D15.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30
10 40031468 CAM-P/BRAKE-TRG650 FatEdona & 1 2007-11-12
" 40010190 BOLT-LOCKING-TRG250 =E M12X1.25P 1 2006-11-30
12 40194261 RING-SNAP-S811095001 Ay 1 2007-12-31
13 40031470 PLATE-PRESSURE-TRG650 FatEeona & 1 2007-11-12
14 40030524 SPRING-BRAKE-TRG650 A 2 2007-11-12
15 40256882 PLATE-PRESSURE-TRG650 g 5 2011-04-12
16 40256881 DISK-P/BRAKE-TRG650 Fx=geola oA 4 2011-09-02
17 40031471 HUB-P/BRAKE-TRG650 =X 3 o 1 2007-11-12
18 40061089 BEARING-BALL-A0862090 = Hiog #6209(45X85X19) 1 2006-11-30
19 40258633 BRACKET-P_BRAKE SWITCH-TRG750 ARIX et 1 2011-10-01
20 40031163 SWITCH-MICRO-TRG750 0tola2 A9IX 1 2007-09-11
21 40028707 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-S227401611 237 M4X0.7PX16L 1 2006-11-30
22 40031594 STOPPER-SHIFT-TRG285 AETH 1 2007-11-12
23 40029279 RING-SNAP-S810045001 Ay D45 1 2006-11-30

2010117




& A
ELECTRICAL WIRING

RN Ry

C.F.85 Twin Lamp,.EHL MHLEND AUTO PTO,EXP

20110501




& A

ELECTRICAL WIRING

RIS

C,F.45, Twin Lamp,EHL, MHLEND AUTO PTO,EXP

EE SES =2y Atk +% | 282 | H2

NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.
1 20122610 HARNESS-ENGINE(95PS)-TRG730 ulky 1 2010-12-22
2 40031151 HARNESS-REAR-TRG730 Bkl 1 2007-09-13
3 40213449 HARNESS-FRONT LIGHT-TRG760 FSES=g: Rl 1 2008-11-10
4 40007141 HARNESS-EARTH-TRG730 FSPAN:Fal 1 2006-11-30
5 40007045 HORN-FLAT-TRG750 =3 12V/3.5A/110D0B 1 2006-11-30
6 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 EdX UHE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30
7 40094279 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154122533 =2E M12XP1.25X25L 1 2006-11-30
8 40007124 SENSOR ASSY-HYD-TRG750 S MU = -350mmHg 1 2006-11-30
9 40012891 BAND-WIRE-A0640009 2010 BHE 220LX7.5W 10 2006-11-30
10 40012778 RING-CLAMP-A0641020 El=E=S 1 2006-11-30
11 40012733 CLAMP-A0640103 EEs 10WX140L 2 2006-11-30
12 40012735 CLAMP-A0640015 El=E= 10WX95L 6 2006-11-30
13 40031198 HARNESS-ENGINE KKSB-TRG730 Uk Pl 1 2009-09-30
14 40252330 SUB ASSY-MAIN FUSE-TRG750 FX A XE 1 2011-01-18
15 40250673 BRACKET-MAIN FUSE-TRG750 HelF=x et 1 2011-01-18
16 40250680 BOX ASSY-MAIN FUSE-TRG750 FRYA ZE 1 2010-12-30
17 40028992 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S157051633 sE M5XP0.8X16L 2 2006-11-30
18 40250678 FUSE-MIDI 60A-TRG750 S 60A 2 2010-12-30
19 40056813 BOLT-HEX-S101125543 2E M14X20P2 1 2006-11-30
20 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 AT kA 0.D024.5X1.D14.2X3.5T 1 2006-11-30

20110501




G730S02-1

73 ug
7 POLE CONNECTOR

C.F.7-P Connector

3'.
|I
‘ |
\ |
2 ‘ y
REF.GE27501 \l‘ |
| \
\ 1
\ \ A/\‘Sﬁ
\ | 5
- ‘."".\ a/'& }) @'
' o ;
J ! ~
l .‘.
\
\
N
A
\J
" )
\"‘
l\ &
- \ > \
:: \‘ ¢ 7 5
) ~ ' ” ' ﬁ.-‘
» " \\\-
4 - ;“: : \
o\ N x
\ : 3 |
\ [ MY
%) h %
Y | h \
‘ 1r;‘ v
L
CE




7= H4YH
7 POLE CONNECTOR

G730S02-1 C.F.7-P Connector
s REWE FEY A +% | %2 | w2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | EMective REM.

1 007081 CONNECTOR ASSY-TO(ASAE)-TRGT30 TS MHEH IR ' 2006-11-%

2 00717 HARNESES-TIEXT-TRGTS TS HYEE &9 B 1 N05-11-30

3 AUREATS BOLT-HEX W/WE~8155032553 e D SN2 2 206-11-30

4 20105027 COMNECTOR ASSY-TPICE-TRGTSD TS YR X9 20 17724 1 2070411

s A0 BEFEW-W/WE~S2M505511 a1 ) VEX £ BaSL 4 205-11-%

20100310




=S4
BATTERY

GANLGT -2 160AH

)
i

20100530 2




S&I
BATTERY

GG —2 160AH

HS 22HS £54Y Ab S =% | ®5dY =] ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40007051 BATTERY-MF-TRG740 HHEf 2l 80AH 2 |2006-11-30

2 40007155 CABLE-BATTERY(-)-TRG740 HHE 2] 201 (-) 330L 30SQ 1 |2006-11-30

3 40238172 CLAMP-BATTERY-TRG740 HhEl2l 28T 1 |2010-03-08

4 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082033 s M8XP1.25X20L 2 |2006-11-30

5 40031154 CABLE-BATTERY (+)-TRG740 HHE 2] OIS (+) 403Q 1 |2007-09-13

6 40226480 CASE-BATTERY-TRG740 ISEIEVES 1 |2009-10-31

7 40226481 COVER-BATTERY-TRG740 BHEf 21 54t 1 |2009-10-31

8 40226482 BRACKET-BATTERY CASE-TRG740 HHEI2IZN 0l A 2213t 1 |2009-07-23

9 40226638 CABLE-BATTERY(-)-TRG740 BHE 2! AI0IZ(-) 1 |2009-07-23

10 40226637 CABLE-BATTERY (+)-TRG740 BHEI2I H OIS (+) 1 2009-07-23

11 40028980 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155102033 =2 M10XP1.5X20L 2 |2006-11-30

12 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082533 =15 M8XP1.25X25L 7 |2006-11-30

13 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 ZeHX HE MBXP1 2 |2006-11-30

14 40029077 NUT-FLANGE-S345100013 Zaxl HE M10XP1.5 1 |2006-11-30

15 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ZHX HE M8XP1.25 1 |2006-11-30

20100530 2




B

A
METER PANEL

C.72.58 .45

G50 -2

20111001



HJ| BH
METER PANEL

GRG0 -5

C.72.588.495

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40241268 PANEL ASSY-INSTRUMENT(IVC)-TRG750 Hore = 1 2010-05-06

2 40241438 PANEL-INSTRUMENT(IVC)-TRG750 HI o1 1 2010-05-06

3 40029025 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401611 237 M4X P1.41X16L 6 2006-11-30

4 40007050 SWITCH-COMBI-TRG750 Sl 22X 3STEP/2STEP 1 2006-11-30

5 40214175 PANEL-BODY UPPER-TRG830 AR HiCl e 1 2008-12-31

6 40032530 SWITCH-HAZARD-TRG750 Hl&aA2X C0OB016.375.000.13 1 2006-11-30

7 40032531 SWITCH-HORN-TRG750 EARX C0OB0O17.391.000.13 1 2006-11-30

8 40032532 SWITCH-CORNER LAMP-TRG750 AAS AR C0OB013.402.000.13 1 2006-11-30

9 40188958 SWITCH-TIME ADJUST-TRG750 AlZb 28 A9 1 2007-09-10

10 40032534 COVER-SWITCH HOLE-TRG750 AAXIHB 2 2006-11-30 | W/O_BEACO

" 40187324 SWITCH-BEACON-TRG750 g2 A9 COBO 13.385.000 1 2007-07-20 BEACON

12 40031164 CONTROL UNIT-EHD-TRG750 EHDEEERUE 1 2007-12-30

13 40007175 RELAY-START-TRG750 AlS &ello] 12V/20A NO 1 2006-11-30

14 40031162 FLASHER UNIT-TRG750 ZAHNRUE EC 1 2007-09-11

15 40007117 SWITCH-CLUTCH-TRG750 ALIXI(AIS/TEIR) |12V/20A NO/NC 1 2006-11-30

16 40012887 SWITCH-A0740010 AR 12V/5A 2 2006-11-30

17 40209832 SUB ASSY-FUSE BOX-G869 FERYGA MEXYH 1 2008-09-12

18 40032737 COVER-UNDER-TRG840 o A 1.2T 1 2007-03-19

19 40201335 BOX ASSY-FUSE-TRG750 FRYUA A 1 2008-07-07

20 40012886 FUSE-10A-A0751005 == 10A 9 2006-11-30

21 40012889 FUSE-15A-A0751006 ;= 15A 1 2006-11-30

22 40012890 FUSE-20A-A0751007 == 20A 2 2006-11-30

23 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 £E MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

24 40195544 SWITCH ASSY-PTO ON/OFF-TRG750 LEIRHAS AR 1 2008-01-09| 20105538

25 40031157 SWITCH-4WD-TRG750 AWDA I 12V,10A 1 2007-09-11

26 40031156 SWITCH-EHD-TRG750 EHD AIX 12V,10A 1 2007-09-11

27 40031159 SWITCH-PTO MAN/AUTO-TRG750 IE+=sHSA [12V,3A 1 2007-09-11

28 40029001 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062533 2E MBXP1X25L 1 2006-11-30

29 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061613 2E MEXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

30 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 S UHE M6EXP1 4 2006-11-30

31 40214284 CAP-PTO LEVER-TRG869 PTO eilbt & 1 2008-12-08

32 40214285 CAP-ACC LEVER-TRG869 Ee s 1 2008-12-08

33 40189878 SCREW-TP/CRS-5237401011 238 4X1.41PX10L 2 2007-10-02

34 40190080 PLATE-STOPPER-TRG869 Z¢20I1E XX 2 2007-11-12

35 40029004 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633 ZE M8XP1.25X16L 3 2006-11-30

36 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 EE Y 3 2006-11-30

37 40223545 SWITCH ASSY-KEY-TRG750 Il AKX ZEA 1 2009-07-26

38 40230393 KEY-START-TRG750 AIS 3l 1 2009-12-06

39 40007191 RELAY-GLOW-TRG750 olg =elol 12V/70A NO 1 2007-05-14

40 40201830 SWITCH-WORK DRIVE-TRG750 SN 1 2008-07-07 | P/SHUTTLE
20111001 7




Y 2B
ELECTRIC GOMPONENTS

GrSbd-o L MHL NO-LEVELING, PSS

20100 0B 0




DY 2B
ELECTRIC GOMPONENTS

LEFOUE0RE-2 Lo MAL NG -LEVELIMNG FaE
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 40211031 CONTROLLER-EHL+PSS(PLUS)-TRG750 HES? 1 ]2008-11-09
2 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ZeHx HE MBXP1.25 2 |2006-11-30
3 40188089 HARNESS-PS CAN-TRG730 MHANS B & 1 |2007-11-12
20100 0B




Y 2B
ELECTRIC GOMPONENTS

GTE0E03-1 L. F.Paa

20080912 0




DY 2B
ELECTRIC GOMPONENTS

GPE0E03-1 L FPSs

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40031172 SWITCH-POWER SHUTTLE-TRG750 AR EAAX 1 2007-09-13

2 40031194 BRACKET-PS SWITCH-TRG750 221X Eef3t 1 2007-09-14

3 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062033 2E MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

4 40187203 SENSOR-TEMP-TRG750 =25 dlA 1 2007-09-11

5 40187402 SENSOR-RPM-TRG750 RPM &l A 1 2007-09-03

6 40036269 SWITCH-PROXIMITY-TRG750 =28 A9AX 1 2006-11-30

7 40031173 HARNESS-POWER SHUTTLE-TRG730 IAMEHA 1 2007-09-14

20080912 0




a¢elE sig
GRID HEATER

72.88.95,GRID HEATER

G750504-1

20110501



clE &g
GRID HEATER

G750S04-1 72.88.95,GRID HEATER
k-3 REUE FEY A S¥ | 22w 4] B
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 w2 BAACKET -HEATEA AELAT-TAGTE0 nE WA =nm b |2eees-m

2 waa@s RELAY-GRID HEATEA-TRGTS0 J0E NE WO 2s1az-A001 -5000 | 2081212

3 214120 HAFNESE-CAD POWERING-TAZTI0 ®= i |20s-12-18

4 a2z HARNESS-CAD COWERIOUT)-TRGT3 = b |20s-12-18

s 202600 BOLT-HEX W/WE-815306205 u= o s 1 [208-11-3

5 2073 T -PLAMCE- 8335060013 sEn U= ) 2 |2006-11-30

7 ace18778 CONTROLLER-GRID HEATER-TAGTS0 reEy 1| 2000-ca-a1 | 53,68 70ew

2 #218848 HAFNESS-CHC-TRGT30 A b |2e0eca-a1 | s3es71ew

3 A0 BOLT-HEX W/WE-£153085559 u= o is. t|20s-11-90

10 w2112 CABLE-ALTERMATOR-TRG740 FERETT i |2013-01-21

20110501 2




@a
LAMP

G760S01-4 C.Twin-lamp,RHT,LSTA

20101201 4




@
LAMP

G760501-4 C,Twin-lamp,RHT,LSTA
s REWE FEY A +¥ | w29 ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Efective REM.

1 40 LAMD ABSY-HEAH-TRG7BY T N 2 |2008-11-20

2 H0072E BULB-21W/SW-TAGTE0 a3 TTNIN 3 |2008-11-30

3 2007207 BULB-21W-TRGIE uz 221 4 |2008-11-30

4 AR0072 M- FLANGE-S345050013 EEd = WS008 g |2008-11-30

5 46057 LAMD ABEY-WORKIREAR]-TRG785 2uw 2 |2016-10-28

6 H007041 SWITCH-WORK LAMD-TAGTS) aze ANy 12 STED 2 |2008-11-30

7 2221073 BOCKET-DOWER-TASTSO nEuE 2% t | 20000402

2 007175 RELAY-START-TACTSO AN WG 1241208 NO 2 |2008-11-35

s 06T BOLT-HEX W/WE-8152051214 wr VSO0 B 121 3. |2008-11-2

10 HMEss LAMD ASEY-WORKIFAONT-TAGTED aza 2 |201e-10-28

1" 2008350 FRICTION-TRG! (0 oEe OCREIDN3X2T 4 |2008-11-30

12 02871 BOLT-HEX WWE-8155082053 6= o1 . 25920 4 |2008-11-30

19 22006371 CAD-EOLT-TACESD e 4 |2008-11-95

14 Hamesie LAMP ASSY-HEAD-TAGTED 2Em EuUN AT 3 |200-01-18

15 0215834 LAMP ASEY-WORK-TRGTBS CEEIT boHT 2 |2000-01-12

16 4227858 1ST-LOCK-TRGITS =3 = 12 |2008-11-30

17 050082 BULH-HEADLAMD-A1 TE001S nz 412V BAS5N 4 |2008-11-%

18 2007228 LAMD—HEAD-TRGTEO 2z 2SN 3 |2008-11-30

10 2161835 BULE-124/5W MO4Z3-TRGTE0 uz 20/ S M4 2 |2e0r-ta-1

w0 2186750 LAMD ASEY-FAUTURN SIGHAL-TRSTES 2o ARIAN 2 |2007-20-13

P 22191906 COVEST /SIGNALF/LH)-TRIZTS0 WA R HN (R t |2er-1-m]
» 0191958 COVER-T/BICHALIF/FH)-TRG7E0 EUTARIHAE) t |:er-n-20|  Ax
# 25191957 COVEA-T/BICHAL [RILH)-TALTED RN BN ¢ |20r-n-20] M
24 191959 COVER-T/BICNAL [RIAH-TRGTE0 HRT BN NS/ t |207-n-20]  Am
% 20025 |Bcrew-To/CRe-s2a7401811 Aanm A4X DF 41 K06 4 |2008-11-30

Ty 0182052 |ewea-12v/15w sa-TRCTE0 a3 AT S 4 |20070-11

7 1147 LAMP ASSY-ROON-TRGTE0 REZUS 0N t |2007-10-31

E] 007128 SOCKET-BENCON LAUP-TRGTED JRW WE L% OB 2S01000 t |2008-31-30

20101201




=9 Zos
SIDE WORK LAMFP

GTE0E0E-1

Lo de work larmp

1 4
-\. -
T
!
4
l. -
e,
fi
| -
| 3
=
£
g
B4
() [l |
-
.r. e I
B A T
.__' .. I
e o
s, Iy d
i i
| 11
1
&
-
-
#

2011201



=29 HYS

SIDE WORK LAMP

GFENE0ZE -1 Lo de work larp
Hs 2EUS SEY AL +% | R8¢ HI 2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40247810 LAMP ASSY-WORK-TRG760 S 2

2 40247931 BRACKET-WORK LAMP(LH)-TRG866 Y AHS Ber3l 1 2010-12-06

3 40247932 BRACKET-WORK LAMP(RH)-TRG866 Mgt S Bep3l 1 2010-12-06

4 40008339 FRICTION-TRG100 Or=he 0OD28XID13X2T 2 2006-11-30

5 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155082033 =E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

6 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 =E A 2 2006-11-30

7 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 EdX HE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

8 40248954 HARNESS-WORK LAMP-TRG866 S e 2 2010-12-13

9 40007175 RELAY-START-TRG750 AlES el 12V/20A NO 1 2006-11-30

10 40028907 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153051213 =E M5XP0.8X12L 1 2006-11-30

2011201 0




R MHL

EEL0E01-1

Ga24501 5820502

e

GB25501

i -
o . .
o ._“. o - T =
._._,.....f.... . aﬁ,. - P
.,,._ 1 a_.._..”. -
N e
- .u_..“_n....r. r...__.m...ﬁ..]..
b SR
T () iy
i A o )
‘-\.\_l.;n ' ...-.Mu..H .h_u._—_.q.u.,“..nm.._]..uj.“ ...
e

GE26501

GEZ2501

e ]

2002112



e ]

ol

HYDRALIC HOUSING ASSY

GE2NE501-1 C.FL MHL
e SEHS EEE bt 252 | HI2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective | REM.

1 20115909 HOUSING ASSY-HYD/MHL-G820 2009-09-27

2 40187511 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153124043 M12XP1.75X40L 2007-07-26

3 40076741 BOLT-HEX-S102121153 M12X1.75PX110L 2006-11-30

4 40029551 WASHER-SPR-S361120013 0.021.5X1.012.2X3T 2006-11-30

5 40187512 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S153126043 M12XP1.75X60L 2007-07-26

2002112




S d = Kol B
HYDRAULIC HOUSING

G820502-1 MHL

20081112 3




RIS E

HYDRAULIC HOUSING

G820S02-1 MHL
<k REUE A +¥ | Raw ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 Angew HOUSING-HYO-TRGE20 AvTrY 1| 207-10-

2 Koo SHAFT-HYD LFT-TRGE2Y ARan s t 20740-19

3 Asxe BUSHNG~ DU-ASO00I22 24 2 | 2006-11-30

4 ating O-ANG-S30205500 b-d ) 053 4XW3.1 2 2005-11-30

5 000 COULAA-UFT BRAFT-TRCEX RUS U 2 | R0T-00-19

6 Km0 ARN ASSY-LFT-Cax s S EUN 2 207-Q-28

7 A2 FING-ENAP-B210055001 B ) 055 2 2005-11-20

8 AZAT ARN-DOWER-TAZEN e ' 2000052

e Aclainss PLATE-LOOOUNG-TRGAZ % wan= ' 207-00-19

10 H000538 PLUC-TRGERS L D] X1 TS0 t N05-11-30

" 01852 BEAL-COMER-TRGE2S asA OO AU 2. 251 5T ! 2005-11-30

12 A58 AIR BREATHER-DOWN-TRC2E80 W =2 ' 200-07-q2

19 012845 PLUC-TAPER-ACE101 88 E DR T 1 | N08-11-
20091112 3




clZE HogE € g3
LIFT CONTROL VALVE & LINK

G822501-1 MHL

20071201 |




pil

|ZE HHEZS % 83

LIFT CONTROL VALVE & LINK

EEL2E01-1 ML
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030267 VALVE-CONTROL-TRG822 RYsd eE 45LPM 1 2007-11-18

2 40067620 BOLT-HEX SOC-S109082052 =& M8X1.25PX20L 3 2006-11-30

3 40030280 LINK-LIFT SHAFT-TRG822 SY=EE3 1 2007-09-19

4 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 S D6 2 2006-11-30

5 40032613 PIN-TRG824 mew g3 @ H12 1 2006-11-30

6 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 AT oA 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 1 2006-11-30

7 40029201 O-RING-S801014010 28 D13.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30

8 40116401 O-RING-8801007010 g D6.8XW1.9 1 2006-11-30

20071201 1



TMEGNGEZE
T™M CONTROL VALVE

G822502-1

GB822S02

20071201



TMRIOGZEE

TM CONTROL VALVE

GB822502-1
<k REUS FEY Abe ¥ | R2W ol 3
MO, PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Efective | REM.

1 A00a5s POE ASSY-T/M VIV N-CE2S BT R SR B0 pidd S 1 207-00-N

2 . PRRE-T/N VWV NLET-TRGEXS EIS B N DO 100 9T t 207401

3 0130018 LONT-TRE000 Q= 3 M05-12-13

4 A0as0 PIOE ASSY-IND INLET-GE2S WD I0IZ EBM D10 t 207-00-1

5 . PRE-SWD INLET-TRGE2S awo poiz D121 0T ' 207-00-1

[ A00078 JONT-TRGERD E 3. 001 ZXPF3E t 208-11-30

7 Aovan BOLT-UNICN-TRCEYD iz u= 022X PFIA 2 2006-91-20

8 A0t2015 SEAC-BONCED-TRGE2S =20z LOr6e.8x1 5T 4 2006-11-30

¢ Ao030ass PRE ABSY-PTO QLUTCH-G223 NEE 8% DAE I3 bt ' 207-00-1

10 . PRE-PTO CLUTCH-TRGE2S REZ B4 BUE a7 t R07-4-1

" 0094 LUONT-TRES2S x|as 0a-DF1/4 ! 205-11-0

12 2000010 BOLT-UNICN-TACZE2S RUE N= M2 7820 ' 2005-11-30

13 A0 28582 BEAL-COOPER-TRGE2S asA OOt EID12. 241 5T 2. | N05-11-%

“ 0061 PEOE ASEY-R/END IMLET-GEQS EHD ¥mECIE 01 O t 207-11-11

15 . PROE-REHD NLET-TRCRES EHD URTE DI G ' 207-11-11

18 AR0540 WASHER-SPR-E361 100013 LEW M 001 8.4% D10 22 5T 2 205-11-30

7 A8 BOLT-HEX-8107100043 L MIQKP1 258000 2 | N08-11-0

18 AN8ETER PLUG-TRGL0 L L] 2 | 2007-99-21| WOFEHD
20071201 0




TMEGZE
T™M CONTROL VALVE

PSS

G822502-4

|
3.
o
=
v
o
ol
fval
Q

20101011



TMRIOGiZEE

TM CONTROL VALVE

GB822502-4 PSS
L<k-3 FERUS Ay +¥ | waw i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 20190420 VALVE ABEY-FR CLUTCH-GAZ2 FEEECES 1) t | 2e03-ca-0s

2 19046 BLOCK-FA VALVE-TRG322 PR L t |2008<0-0s

3 13806 VALVE-PROPCRTIONAL-TRGE22 ELE LR T t | 207-ce-14

4 4186057 VALVE-CUT OFF PSS-TACE2 LR T t | 2003-20-05

5 AN807T VALVE-BOCENND H-LOW-TRGE22 SULHE W t | 20s-ca-0s

- K210 BOLT-HEX, 20C-51 (064552 = LS 3, BCAEL g |2008-49-05

7 2138068 VALVE-BOLENOID F-A-TRG3Z) RALGE W t | 2005-20-05

& 40196338 EWTTCH-PRESSLRE-TRGERD ERany t | 2003-01-30

s 20196304 BEAL-BONDED-TRGEXE == ¥ | 2008-01-2

10 W75 PLUC-TAPER-TRGERS ELLE it 2 |20080-05

1" 2001 2848 |PLuc-TapER-Ao61 0167 HOIR Waid o718 10 |2008-11-30

12 00006 0-ANG-5301018050 =L D17 BXW2 A 2 |2005-13-30

19 aRuner O-ANG-S3010110%0 b4 | 010 8Xw2 4 5 |208-11-

14 021015 BOLT-HEX, W/WS-S155086559 e a0 7 |20s-cg-05

15 2182528 PIOE ASSY-PES YV IN-C223 HRME B® DS 000 ST t | 2005-20-05

16 . PIOE-PSS WY IN-TRZE2S HRME 28 BOE 0010 o7 t | 2003-c0-05

7 22055238 T -JOINT-TRGS2Y 4= 61 5 | 2008-11-30

18 2005098 I TUBE-JOMNT-TRCRZS ol 0010 t |2008-11-30

19 5201277 FLTER-COMNECTOR-TACHIS CER T t |2003-20-05

0 40012415 SEAL-BONCED-TRGE2S == N 0016851 ST 2 |2005-11-30

2 01N |BoLT-UneK-TA830 U= g 0O ZPFIE | 2008-11-35

» 2245000 PIOE ASEY-LO CLUTCH-GAZ3 BAME B B 2 |2010<e-20

7 A58 | JONT-TRE000 E 3T 2 |2008-12-13

24 248501 PIE-L0 CLUTCH-TRGERE FRME E B 2 |21e<e-20

3 2012552 BEAL-CODPER-TRCEZS BSA OO HIKID12 2K &7 4 |208-11-3

I 200919 |eoLT-unon-TAzEs nUE N M 2K1 75R22L 2 |2008-11-30

20101011




TMEOGZE
TM CONTROL VALVE

G822502-6 PSS, T/M control valve

20100825 |




TMRIOGZEE

TM CONTROL VALVE

G822502-6 PSS, T/M control valve
" REWE CY T MY s+%| R8s | w2
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | EHective REM.

) A245152 VALVE ASSY-BEQUENCE-Ca22 UL ES LB 24 1 2104817

2 248153 BLOCK-SEQ vIV-TRGE22 NELRY En t 201008-17

3 248158 VALVE-BECUENCE-TRGEZ2 Assav ! 2010-08-17

4 0008440 PLUC-TRCE22 L Dl t 2005-11-30

5 i O-ANC-S3010140%0 =% D19 8Xw2 4 ) 208-11-%

é 20019 O-ANG-S301010011 24 00 81 9 t 208-11-30

4 2021112 VALVE ASEY-T/N CTRL-GE22 SN N 8~ =W  PTOEHD WD ! 2007-00-01

a 2030451 BLOCK-T/M CTAL yW-TRAZ -l LR L) t 2007-00-21

] 00352 VALVE-BOUENOID-TRGRIZ RAENUE B ) 207-00-1 400

10 Na177a VALVE-SOL_BHD-TRGEZ2 SMAE0E w EOM04/42 05 t 00-11-22 D

" ANA00TE VALVE-PRE CONTROL-TRGSZ2 sREEge~ ! 203-05-08

12 0190055 VALVE-BOLENDID-TACE22 ARE0E a 1 207-00-1 PTo

14 aener O-ANG-S3010110%0 b4 ) D10 BXW2 4 ) 2008-11-%0

14 008340 PLUC-TRGER2 | e 2 2008-11-30

20100825




Sooig 2 BHES
FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE

GERdanii-o C.FEOLPM, Y WO/COUPLES

GEADSON

2012001 1




e =R h=R=
[miley—— DU ==

TR o= 1
FRONT OUTLET & LOADER VALVE
EE22500-6 CLEEOLFPM, LW WO/ COUPLES

2
O

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40242489 VALVE ASSY-LOADER-56L-G822 2% xEA 60L 1 2010-08-12

2 40242490 VALVE-F-LOADER-56L-TRG822 U= 60L 1 2010-08-12

3 40268185 VALVE-RELIEF_L/V_P-TRG823 EEES- ] 1

4 40213753 CABLE-PUSH-PULL-TRG822 FA 290012 2 2008-11-20

5 40213755 LEVER-JOYSTICK-TRG822 ZOUE X0|2E 1 2008-11-20

6 40028978 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155088033 £ M8XP1.25X80L 2 2006-11-30

7 40030348 BRACKET-LOADER VALVE-TRG822 2HEE Se3 1 2007-09-21

8 40028923 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 3 2006-11-30

9 40029079 NUT-FLANGE-S346100013 SN UHE M10XP1.25 2 2006-11-30

2012001 1



sorztel

HYDRALILIL LINES

ELPRIZE) Rl b

~ EEETS0

2018101




Freetel

HYDRALILILG LINES

EE2AG01 12 C.F, 85, 680LPM LY, SECS

S f3Hs 2359 Ar mag il
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. Effective M.
1 40201715 PUMP-HYD-22_9-CCW-TRG823 A== 22CC-9CC/REV 2010-08-12
2 40028930 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153086033 =& M8XP1.25X60L 2006-11-30
3 40117654 O-RING-S804046010 Y D45.5XW2 2006-11-30
4 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 2E M10XP1.25X25L 2006-11-30
5 40117087 O-RING-S802030010 ] D29.4XW3.1 2006-11-30
6 40028947 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102033 £ M10XP1.25X20L 2006-11-30
7 40012014 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA3¥E MIND33/MAXD57 2006-11-30
8 40007638 FILTER-HYD/OIL-TRG823 =g 24 454m 2006-11-30
9 40198735 HOSE-HYD SUCTION-60L-TRG823 g9sAa 60L 2010-08-11
10 40241009 PIPE-R-SUCTION-60L-TRG823 =g 8¢ 2010-10-07
" 40028923 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082533 £E M8XP1.25X25L 2006-11-30
12 40201714 PIPE-F_SUCTION-9560-TRG823 dgEdmol= 0oD42.7 2010-08-16
13 40244273 HOSE-F-PRESSURE-60L-TRG823 dg 0y 7/8-14 UNF 2010-08-12
14 40244275 PIPE-LV-INLET-60L-TRG823 2He=E g oD18 2010-08-12
15 40029206 O-RING-S801018010 28 D17.8XW2.4 2006-11-30
16 40028926 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153084033 =& M8XP1.25X40L 2006-11-30
17 40012096 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 = 0D21.2X1.5T 2006-11-30
18 40010250 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 =L 2E PF1/2X36L 2006-11-30
19 40201906 PIPE-LV-DRAIN-45L-TRG823 2HeE = 0oD16 2008-07-31
20 40200372 PIPE ASSY-MPRS-60LVS3-G680 S0 D18 2010-08-12
21 40200359 BOLT-UNION-PF3_4-TRG823 =L 2E PF3/4 2010-08-12
22 40242041 SEAL-BONDED-PF3_4-TRG827 =Ce 4 PF3/4 2010-08-12
23 40244274 PIPE-F-PRESS-9560L-TRG823 dg g oD18 2010-08-12
24 40028936 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153102033 =& M10XP1.5X20L 2006-11-30

2018101




HAX R HAHO 3
MHL

POSITION & DRAFT CONTROL LINK

G824501-1

GB828S01_1

T ,'21"’,. ‘
Pl o/ 23 —
58 e 72
24 / 4P .
20" 4 & | < |
‘ \"»\ J L) _ 4
4 _:f" o ¢ /‘(}/ £ /'; ;\?) |
C .-<.;;’/’.‘ j > -\-) /“ ( I‘ 'J L\ |
38 S = |
2 S [ af 1
A" 19 i
~37
/ R <
8

e b,
\ d ‘:/
7 @
S \
Ne—"" e
,f/"f//,. > e
"~ ,f',"'_/ ol (L] G
& 7 4
& 8 I A e €
1 pa o
iy} 5 /4 <3
h Vi i
[ v /7
4
X

20071201



[=]]
1

FOSITION &

[

=1

re

Tl =
A O =L

RAFT CONTROL LINK

=

(EELAE01-1 ML
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030300 LINK ASSY-SUB-G824 NE 23 =gl 1 2007-09-19

2 * SHAFT-AUTO LIFT-TRG824 RECZLE = 1 2007-09-19

3 * LINK=-A/LIFT INPUT-TRG824 QERZE ¥ &3 1 2007-09-19

4 * LINK-AUTO LIFT F/B-TRG824 REZE IIENW Y 1 2007-09-19

5 40010196 ROLLER-TRG822 EE 0OD12.0X1D8.0X12.5L 3 2006-11-30

6 40029314 RING-SNAP-8814006003 Ay D6 14 2006-11-30

7 * SHAFT-DRAFT CONTROL-TRG824 NN = 1 2007-09-19

8 40029193 O-RING-8801009010 g D8.8XW1.9 2 2006-11-30

9 * LINK-POSITION F/B-TRG824 RIXHMA IEW &3 1 2007-09-19

10 * LINK-POSITION CTRL-TRG824 FIXHA &3 2 2007-09-19

" * LINK-DRAFT CON-TRG824 JeHo g3 19X6T 2 2006-11-30

12 * SHAFT-DRAFT LEVER-TRG824 AMoleH = 1 2007-09-19

13 * LINK-VALVE INPUT-TRG824 @5 5 g3 1 2007-09-19

14 * SHAFT-POSITION LEVER-TRG824 FIXIHOAY = 1 2007-09-19

15 * LINK-A/LIFT CONTROL-TRG824 QECZZE NO Ect 1 2007-09-19

16 * LINK-A/LIFT HINGE-TRG824 QECIZE 8K €3 1 2007-09-19

17 * BRACKET-A/LIFT HINGE-TRG824 RECIZE BIX et 1 2007-09-19

18 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

19 40029204 O-RING-8801016010 = D15.8XW2.4 2 2006-11-30

20 40030288 ARM-AUTO LIFT-TRG824 QEZZE & 1 2007-09-19

21 40029266 RING-SNAP-S810020003 S D20 1 2006-11-30

22 40011936 SPRING-TRG100 A0 D1.2XD9.0X65.0L 1 2006-11-30

23 40032609 PLATE-DRAFT CON-TRG824 JeHA Se0IE 32X6T 1 2006-11-30

24 40029157 PIN-SPRING-S446042012 2og D4x20L 1 2006-11-30

25 40030412 LINK ASSY-DRAFT-G824 dNo g3 £ 1 2007-09-19

26 * ROD-DRAFT CTRL(F)-TRG824 2E(2)(MHL) 1 2007-09-19

27 * JOINT-TRG824 XQIE M8X1.25X50.0L 1 2006-11-30

28 40029041 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080043 HE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

29 * ROD-DRAFT CONTROL-TRG824 20IH0 2E A D8 1 2006-11-30

30 * LINK-PACK-TRG824 g3 9.0T 1 2006-11-30

31 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 =R 0.D17X1.D8.4X1.6T 1 2006-11-30

32 40029131 PIN-SNAP-S443080013 AdE D8X0L 3 2006-11-30
20071201 0




GELAE01-1 C,MHL, Lever

20080417 1




HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER

EEZA501-1 o MHL, Lever
Hs 2EHS SEY Abgt +8 | 85Y HID
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40182654 GRIP-HYD LEVER-TRG825 SdH &80l 2 2007-10-31

2 40200035 EXTENSION-POSITION LEVER-TRG825 AXMA A& 1 2008-04-17

3 40200036 EXTENSION-DRAFT LEVER-TRG825 A HAHAH o2& 1 2008-04-17

4 40030298 LEVER-POSITION CTRL-TRG825 XM i 1 2007-09-19

5 40030297 LEVER-DRAFT CTRL-TRG825 AQTHIO Al 1 2007-09-19

6 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155082533 =E M8XP1.25X25L 4 2006-11-30

7 40029320 RING-SNAP-S814012001 Agd D12 1 2006-11-30

8 40030296 BRACKET-HYD LEVER-TRG825 SdH Eet3 1 2007-09-19

9 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S154102533 =E M10XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30

10 40030486 LINK ASSY-HYD LEVER-G825 Sdd g3 =g 2 2007-09-19

11 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 AL D6 4 2006-11-30

12 40011868 COVER-SPRING-TRG825 AT HH 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

13 40032617 BOLT-L/SUPPORT-TRG825 =2E H12 3 2006-11-30

14 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 AZE QA 0.D18.4X1.010.2X2.5T 3 2006-11-30

15 40032623 PLATE-LEVER SUPPORT-TRG825 Ed0l1E 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

16 40029543 WASHER-SPR-S361060013 AT QLA 0.D12.2X1.06.1X1.5T 3 2006-11-30

17 40028763 NUT-HEX 2 TY-S305060013 HE M6X1P 3 2006-11-30

18 40012375 SPRING-TRG825 Ay DBXD27X23L 1 2006-11-30

19 40029259 RING-SNAP-S810012001 AL D12 1 2006-11-30

20 40030295 BRACKET-A/LIFT CABLE-TRG825 HOI= et 1 2007-09-19

21 40006942 FRICTION PLATE-S-TRG825 OrEre 0OD40XID13X2T 3 2006-11-30

22 40011926 ARM-POSITION LEVER-TRG825 AXMAAIH & 8T 1 2006-11-30

23 40012316 PLATE-LOCKING-TRG825 DINg Xz 3.2T 1 2006-11-30

24 40011925 ARM-DRAFT LEVER-TRG825 AQMO I & 8T 1 2006-11-30

25 40006943 FRICTION PLATE-L-TRG825 I F=g=i OD40XID21X2T 1 2006-11-30

20080417 1




CMHL Cover

ER2hnh] -2

20020 1



HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER

EP2ho0 -2 CMHL, Cover
WS 2EHS 22 Abgt +2 | 859 HID
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40214624 GUIDE ASSY-MHL LEVER-G825 ditH JtolE =& Al 1 2009-02-22

2 40214000 GUIDE-HYD LEVER MHL-TRG825 SdH JtolE= 1 2009-02-22

3 40008400 GRIP-HYD/LEVER-TRG825 SgdH AsH O 4 2006-11-30

4 40008369 STOPPER-HYD/LEVER-TRG825 SdH ASH 4 2006-11-30

5 40028768 NUT-HEX 2 TY-S305080043 HE M8X1.25P 4 2006-11-30

6 40029314 RING-SNAP-S814006003 Agg D6 4 2006-11-30

7 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRG970 ¥ ZdIoE 3 2006-11-30

8 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 A8 M5X16 3 2006-11-30

9 40214145 COVER-JOYSTICK W L/V-TRG825 ZOIAE AHHY 1 2008-12-31

10 40214146 COVER-JOYSTICK WO L/V-TRG825 A0IAE HH 1 2008-12-31

11 40214174 COVER-LEVELING-TRG825 EHHAHHH 1 2008-12-31

12 40029071 NUT-FLANGE-S345040013 ZX HE M4XP0.7 4 2006-11-30

20020 1 2




PE CIEE & 2 HO
AUTO LIFT & EXTERNAL CONTROL

GE0E02-1

MHL,AUTOLIFT

l\.: .-_.-"'
| £ v A~
= g
#
10
I .
I:l il #I % 2
.-'I L, P
e E fr
. I g
i i
‘ L4
g
iy - | &

e o
- b iy -

20020 1




GEL550E -1 MHL,AUTOLIFT
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030417 LEVER ASSY-AUTO LIFT-G825 REYZE 2t =8 1 2007-11-11

2 40030418 BRACKET-AUTO LIFT LEVER-TRG825 QECIZE Y Ect 1 2007-11-02

3 40011869 STOPPER-O/LIFT LEVER-TRG825 QECIZE dH AE |3.2T 1 2006-11-30

4 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 L2 A 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 1 2006-11-30

5 40028720 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301080013 HE M8X1.25P 1 2006-11-30

6 40030419 LEVER-AUTO LIFT-TRG825 REDZE 2lib] 1 2007-11-02

7 40012762 SPRING-A0691110 L2d D1XD10X51L 1 2006-11-30

8 40029318 RING-SNAP-S814009003 A D9 1 2006-11-30

9 40012763 SPRING-A0691111 A2y D1XD18X30L 1 2006-11-30

10 40009553 BOLT-O/LIFT STOPPER-TRG825 2E M8X1.25X13L 1 2006-11-30

" 40008341 BUTTON-AUTO LIFT LEVER-TRG825 HE & 0OD32XI1D22X15.5L 1 2006-11-30

12 40028921 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153082033 £E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30

13 40030420 CABLE-AUTO LIFT-TRG825 QECIZE HolE 1 2007-11-04

14 40029130 PIN-SNAP-8443060013 AdE DBX0L 2 2006-11-30

15 40214282 COVER-AUTOLIFT-TRG825 QECIZE IAHH 1 2008-12-31

16 40031701 KNOB-AUTO LIFT/MHL-TRG825 RERZE LB 1 2007-11-02

17 40190408 COVER-AUTOLIFT CAP-TRG825 REUZE B AHY 1 2007-11-02

18 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220401011 237 M4X0.7PX10L 3 2006-11-30

20020 1 1




7o &8l
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

G826501-1 MHL

21

22221

A G820S01_1
27 28 B RNt
22‘23\24 ‘25'26,'47 ;29 _ e ‘ '1

\ \ I J - o ™ L_
14 30 18 b A “h ‘ID 6 L Lo L"? S5 4 ..;__-__,3" s / o ~_
' N B i ~1){.-;-€¢°‘: a_— 8 b 5 P
! l \-..' P < il . 8] /,‘ >
S SRl e O e

20020531



7o &eld

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

GB826501-1 MHL

-3 FEUS S EY A +¥ | Row 3

NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 AR7TS CYLNOER-HYOD LFT-TREENS AR Al Sy 10 1 207-00-1%
2 20T O-ANG-DETON-TACZEE na= 2w 1110 2 | 207-00-19
3 A0ars RING-BACK UP-TREEX aT e o110 2 | 07-00-12
4 A00e7s PETON-HYD UFT-TRGES MU AR NLE o110 t 207019
5 XN ROC~PETON-TRCRM nas sc ' 200-05-11
6 056855 PIN-SRRING -S18087010 LE§® DERTOL T | 2008-11-30
7 e O-ANG-5201014010 26 1013 SXW2 4 ' 2006-11-30
8 A0t 2008 BEAL-OLUC-TRGEM B 1001 BXI010.5x1 0T t 2005-11-30
¢ 008151 VALVE ABEY-BAFETY-TRGE2S DW= =uUn | 208110
10 00350 BOLT-HEX-8103125043 = X 250%50L 3 | N0E-11-N
" A0S WASHER-BPR-E361 120013 LEW StM $0.021.5% D2 23T 3 | 05-11-0
12 0042 KNOS ASSY-DVSREED vV-Cale HURE =@ == t 207 0-19
13 . KKOE-FUEL-TRGA2S L L] OOHIKE2 S ' 208-11-%0
L] . FLANGE-XNOB-TRGER] L LB t 206-11-30
15 . FING-ENAR-E314008001 Luwe 06 ! 205-11-30
18 . CONNECTOA-END-TRGE2S HYE B2 (001 806 1 X268 5L ' 2005-11-30
7 A0 CONRNECTOR-KNCE-TRGERS Hes ' 207-00-19
18 050 PIN-SRRING-S-M8052012 25838 JDS0L 2 | 205-11-30
19 20180885 CONNECTOR-SOUARE -TRGEXE B ! 2007-00-19
@O 020135 PIN-ENAD-8445160013 el £ I 1EX0L t 2005-11-30
n A008114 VALVE ASEY-FREGUILATOR-GEXS RO L ' 205-11-8
o . NIT-TRGERS a= D022 TL - Maxt 5 T | 2008-11-30
a . BCREW-0/8PEED ADUUST-TRGHS DU | =8 23 0O «EBIL ' 2005-11-0
24 . O-ANG-S2301005020 28 05 80W1.9 1 2005-11-30
5 . BODY-RECULATOR VALVE-TRGEDS NUKSTARVE B HZHEIL ! R05-11-20
EL | a0 O-ANG-5301014020 28 D13.55W2 4 1 206-11-30
o enis O-ANG-5301010020 28 100 8XW1.9 ! 205-11-0
@ A20:(340 BALL-STEEL-CVR00% B3 R t 2005-11-30
“ A0rAase ERANG-LOCKING YALVE-TREA LEW 1. 4x08 821 50 ' 208-11-%
£ 00575 COVER-QUEPEED WV MHL-TRGE2S HRAE AL [t t R07T-00-19
1] AU2U00 BOLT-HEX W/WE-815508 2053 e VD XE0L 4 | 2005-11-0
2 Ae8ie BOLT-HEX WWE~8153082053 = IS0 K20 2 | 2005-11-30
= 006312 CAP-EOLT-TAGESD s=a e 4 | N05-11-0

20090531




= —
AR o W

REMLTE CONTROL VALVE

EE27501 -2 C,F,60LPM, SEC3-W/FLOAT

2018101 0




Sla ool al-

R —

E CONTROL VALVE

[z

REMC

—

EE27 S0 -2 C,F,B0LPM, SEC3-W/HLOAT

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40200386 BRACKET-R_CON VV-60L-TRG827 YFARLHE Sep3l 1 2010-08-12
2 40030436 BRACKET-REMOCON PIPE-TRG827 omor= =epst 1 2007-10-31
3 40028950 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154103533 2 M10XP1.25X35L 2 2006-11-30
4 40201299 PIPE ASSY-R_CON-DRAIN-G827 Edlel ool x£8  |0D16 1 2010-10-07
5 40029017 BOLT-STUD-8169102523 AHE 2E M10XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
6 40012096 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =g 0D21.2X1.5T 2 2006-11-30
7 40010250 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 =L 2E PF1/2X36L 1 2006-11-30
8 40028973 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 2 2006-11-30
9 40012212 BRACKET-RENOCON PIPE-TRG827 mol= et 1 2006-11-30
10 40230238 COUPLER-QUICK(1/2)-TRG827 2 HE 1/2 INCH 6 2009-10-31
" 40200387 CONNECTOR-UNION-PF1_2-TRG827 SU A4l PF1/2 2 2010-08-11
12 40010250 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 sU2 28 PF1/2X36L 6 2006-11-30
13 40012096 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 =0e 4 0OD21.2X1.5T 14 2009-08-31
14 40029048 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314100043 HE M10XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
15 40029549 WASHER-SPR-S361100013 L2 A 0.D18.4X1.D10.2X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
16 40008329 GRIP-AUX LEVER-TRG827 22X R dY =& 1 2006-11-30
17 40028971 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155082033 £ M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30
18 40212003 CLEVIS-R_CON-VV-60L-TRG827 eS 2L 2 2010-08-11
19 40028769 NUT-HEX 2 TY-8305100013 HE M10X1.5P 2 2006-11-30
20 40029362 BOLT-HEX-S101102543 £E M10X1.5PX25L 2 2006-11-30
21 40200359 BOLT-UNION-PF3_4-TRG823 =L 2E PF3/4 1 2010-08-12
22 40200390 PIPE-R_CON-2U-60L-TRG827 AARLMOIZ(2,4) D15 1 2010-08-11
23 40200391 PIPE-R_CON-2D-60L-TRG827 FAARAMOIZ(2,51) |D15 1 2010-08-11
24 40200392 PIPE-R_CON-3U-60L-TRG827 AR LMOIZ(3,4) D15 1 2010-10-07
25 40200393 PIPE-R_CON-3D-60L-TRG827 AR LMOIZ(3,51) |D15 1 2010-08-11
26 40241458 PIPE-R_CON-1U-60FLT-TRG827 HAAHFIHOIZ(1,4) 1 2010-10-07
27 40241459 PIPE-R_CON-1D-60FLT-TRG827 AR LIOIZ(1,5t) 1 2010-08-12
28 40011888 BRACKET-AUX/PIPE(RH)-TRG827 ool =gkt 3.2T 1 2006-11-30
29 40200380 PIN-A062C125 = D6X25L 1 2008-09-08
30 40242041 SEAL-BONDED-PF3_4-TRG827 =0e A PF3/4 2 2010-08-12
31 40056836 RING-SNAP-S814010003 Ay D10 3 2006-11-30
32 40205573 LEVER-REMOCON_2-TRG827 AAKLAH(2) 1 2008-09-08
33 40205575 LEVER-REMOCON_1-FLOAT-TRG827 AAFLAHNM) 1 2008-09-08
34 40205574 LEVER-REMOCON_3-TRG827 AR AYH(Q3) 1 2008-09-08
35 40200382 ROD-R_CON-60L(2)-TRG827 2E(2) 2 2010-10-07
36 40200381 ROD-R_CON-60L(1)-TRG827 2E(1) 1 2010-10-07
37 40029193 O-RING-S801009010 28 D8.8XW1.9 6 2006-11-30
38 40210988 PIN-BALL JOINT-TRG827 SXQE H M8X1.25 3 2008-09-08
39 40029041 NUT-HEX SMALL-S313080043 HE M8XP1.25 3 2006-11-30
40 40235094 GRIP-HYD LEVER_G-TRG825 Sy 08 1 2010-01-10
M 40182654 GRIP-HYD LEVER-TRG825 s &0l 1 2007-10-31
42 40230241 CAP-COUPLER(1/2_G)-TRG827 HE W(=4) GREEN 2 2009-10-31
43 40230239 CAP-COUPLER(1/2_B)-TRG827 HEA B(FM) S-BLUE 2 2009-10-31
44 40234922 CAP-COUPLER(1/2_BK)-TRG827 HEA ¥ 2 2010-01-10
45 40029130 PIN-SNAP-S443060013 AT DeXoL 1 2006-11-30

2018101




= —
AR o W

REMLTE CONTROL VALVE

EE27obd-2 C,F,60LPM, SEC3-W/FLOAT

L]

2018101 0




REMUTE GDNTFIOL VALVE

FL
|h!

4 o OF e

EE27old-g C,F,B0LPM, SEC3-W/HLOAT

s =Ees SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40201300 VALVE ASSY-SD8_3-FLOAT-G827 EREEael ) SD8/3-2SPR-1FLOAT- 1 2010-08-12

2 40213159 NUT-RCV_SD8-TRG827 HE M8X1.25 8 2010-08-11

3 40213158 BOLT-RCV_SD8_3-TRG827 2 M8X1.25X210L 4 2010-08-11

4 40201297 COVER-SD8-INLET-TRG827 WU AHHY SD8-INLET 1 2010-08-11

5 40213160 SEAL-RCV-SD8-SEC-KIT-TRG827 A JE KIT 4 2010-08-11

6 40200385 VALVE-SEC-SD8-SPR-TRG827 EREEaell ] SD8-SPR 2 2010-08-11

7 40201701 VALVE-SEC-SD8-FLOAT-TRG827 B SD8-FLOAT-KICKOUT 1 2010-08-12

8 40201298 COVER-SD8-OUTLET-TRG827 WESHH SD8-OUTLET 1 2010-08-11

2018101 0




25 g3 Bl E
UFFER LINK BRACKET

GELZEE01-1

W/ DRAFT, DO, EXF, THIEFL)

B

20020814




Al 23 HYHE
UPPER LINK BRACKET

(GELAE01-1 W/ DRAFT, DO, EXF, TKIEFL)
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030449 BRACKET ASSY-TOP LINK-G828 et g 1 2007-09-19

2 40030451 SUPPORT-BRACKET-TRG828 a4283 Zeta 1 2008-12-01

3 40030450 BRACKET-TOP LINK-TRG828 Set3l XX 1 2007-09-19

4 40011927 PLATE-TRG828 ECIS 8T 1 2006-11-30

5 40030454 SPRING-LEAF(S)-TRG828 o AZE(S) 1 2007-09-19

6 40030453 SPRING-LEAF(L)-TRG828 o AZE(L) 1 2007-09-19

7 40030452 PIN-T/L BRACKET-TRG828 A283 43t u 1 2007-09-19

8 40029322 RING-SNAP-S814015003 A D15 2 2006-11-30

9 40028895 BOLT-HEX-S107144043 £E M14XP1.5X40L 2 2006-11-30

10 40029083 WASHER-SPR-S362140013 AOY kM 0D24.7/ ID14.2X4.2T 2 2006-11-30

" 40028176 WASHER-PLN-S364140013 24N 0.D28X1.D15X2.5T 2 2006-11-30

12 40096716 NUT-HEX SMALL-S314200013 HE M20XP1.5 1 2006-11-30

13 40078132 BOLT-HEX-S103208053 =& M20X1.5PX80L 1 2006-11-30

14 40028181 WASHER-PLN-8364200013 2N 0.D37X1.D21X3T 1 2006-11-30

15 40029397 BOLT-HEX-S101144043 2E M14X2PX40L 6 2006-11-30

16 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 AT N 0.D024.5X1.014.2X3.5T 6 2006-11-30

20020814 2




=% F&c
AUTO LEVELING HYDRAULIC LINE

C,F.BOLPN MHL MO LEVELING

ER2HL0] -2

daEraie

2018101



=% F&c
AUTO LEVELING HYDRAULIC LINE

R I R C.F.BOLPY AMHL NGO LEVELING
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40200899 PIPE ASSY-R_PRS-60MHL-G823 S0 oDn18 1 |2010-08-12 MHL

2 40200906 PIPE-R_PRESS-60L MHL-TRG823 YDA Z 1 |2010-08-12

3 40213301 JOINT-BMC18-06G-TRG823 ZoIE BMC18-06G 1 |2009-01-13

4 40010250 BOLT-UNION-TRG823 fLUE 2E PF1/2X36L 1 |2006-11-30

5 40012096 SEAL-BONDED-TRG823 20C A 0D21.2X1.5T 2 |2006-11-30

6 40242041 SEAL-BONDED-PF3_4-TRG827 20c A PF3/4 1 |2010-08-12

2018101 0




E= &t alxl
DRAWBAR HITCH

CATE 0T -3

SWING BARRCLEVIS

4 =

B L]
] \
= =
P Ve . 4
- i L - ....:..-.-.-.
1 Al < b
4 r "lll"- 1 | @
9 - a e a
" - L3 = '_‘Z.__"_‘ﬂ-hh_hh A T
. : : : 4 ']
- i v ;
L h
g i
I F - - 5
el
20

0.

o

201028



LE5H] B0 -3 SWING BARRCLEVIS
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40246769 GUIDE-HITCH-TRG891 EZ 8t I 1 2011-01-26

2 40030439 SUPPORT-HITCH-TRG891 Sl Xl XI Xl CH 2 2007-09-19

3 40242876 PIN-LINCH_6PI-TRG896 X 2 2010-10-12

4 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 A D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 2 2007-08-31

5 40029477 BOLT-HEX-S103164543 ZE M16X1.5PX45L 6 2006-11-30

6 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT oA 0.D028X1.D16.2X4T 6 2006-11-30

7 40030442 DRAWBAR ASSY-W/CLEVIS-G891 EzH =g 1 2007-09-19| SWING &

8 40030443 BAR-DRAW-TRG891 E2Ht 1 2007-09-19

9 40011304 CLEVIS-DRAWBAR-TRG891 EZ bt SelblAa 60X30T 1 2006-11-30

10 40078198 BOLT-HEX-S103208553 2E M20X1.5PX85L 2 2006-11-30

" 40029084 WASHER-SPR-S362200013 AIE kA 0D34.4/ 1D20.2X6T 2 2006-11-30

12 40028755 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8302200053 HE M20X1.5P 2 2006-11-30

13 40030441 SUPPORT-HINGE-TRG891 [EPNIPAPNE ] 1 2007-09-19

14 40160069 PIN-HINGE-TRG000 SIAl & D19 1 2006-12-27

15 40077575 BOLT-HEX-5103184053 2E M18X1.5PX40L 2 2006-11-30

16 40246770 PIN-LOCK-TRGO000 oy u 1 2010-09-03

17 40012371 PIN-HITCH-TRG891 Sl X & D30X162L 1 2006-11-30

18 40073070 NUT-HEX 1 TY-S8301220053 HE M22X2.5P 4 2006-11-30

19 40076197 BOLT-HEX-S101226053 =E M22X2.5PX60L 4 2006-11-30

20 40086521 WASHER-SPR.1-T-8361220013 AZYAN D22.5X5.6T 4 2006-11-30

201028 1




AR Y G223

UPFER & LOWER LINK

GERE501 -3 TELESZC P
8
}‘r:
:I'.'Iﬂ-
il
1B
75 87
i) et
Mo
i 21
24 o [ 3
. :I.' 23 2 - o7 .
o § 7 i 4
o
[Faey
| &3
T
P
l_-l
GE2AS01_1
&5

201028



Al Ol =l =2 2o
= T T = —L

UFFER & LOWER LINK

ARG L0 -3 TELEGLORC

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40246756 LINK ASSY-T-LOWER(LH)-G896 gyAnL Gt 1 2011-01-26
2 40246758 LINK ASSY-T-LOWER(RH)-G896 A3 ot 1 2011-01-26
3 40246757 LINK-T-LOWER(L)-CAT2-TRG896 AR GHRE3 1 2010-10-13
4 40190981 END-T-LOWER(L)-CAT2-TRG896 SR AE(F CAT2 1 2008-04-14
5 40190979 PIN-T-LOWER-LOCK-TRG896 otRE3a AMEDFHE D25 2 2008-04-14
6 40190978 PIN-HEAD B-TY-8S427125513 =] D12X55 2 2007-10-08
7 40190982 COVER-LOWER-LINK-TRG896 ol 3 AHH 2 2008-04-14
8 40050204 SPRING-LOWER LINK-TRG896 ot g3 AzZdy 2 2007-05-14
9 40028159 WASHER-PLN-S363120013 =R 0.D21X1.D13X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
10 40029124 PIN-SPLIT-8441322513 =gy D32X25L 2 2006-11-30
" 40028184 WASHER-PLN-8364240013 24N 0.D44X1.D25X4T 2 2006-11-30
12 40054727 PIN-SPLIT-8441324013 =g D32X40L 2 2006-11-30
13 40246759 LINK-T-LOWER(R)-CAT2-TRG896 A3 ot 1 2010-10-13
14 40190980 END-T-LOWER(R)-CAT2-TRG896 oteE 3 AE(R) CAT2 1 2008-04-14
15 40032921 PIN-LINK LOWER-TRG890 otRg3 o 2 2006-11-30
16 40012410 PIN-LINK-TRG896 g3 OD11X50.0L 3 2007-08-31
17 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT A 0.028X1.D16.2X4T 6 2006-11-30
18 40029477 BOLT-HEX-S103164543 2E M16X1.5PX45L 6 2006-11-30
19 40030455 PIN-TOP LINK(F)-TRG896 a3 T(gY) 25 1 2007-10-02
20 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 AgE D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 1 2007-08-31
21 40030456 LINK ASSY-TOP-G896 4283 TEA 1 2007-10-02
22 40030445 END ASSY-LINK FRONT-G896 g3 de XPH() 1 2007-10-02
23 40030458 SLEEVE-TOP LINK-TRG896 asg3 sele 1 2007-10-02
24 40011991 SPRING-TOP LINK-TRG896 afd3 AZy D7 1 2006-11-30
25 40029184 PIN-SPRING-5446132812 2mg D13x28L 1 2006-11-30
26 40012904 GRIP-A05133116 Z=&0l 1 2006-11-30
27 40030446 END ASSY-LINK REAR-G896 g3 e ZH(S) 1 2007-10-02
28 40012872 PIN-A00822483 =l 1 2006-11-30

201028




el ZE 2L

LIFT RGD

GEERES0E -3 MO LEVEL for Talescopic LSTAAG

ih
Y %
.?‘Ei“'
-Z
s

= - - L ’ 1 .I';h" £ ;
ﬁ. P i Ba

2

e,
b
|

201028 0




el ZE 2L

LIFT RGD

[E 1t L MO LEVEL far Talescopic LSTA AG
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40246764 ROD ASSY-LIFT(LH)-G896 CIZEZC ZEYX 1 2010-09-03

2 40246765 ROD-LIFT LOWER(LH)-TRG896 ote 2lZEZ2E (LH) 1 2010-09-03

3 40030466 ROD-LIFT UPPER(LH)-TRG896 2IZE 2E(2H4) 1 2007-10-02

4 40246766 ROD ASSY-LIFT(RH)-G896 cIZEZE XEH 1 2010-09-03

5 40246767 ROD-LIFT LOWER(RH)-TRG896 SR eIZEZCE 1 2010-09-03

6 40030471 HANDLE-LIFT ROD-TRG896 s 1 2007-10-02

7 40030470 SLEEVE-LIFT ROD-TRG896 2IZE 2C selE 1 2007-10-02

8 40030469 ROD-LIFT UPPER(RH)-TRG896 2IZE 2E(R.4) 1 2007-10-02

9 40012792 NIPPLE-A0730009 Jdela Uz M6 1 2006-11-30

10 40030472 PIN-LIFT ROD UPPER-TRG896 ZIZE 2C (&) ®22 2 2007-10-02

" 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 AHE D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 2 2007-08-31

12 40246768 PIN-LIFT ROD-TRG896 ClZE 2 ¥ 2 2010-09-03

13 40242876 PIN-LINCH_6PI-TRG896 X 2 2010-10-12

14 40086650 WASHER-PLN.FRD-8364220013 g2M D23X3T 2 2006-11-30

201028 0




M= g3

CHECK LINK
ERREL0T-3 CHCCK LINK far Telaascopic, LETA AG
-
- A ¥ 45 7
P © q B .~_. B 5 ~ 14
I.fl £
2 '? B3
tﬁ' o 13 13
5 _ =
e F . o
7 e
3 S A
.: : o iﬁl. #\;
] " -
4 s 6 ] O 1
) ! E ] : 1 &
:

201028 0



M= g3
CHECK LINK

[E1ai [T bt

CHCCK LINK far Telazscopic, LSTAAG

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030473 BRACKET-C/LINK(LH)-TRG896 FEEERSEE e 1 2007-10-02

2 40030474 BRACKET-C/LINK(RH)-TRG896 M3 Bek2(R) 1 2007-10-02

3 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT oA 0.D028X1.D16.2X4T 6 2006-11-30

4 40029476 BOLT-HEX-S103164043 2E M16X1.5PX40L 6 2006-11-30

5 40150983 PIN-C/CHAIN FRONT-TRG896 o3 xee 2 2006-12-13

6 40011979 PIN-SNAP-TRG896 A D4.0XD20.0X80.0L 2 2007-08-31

7 40246762 LINK ASSY-CHECK_PLUS-G896 M3ag3a =g 2 2010-10-13

8 40031702 ROD ASSY-C/LINK(F)-G896 2 XA 2 2007-10-02

9 40246763 SLEEVE-CHECK LINK-TRG896 H3ag3a sele 2 2010-09-03

10 40030481 PIN-LINK-TRG896 g3 2 2007-10-02

" 40211802 ROD-C/LINK END-TRG896 H3g3a 2=(5) 2 2008-09-10

12 40247157 PIN-CHECK LINK-TRG891 Hagaw 2 2010-10-13

13 40185295 PIN-CLEVIS-TRG896 SchHdlAad D20 2 2007-10-02

14 40114774 PIN-SPLIT-8441505013 zg D50X50L 2 2006-11-30

15 40086521 WASHER-SPR.1-T-8361220013 L2ZHAN D22.5X5.6T 2 2006-11-30

16 40073070 NUT-HEX 1 TY-8301220053 HE M22X2.5P 2 2006-11-30

201028




F£C
HOOD

G830S01-5 S-BLUE,Twin Lamp,RHT ,EXP

20110330 5




—

HOOD

G830S01-5 S-BLUE, Twin Lamp,RHT EXP
k-3 FRUS FES A +¥% | sa 1|
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 A06ET COVER AZEY-SIDENM|-GE30 AGIE 3N =Nn ' 2071107
2 . COVER-BIDE|LHISBCE S0 NOLE HS(R) S8l t 207-1-07
3 [LaAaTise NET-GI0E COVERLLH-00GE30 I8 ANE HA ' 2010018
4 220072 NIT-FLANGE-S335050013 e u= WS008 a 2005-11-30
5 4230640 COVER ASSY-SIDERH|-C8%0 ASIE 3N =N ' 2071107
L] . COVER-BIDEIRMSSCSE30 NUE N |S-BLUE t R07-11-07
7 AT NET-SI0E COVERRH-O0GE30 8 AU=HA U ' 20100218
8 A20072 NUT-FLANCE-S335050013 R u= VEXD0.8 8 | 2006-11-30
e A20635 HOOD~8808% RE |S-BLLE ' 071107
10 a7 GHLLE ASSY-4LANP_S8-C830 JW ERw t 20-0-12
" A B CALLE-TRGES) aw ! 203-11-17
12 aasn INET~GRLLE-TRGE3Y Js sBEW t 20000121
13 Aaasse LANE ABSY-HEAD-TRCSTS0 HER ZUN | aall 2 | N0ro-18
AL Bl A LAND ASSY-WORK-TRRTES BE Zun T 2 20-01-18
15 001194 IB’BNG’TRG?GO L=4 01,4008 5x7 12 | 2005-11-0
18 42788 NUT-LOCK-TRGIM =3I u= 14 | 2005-11-3
i 000847 NUT-SPEED-TACATO ANE U= 04T 9 | N1
18 H218950 PLATE-GRLLE-TRGE) AR Bac= t 200-02-12
19 000853 WEATHER STRID-TRGESN NHL=q 2 207-11-07
oW 0o IBEN.-\I!OUIERILNI'W UL NN ' 207-11-07
n 0307 IBE&-&I:OOJENIM-T“M SEHN MW ' 2071107
n A254978 COVER ASSY-HDCOUNDER-CES0) RE 2NN =60 t 2011<a-09
a . COVER-HO0D UN/CENTER-TRGESD BE NS QU NN BoT ' 2006-11-30
24 . NET-HOOD_LMCER.CTR-TREES) REUHES U= t 2011-2a-09
] . BOREW-TR/CRE-B234801811 Las & | Ne-OT-00
] i) COVEA ASSY-HOO0 UNDERILH|-GE30 BE BUMNN Zun 1 207-11-07
n . NET-HOOD UN/OOVER L-TRGED BENE NN UE a0 at ! 2006-11-30
) . COVER-HOOD UNDER(LHI -TRGED BE W AN ' 207-1-07
o 00653 OOVER AZSY-HOO0 UNDERIFRH|-C350 B AHIN =60 ' 2071107
= . OOVER-HOOD UNDER|RH)-TRGSS) RE G Hiw) 1 207-11-07
1) . NET-HOCO UN/OOVER A-TRGSS0 BE N N U= U 2005-11-30
2 R ] BOLT-HEX WweE-~815803163 = DT 25X TEL 2 2005-11-30
= 2607 BOLT-HEX WWE-815006816813 - XD X8 15 | 008-11-30
2 150358 EMBLEM-LEUS {LU-TRZOS0 -4 t 207-01-08
s 01205 NUT-SPEED-TACSED ARE U= 2 205-11-30
38 Aaasee FRAME-SLPPOAT-TRGESD Eaw 230 1 200703186
= A0E0e BEAL-FADATOA-TRGAN CIAUE ¥ ' 2071107
] 22030655 WEATHER STRID-TRLASD NHa=w t 207-11-W

20110330 5




F£C
HOOD

G830S01-7

95.C.NEW-C

20110908



=

HOOD

G830S01-7 95,.C.NEW-C
k-3 FERUS FER A ¥ | RoW di3
NO. PART NO. PART MAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 19856 BUB ASSY-CATCH-GBI0 AN M= EuUN t | 20080621

2 . CATCH-TAGES) A t | 207-04-00

3 22090851 BLOPOAT-CATCH-TAGRID A AHD t | 20008-20

4 0652 WIRE-TRGE3D [ t |2007-11-30

5 ANET194 |BRACKET-wiRe-TRGEY A o R PR

& 0115796 |PN-HEAD-E42706 181 S m=a IDEK16L t |2005-11-30

7 23020150 PIN-ENAS-BA45050013 AuE DExOL | 2008-11-20

& 2094820 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8156082513 6= A RIS 4 |2005-11-30

$ e BOLT-HEX W/WE-8153082053 - AL S50 3 |2008-11-2

10 2029075 NUT-FLANGE-BS35080013 L Ret 1 25 2 |2008-11-30

1 QW27 [WauT-HEX-E306: 00043 e U10XP1.25 t | 2008-11-20

12 AHR0540 WASHER-2PR-E361 100013 AEg aM 0, 01 840 D10.252 5T t |2008-11-30

19 AN817ET BAR-LOCK-TRGEDS aa e t | 2007-ce-01

1 4028198 WASHER-PLN-85851 00813 astA 0. LR8N 010,562 5T t | 2008-11-30

15 220028 [BOLT-HEX Wiwe-8153082553 u= a3t 25525 2 |2008-11-30

18 028014 |BoLT-HEX Wiwe-s153065553 e 01 235 2 |a0s-11-30

17 anasnzs HNGE-+O00-TAGS0 B3 l-BLUE t | 20070418

18 200167 PIN-HEAD-S427285025 m=a &Gl t |2008-11-30

10 203014 BOLT-HEX W/WS-8153105553 = U1 GKP1 SHAEL 6 |2008-11-35

0 20000 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8156052053 6= S 20 5 |2008-11-35

3 2020058 BOLT-HEX W/WE-5154031813 u= D 251 6L 4 [2008-11-3

» N2E0TET (48 CYUNCER-TRGSH NAuY t | 2011¢0-00

n 275 T~ FLAMGE-§335080013 e = s 25 t | 2005-11-25

24 #0291 51 PIN-ENAD-S443050013 sz DKL t |2008-11-30

% 2030640 INGLLATION-LOWER-TRGSSS ne gyen 1| 2e00-c0-01

Ty 00646 INSULATICN-LPPER-TAGASN FTED t | 2000-c2-01

2 2211173 BRACKET~GAS SORING-TRGSS) NAUNG uzx ¢ |2000c0-1z

M 218137 SLOPORT ASSY-HOOD 95-C830 RS 270 EuN t | 200ec-12

) 2211185 SUPPOAT-HO0O-TRGISS 2= 270 1 |2eonca-as

%) 20211304 SUEPOAT-BAND FRAME-TAGAS) CEE LR ] t | 2esca-12

s 028025 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8153084533 = L 25Xt 2 |2008-11-30

w2 22113205 BAND-FRAME-TRGSS) CE-1 t |2eoe-t0]  eack

%) 201170 BAND-FRAME-TRGS9) we saw 1 |2000-54-19 | DARK CRAY

e 1504 HOBE-WEATHER 8TRIP-TRGED) A=y t | 2008<e-30
20110908 2




HE T
PEDAL FRAME

C.F

G835501-1

20020331



HE =g

PEDAL FRAME

GB835501-1 C.F
<5 FENS FEY A +¥ | =9 o3
MNO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 AU FRAME-PEDAL-TRGEYS RREAw t | seei-ca-a1

2 005 BOLT-HEX WIWE-8159082013 W= V0 25520 14 | 2008-11-30

3 2184181 CAP-RUBEER-TRED70 1= 3 b | 207-2e-08

4 404215 BOLT-HEX WWE-815083013 = M0 2530 r | 208-11-30

20090331




EEA0E01-1

L MEW-C

11

4
.'
T
F, y W
. [ - k|
: £l Sy
f w .'.'.-I"-.-ll:.'
e e
] s g
I 3 s
& il
o o
N
T
T alw
- 2 1.

o
- |12 =,
:; 4
13 |
1 e G
A q - i
1 —igr L=
e i
- V' -
X "_-;ii" = ‘-" - i
e -\._-' i T e |_.l
' =i
: | i ? :
fo : s [ § &
lr‘_:__"l 1T 14
i~k _.§1 A .a T, Y I
. i il ¥ :
: T
-. i e gty "
- Ly
L TR T
1 t
- R M
L e
Lok g
- L
e $ |
)
L= ]
"'\--...-'-'I i
-
1 o
"
bl -
" 1o
b i
% i1

20020223



GEA0E01-1 CLMEW-C
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030659 BRACKET-CAB R/MTG-TRG840 S 0I2E a2t 2 2007-11-07

2 40030656 MOUNT-TRG840 OI2E 4 2007-11-07

3 40030657 BRACKET-CAB F/MTG(LH)-TRG840 dY OI2E Eat2t 1 2007-11-07

4 40030658 BRACKET-CAB F/MTG(RH)-TRG840 Y OI2E Set3t 1 2007-11-07

5 40029558 WASHER-SPR-S361200013 AT kN 0.D33.8X1.020.2X5.1T 4 2006-11-30

6 40030751 WASHER-REBOUND-TRG840 elgl2 2M 4 2007-11-07

7 40029553 WASHER-SPR-S361140013 L2 A 0.D24.5X1.D14.2X3.5T 8 2006-11-30

8 40029395 BOLT-HEX-S101143543 ZE M14X2PX35L 8 2006-11-30

9 40029555 WASHER-SPR-S361160013 AT oA 0.D28X1.D16.2X4T 8 2006-11-30

10 40029476 BOLT-HEX-S103164043 2E M16X1.5PX40L 8 2006-11-30

" 40078390 BOLT-HEX-S104201043 =E M20X1.5PX100L 4 2006-11-30

12 40029035 NUT-HEX-S306200043 HE M20XP1.5 4 2006-11-30

13 40031645 PLUG-RUBBER-TRG970 el 2210 8 2007-11-12

20020223




=Py
SEAT

G850501-2 C.WOOCHANG

i
.’. |' ~
26 /{0,
24 /
19

14

20100115 !




=Py
SEAT

G850501-2 C.WOOCHANG

-3 FREUS S EY Are +¥ | R Hl

NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.
1 L] BEAT+BELT ASSY-WCIFABRI)-TAGEE0 QIR BE =un 1 2000520
2 HNn51=8 BUE ASSY-RICUSHON-CA50 o EEN t D0-05-20
3 AL15158 BUE ABEY-CUSHION-GESD =0 EuN ! 208-12-1%
4 215145 BUE ABEY-SLERENEION-CE50 HoEmS IR t 2000-05-20
5 . BRACKET-MTG-TRCES0 NS «u2 ! 2000520
6 aLN514 BUB ASEY-EUIDE RM-GESY SCE ZUN(T) T 2000520
7 AL215142 BU6 ABSY-BUDE LH-Ca50 WUGE =) ' 2000-05-20
8 A221340 ERACKET-LOWERLF_NTG-TRGESS Hem un2 t 2000-05-20
e aKns g BRACKET -LOWER MTG-TRGES0 OEE =52 ! 2000520
10 . BUE ASSY-RECLNER-GES0 BEUAE =00 | 2008-12-19
1" . HNGE ASSY-SEAT-CAs0 EEUE-EIES ) ! 2031212
12 4215143 BUE ABEY-ARMREET LH-CH50 WY EEAm t 2000-05-20
13 215144 BUE ABSY-ARMREST RH-CESO WEU Zunw) ' 2000520
" . COVER-HNCE-TRGESY B HA t 208-12-19
15 . COVER-RECLINER-TAZES0 BECUHE =N ' 2003-12-19
18 . KNOS-AECUNER-TRGSS) BEGN U t 2003-12-19
L AA515 CLP-EBELT-TRACAS) s wu ' 2031219
18 HN5158 BUE ABSY-BELT RESL-CES0 BE W =N 1 200-05-20
19 . BLUSHNG-TRIESD 24 ! 2003-12-19
@O A028851 SCREW-CR0ES PAN-S21050Q51 1 L3R VSN0 BPR2SL ' 2005-11-30
n . CAO-COVER-TACAS0 o 2. | XN0-12-19
n . CAD-ARMRAEST-TRGSSO E¥Rd o 2| N005-20
a Sl0egats BOLT-HEX 80C FT-S181082550 e X1 25028 2 | 2005-11-20
24 215140 BLE ABSY-BUCKLE BELT-CS50 BE DN =R 1 20000520
-] 0001 32 BOLT-HEX-S107100042 L M OP1 25K 200 & N1
EL] B2 |eoLT-HEX-8101108543 = Uit SM2sL 2 | 2005-11-30
o A2u540 WASHER-BPA-S361 10001 3 LEU DM 0. D18 4% D10. 22 5T 2 | 2N05-71-20
@ Alaa BOLT-HEX FT-8183082043 L A Vs 250200 4 | 2005-71-30
“ Alomss BOLT-HEX WWE-8158102553 e QKD 28%251 4 |01

20100115




2=
FRAME

EEE1E01-1

2011201



(GEE1E01-1
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40030727 FRAME ASSY-CABIN-G861 el Zefled A 1 2007-11-12
2 40030728 SEAT-BASE-TRG861 HIOIA AIE 1 2007-11-12
3 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 6 2006-11-30
4 40029496 BOLT-HEX FT-8163086043 2E M8X1.25PX60L 2 2006-11-30
5 40028768 NUT-HEX 2 TY-8305080043 HE M8X1.25P 2 2006-11-30

2011201




Z8 5

DOCH

EHGLE01-1

-

15

?E ag

=1

2011201



==

DOOR

GEEZE01-1
HS 22HS £54Y Ab S =% | ®5dY =] ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.
1 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 DR WE 1 |2010-10-26
2 40248718 PAD-CAP_B-TRG863 02 me 1 |2010-10-26
3 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 S 1 |2010-01-04
4 40247624 CYLINDER ASSY-GAS-TRG862 ol AR 1
5 40007521 PAD-HANDLE(LH)-TRG862 S o= Ij=(H) 1 |2006-11-30
6 40007524 PAD-HANDLE(RH)-TRG862 HE oF% () 1 |2006-11-30
7 40248077 HINGE ASSY-A-G862 ERESY] 1 |2010-10-26 LH
7 40248074 HINGE ASSY-B-G862 ERESY] 1 |2010-10-26 RH
8 40248074 HINGE ASSY-B-G862 BIX ZEH 1 |2010-10-26 LH
8 40248077 HINGE ASSY-A-G862 ERESY] 1 |2010-10-26 RH
9 40248041 HINGE-OUTSIDE_A-TRG862 ENEIL] 1 |2010-10-26
10 40248040 HINGE-OUTSIDE_B-TRG862 ENEL 1 |2010-10-26
11 * HINGE-BASE DOOR-(CST)G862 SISES-T 2 |2006-11-30
12 * PIN-HINGE-TRG862 EDAR D12X94.5L 2 |2006-11-30
13 40029315 RING-SNAP-S814007003 A D7 2 |2006-11-30
14 40248482 PAD-HINGE-TRG862 HESX 2 |2010-10-26
15 40007523 PAD-HINGE-TRG862 ERA = 2 |2006-11-30
16 40030755 GRIP ASSY-DOOR INSIDE(LH)-G862 SOl &=FO0 M 1 |2007-11-12
17 40030760 GRIP ASSY-DOOR INSIDE(RH)-G862 ol &0l A 1 |2007-11-12
18 40030757 GLASS-DOOR(LH)-TRG862 o Rel(FH) 1 |2007-11-12
19 40030762 GLASS-DOOR(RH)-TRG862 S Rel(R) 1 2007-11-12
20 40030758 WEATHER STRIP-TRG862 AHAEY 1 |2007-11-12
21 40248078 HANDLE ASSY-DOOR-G862 O S XA 1 |2010-10-26
23 40248079 LOCK ASSY-DOOR_LH-G862 s zof B2 XY 1 |2010-10-26
24 40248080 LOCK ASSY-DOOR_RH-G862 2= Tol B3 XY 1 |2010-10-26
25 40010344 LOCK-STRIKER-TRG862 AE2L0IH DA 1 |2006-11-30
26 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 10 |2006-11-30
27 40028675 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-522080351 1 A3R M8X1.25PX35L 3 |2006-11-30
28 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 2A 1 |2010-01-04
29 40028157 WASHER-PLN-S363080013 oA 0.D15.5X1.D8.4X1.6T 4 |2006-11-30
30 40238907 END-BALL_GS_KJ-TRG830 dles 2 |2010-04-14

2011201




Z8 5

DOCH

EEGanh] -2

o _Door apenning strut

20071201




==

DOOR

EEGEE0] -2 C_Doar apenning strut
WS 2EHS P Abgt ~2 | 259 | HD
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40030764 ROD-DOOR LOCK(LH)-TRG100 SO A2 2E(H) 1 2007-11-12

2 40030765 ROD-DOOR LOCK(RH)-TRG100 SO 2 2E(R) 1 2007-11-12

3 40012021 PLATE-FRICTION-TRG100 1] =gy 2 2006-11-30

4 40028202 WASHER-PLN-S365123013 EtA 0.D30XI.D13X3T 2 2006-11-30

5 40029087 WASHER-CON/SPR-5373120023 A 0D24/ 1D13X2.2T 4 2006-11-30

6 40028169 WASHER-PLN-S364080013 BN 0.D17X1.08.4X1.6T 2 2006-11-30

7 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 2 2006-11-30

8 40007478 RUBBER-RUBBER-CBGO000 e =E M8X1.25X20.0L 2 2006-11-30

9 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 EdX UHE M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
20071201 0




Y E & 523
FRONT & SIDE WINDOW

EEEIE01-1

20110222




S E & S2E
FRONT & SIDE WINDOW

(EEEIE01-1

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | fag 2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 12 HE 2 2010-10-26
2 40248718 PAD-CAP_B-TRG863 N2 e 2 2010-10-26
3 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 ELES=] 2 2010-01-04
4 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 HA 2 2010-01-04
5 40012644 SUPPORT-GLASS-TRG862 el XXt 2 2006-11-30
6 40030766 GLASS-FRONT UPPER-TRG863 dg 42 gl 1
7 40030660 WEATHERSTRIP-FRONT UPPER-TRG863 HLAHIANAE 1 2007-11-12
8 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 2 2006-11-30
9 40028667 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220504511 2357 M5X0.8PX45L 2 2006-11-30
10 40028674 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802511 237 M8X1.25PX25L 2 2006-11-30
" 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 ne me 4 2010-10-26
12 40248718 PAD-CAP_B-TRG863 12 HE 4 2010-10-26
13 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 eSS 4 2010-01-04
14 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 BA 4 2010-01-04
15 40030768 GLASS-FR LOWER(RH)-TRG863 dg otk Rel(R) 1 2007-11-12
16 40030767 GLASS-FR LOWER(LH)-TRG863 A otet |el(z) 1 2007-11-12
17 40030671 WEATHERSTRIP_FR LOWER-TRG863 HYSAHACAE 2 2007-11-12
18 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 4 2006-11-30
19 40028674 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802511 235 M8X1.25PX25L 4 2006-11-30
20 40253260 GLASS-SIDE_LH-TRG863 =2Ral(a) 1
21 40253259 GLASS-SIDE_RH-TRG863 =2R2(R) 1
22 40028157 WASHER-PLN-S8363080013 g2M 0.D15.5X1.08.4X1.6T 4 2006-11-30
23 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 4 2006-11-30
24 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 eSS 6 2010-01-04
25 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 BA 6 2010-01-04
26 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 12 e 6 2010-10-26
27 40248718 PAD-CAP_B-TRG863 neme 6 2010-10-26
28 40029004 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633 £E M8XP1.25X16L 4 2006-11-30
29 40247651 LOCK ASSY-WINDOW_LH-TRG863 TSE XS M(R) 1 2010-10-26
30 40247650 LOCK ASSY-WINDOW_RH-TRG863 SSEXZHH(R) 1 2010-10-26
31 40246796 HINGE-SWIN-TRG863 SYE2HX X 4
32 40028674 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802511 23F M8X1.25PX25L 6 2006-11-30
33 40030730 WEATHERSTRIP_SIDE-TRG863 =8 AHAEY” 2 2007-11-12
34 40029312 RING-SNAP-S814004003 S D4 2 2006-11-30
35 40247921 PIN-LOCK-TRG863 &-pPi-5 2

20110222




=g
REAR WINDOW

GEEIE0E-1

21

2011201




=2
REAR WINDOW

GEREIE0E -1
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40008355 HINGE-SUPPORT-TRG862 BIXl 2 2006-11-30
2 40008356 HINGE-BODY-TRG862 BHCl 21X 2 2006-11-30
3 40008336 CUSHION-PLASTIC-TRG862 24 OD16XID9X5T 2 2006-11-30
4 40008342 CUSHION-MUD(LH)-TRG862 488 OD37XIDIX5T 3 2006-11-30
5 40008374 SPACER-GLASS-TRG862 AHOIM 3 2006-11-30
6 40008357 HANDLE-DOOR-TRG862 Ol HE 1 2006-11-30
7 40008358 SPACER-HANDLE-TRG862 2 HIOIA 1 2006-11-30
8 40008359 STOPPER-LOCK-TRG862 AEH 1 2006-11-30
9 40249482 GAS CYLINDER-490-290-TRG863 agd 2 2010-10-27
10 40030771 GLASS-REAR-TRG863 =g Rrel 1 2007-11-12
" 40030772 BRACKET-GAS CYLINDER-TRG862 Jradeil et 2 2007-11-12
12 40030738 WEATHERSTRIP_REAR-TRG863 S AH2rEY 1 2007-11-12
13 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 9 2006-11-30
14 40029352 BOLT-HEX-S101089043 2E M8X1.25PX90L 2 2006-11-30
15 40028660 SCREW-CROSS PAN-S219603511 237 MBX1PX35L 2 2006-11-30
16 40028671 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220602011 AR MEX1PX20L 4 2006-11-30
17 40071691 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220803011 2357 M8X1.25PX30L 6 2006-11-30
18 40028677 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220807011 237 M8X1.25PX70L 1 2006-11-30
19 40028157 WASHER-PLN-S363080013 2N 0.D15.5X1.08.4X1.6T 5 2006-11-30
20 40030773 GLASS-REAR LOWER-TRG863 S o2 wel 1 2007-11-12
21 40030741 WEATHERSTRIP_REAR LOWER-TRG863 AHAEE 1 2007-11-12
22 40238907 END-BALL_GS_KJ-TRG830 ull=t 4 2010-04-14
23 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 ELEEIS M8XP1.25 2 2006-11-30
24 40248718 PAD-CAP_B-TRG863 N2 e 4 2010-10-26
25 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 N2 IHE 4 2010-10-26
26 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 EES=p 4 2010-01-04
27 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 A 4 2010-01-04

2011201




LH & A
INTERIQH

EHGLE01-1

2011201




LH &

INTERIQR

(EEELE01-1 -
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40012987 KNOB-A0711065 Le 6 2006-11-30

2 40214177 PANEL-BODY LH-TRG830 HHCIEHE (FH) 1 2008-12-08

3 40223535 PANEL-BODY RH-TRG830 HHCl B(=2) 1 2009-05-21

4 40214281 COVER-P/S-TRG869 HH 1 2008-12-31 PSS

5 40214276 COVER-NON P/S-TRG869 HH 1 2008-12-08 MEC

6 40214159 COVER-STR COLUMN FR-TRG864 TEZY dY AHY 1 2008-12-08

7 40214156 COVER-STR COLUMN RR-TRG864 T =Y AHY 1 2008-12-08

8 40214278 CAP-STR COVER-TRG869 Ze oA A 2 2008-12-08

9 40028658 SCREW-CROSS PAN-S219602011 2357 MBX1PX20L 2 2006-11-30

10 40214097 MAT-TRG864 OHE 1 2008-12-31

" 40214152 GUIDE-SUB SHIFT-TRG864 Y= It 1 2008-12-31

12 40214099 MAT-SEAT BASE-TRG864 I HE 1 2008-12-08

13 40214098 MAT-CENTER-TRG864 HIE OHE 1 2008-12-08

14 40214153 PILLAR-LH-TRG864 Zek(zh 1 2008-12-08

15 40214155 PILLAR-RH-TRG864 Zen=) 1 2008-12-08

16 40214602 CONSOLE-LH-TRG864 2&(F) 1 2008-12-31

17 40071677 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802513 23F M8X1.25PX25L 4 2006-11-30 | W/O P_SEAT

18 40214100 CONSOLE-FRONT(RH)-TRG864 e BE(R) 1 2008-12-08

19 40214601 CONSOLE-REAR(RH)-TRG864 S 2E(R) 1 2008-12-08

20 40214275 POCKET-LH-TRG864 ZLI(H) 1 2008-12-08

21 40214093 TOP CEILING ASSY-G864 g ag TEA 1 2008-12-08

22 40214606 CEILING-SUN ROOF-TRG864 HRZ AP 1 2009-01-18

23 40214571 SUB ASSY-CONSOLE-G864 2& NE ZgH 1 2009-02-22

24 40214160 CONSOLE-UPPER(RH)-TRG864 ae 2E(R) 1 2009-01-21

25 40190412 COVER-M/SHIFT UNDER-TRG864 =B A (3 1 2007-11-02

26 40189879 SCREW-TP/CRS-8237402511 237 4X1.41PX25L 4 2007-10-02

27 40030705 COVER-VERTICAL-TRG869 FHS =2 HY 1 2007-11-02

28 40030706 COVER-HORIZONAL-TRG869 TS 8 Y 1 2007-11-02

29 40218135 SCREW-RIVET-TRG869 235 YW 45 2009-02-28

30 40028998 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061633 =E MEXP1X16L 9 2006-11-30

31 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRG970 1y ZO0IE 3 2006-11-30

32 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 23F M5X16 3 2006-11-30

33 40029004 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159081633 2 M8XP1.25X16L 8 2006-11-30

34 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 ZEE 3 9 2006-11-30 M8

35 40029075 NUT-FLANGE-S345080013 S HE M8XP1.25 1 2006-11-30

36 40219861 CAP ASSY-CONSOLE-G869 2= Y 2 4 2009-03-05| W/O P_SEAT

37 40214176 PANEL-BODY FRONT-TRG830 ool e 1 2008-12-08

38 40272922 SCREW-TP/CRS-5235402011 BHE A28 2
2011201 6




(HI H &
AR CONDITIONER

EHE5E01-1

5 2
L4 -
| fol
|l n -
N _l -
{1 ' |
|I -!I Fah
14 H ]
' i w |
T T st T.- = = | Ir'.‘
i L =
|
|
| i
o . d
" /
& 27
B |
l5‘_=] :
|'"'£1 _:.5_ |
A |

20020731



(Hl H &
AR GONDITIONER

(EEE5E01-1

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | fag 2

NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective M.
1 40007562 AC ASSY-HEATER+EVAP-TRG865 SIE S0 ZEH 1 2006-11-30
2 40007951 RESISTOR ASSY-AC-TRG865 PSEEES=N] 1 2006-11-30
3 40007549 HOSE-DRAIN-TRG865 celel s 2 2006-11-30
4 40007756 THERMOSTAT-AC-TRG865 2% £& ZX 12V/6A 2 2006-11-30
5 40191020 SUB ASSY-2WAY VALVE-G865 wE M ZgH 1 2007-11-12
6 40011281 TRAY-EVAP-TRG865 SJ1 Eglol 2.0T 1 2006-11-30
7 40007904 HOSE-DRAIN-TRG865 el sA 0D9.5XID7.5X1800L 1 2006-11-30
8 40007413 INSULATION-EVAP OUT-TRG865 S E7 E2M 0D38.0X1D28.0X160.0L 1 2006-11-30
9 40007007 CONTROLLER-AC-TRG750 oloizd 2ES 1 2006-11-30
10 40007087 HARNESS-JUMPER(AC)-TRG730 Olloi2d B 1 2006-11-30
" 40007193 RELAY-AC-TRG750 gylol 12V/20A(DIODE) 1 2006-11-30
12 40191033 PACKING ASSY-CABKIT-G865 =Nl 1 2007-11-12
13 40007499 HOSE-CONNECTION-TRG865 HAE A 0D20.0X3.5T 2 2006-11-30
14 40011963 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG865 sS4 38X A |D21.0 16 2006-11-30
15 40028907 BOLT-HEX W/WS-8153051213 2E M5XP0.8X12L 4 2006-11-30
16 40028965 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062013 ZE MEXP1X20L 5 2006-11-30
17 40028650 SCREW-CROSS PAN-5219502011 2357 M5X0.8PX20L 4 2006-11-30
18 40029072 NUT-FLANGE-S8345050013 S HE M5XP0.8 4 2006-11-30
19 40190363 HOSE-U TYPE-TRG865 SA 3 2007-11-12
20 40190364 HOSE-WATER-TRG865 RN SA 1 2007-11-12
21 40190365 HOSE-WATER-TRG865 HAHA SA 1 2007-11-12
22 40191019 PIPE-T TYPE-TRG865 ool = 2 2007-11-12
23 40012083 CONNECTOR-PIPE-TRG865 H4H 0OD15.0X0.9T 2 2006-11-30
24 40030776 HOSE-LOW TEMP-TRG865 Ne sa 1 2007-11-12
25 40030777 HOSE-HIGH TEMP-TRG865 nsA 1 2007-11-12
26 40030774 HOSE-LIQ-TRG865 S 1 2007-11-12
27 40030775 HOSE-SUC-TRG865 Y sA 1 2007-11-12

20020731




(HI H &
AR CONDITIONER

LERERG0T -2

85,0, NEW-C, COMPRESSCR

4

5]

iy

L

20021231




(Hl H &
AR GONDITIONER

LEEGHE0H] -2 95,0, NEW-C, COMPRESSCR

s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40226004 COMPRESSOR-AC ATYPE-TRG865 EEE W 1 2009-12-31

2 40226102 BRACKET ASSY-COMPRESSOR-G865 et A 1 2009-12-31

3 40223914 BRACKET-COMPRESSOR B-TRG865 SZYM Eetat 1 2009-12-31

4 40223913 BRACKET-COMPRESSOR A-TRG865 SZM Eerat 1 2009-12-31

5 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082533 ZE M8XP1.25X25L 3 2006-11-30

6 40094444 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155086033 £ M8XP1.25X60L 1 2006-11-30

7 40076678 BOLT-HEX-S102081043 2E M8X1.25PX100L 2 2006-11-30

8 40029546 WASHER-SPR-S361080013 AT kN 0.D15.4X1.08.2X2T 2 2006-11-30

9 40211188 V-BELT-A0811040 20l 2E 1 2009-12-31

10 40094010 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153103033 2E M10XP1.5X30L 3 2006-11-30

20021231 0




(HI H &
AR CONDITIONER

95,0

ERELL0T -6

20110314



(Hl H &
AR GONDITIONER

LEEGHG0] -5 95,C
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40194129 SUB ASSY-R/DRIER-G865 NE ZgH 1 2008-02-29

2 40049388 RECEIVER DRIER-TRG865 cl Al =2t0104 1 2006-11-30

3 40011332 BRACKET-RECEIVER DRIER-TRG865 clAlH E2tolof Ect 1 2006-11-30

4 40007641 QUICK COUPLING-AIR-TRG865 2 HE 54KGF(R134A) 1 2006-11-30

5 40007639 QUICK COUPLING-AIR-TRG865 2 AHEN 54KGF (R134A) 1 2006-11-30

6 40211174 BRACKET-QUICK COUPLING-TRG865 2ANEY Eep 1 2009-02-12

7 40251244 HOSE-LIQUID_A-TRG865 s A 1

8 40238344 HOSE-SUCTION-TRG865 Y sA 1 2010-04-28

9 40211179 HOSE-LIQUID B-TRG865 ootz s 1 2009-09-30

10 40251242 HOSE-DISTRIBUTION_95-TRG865 s A 1 2011-02-09

" 40221582 BRACKET-R/DRIER-TRG865 clAIHEZL0I Eet 1 2009-04-20

12 40030799 HOSE-HIGH TEMP-TRG865 o2 sA 1 2007-10-23

13 40211178 HOSE-HIGH TEMP-TRG865 n2sA 1 2009-02-12

14 40194126 PIPE-CONNECTOR(19)-TRG865 mol= AZD| 2 2008-01-31

15 40012009 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA3¥E MIND14/MAXD27 2 2006-11-30

16 40012010 CLAMP-HOSE-TRG970 SA 2¥E MIND17/MAXD31 4 2006-11-30

17 40028937 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5153102533 £ M10XP1.5X25L 2 2006-11-30

18 40250963 CONDENSOR-TRG865 ZEA 1 2011-02-07

19 40029005 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082013 =E M8XP1.25X20L 8 2006-11-30

20 40094429 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155084033 £E M8XP1.25X40L 1 2006-11-30

21 40028968 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S155063033 2E MBXP1X30L 1 2006-11-30
20110314 3




S| Hy &
ELECTRICAL WIRING

EHEEE01-1

C,00,AG,LSTA

11

a
.-i_.-"
Fs
4N
¥ ", il
7 =
.-"-..l Il\\ - - .lr"..
III|I \\ x."l
1 et .
- *ﬁf:f_
| -y
L B "'1 |
"ty i
St |
i =]
e - 1
I |
S
| e
X L
o J_,.-IJ"-.-.
:.-.:_... o 9
L
.Tllll ¥,
! 4
|
|
| &
\ 7
3 P b
- [
10

2011201




S| Hy &
ELECTRICAL WIRING

(EREEE01-1 C,00,AG, LSTA
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40248952 HARNESS-MAIN(CABIN)-TRG866 il elbi & (3R ! 1

2 40248953 HARNESS-CABIN-TRG866 JHerEl A 1 2010-10-28

3 40007137 HARNESS-AUDIO SPEAKER-TRG730 QUL AT i 1 2006-11-30

4 40012737 BAND-WIRE-A0640028 2H0I0f BHE 143LX7.5W 2 2006-11-30

5 40012891 BAND-WIRE-A0640009 2010 BHE 220LX7.5W 4 2006-11-30

6 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 SN UHE M6EXP1 2 2006-11-30

7 40028966 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5155062033 2E MBXP1X20L 2 2006-11-30

8 40007361 GROMMET-RUBBER-TRG869 29 D34X3.2T 1 2007-01-15

9 40164181 CAP-RUBBER-TRG970 ey 2 2007-02-06

10 40198304 HARNESS-JUMPER(PTO)-TRG730 PTO B & 1 2008-11-16

" 40228354 HARNESS-JUMPER(BEACON)-TRG730 1 1 2009-08-31 BEACON

2011201




dT % D0l
WINDOW WIFER

GHGGE0E-1 C.WIPER

2011201 2




A= FI0ITH

e i L] - 1 ==

WINDOW WIFER

GEEEE0ZE-1 C.WIPER
HS 22HS £54Y Ab S =% | ®5dY =] ol
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective REM.

1 40214161 COVER-WIPER MOTOR-TRG750 2OITH 2E HH 1 |2008-12-08

2 40011810 BRACKET-WIPER MOTOR-TRG750 SHOIH 2F =22t [1.6T 1 |2006-11-30

3 40008336 CUSHION-PLASTIC-TRG862 24 OD16XIDIX5T 2 |2006-11-30

4 40248715 PAD-CAP_A-TRG863 D2 WE 2 |2010-10-26

5 40235635 CAP-ASSY BLACK-TRG869 2 EEA 2 |2010-01-04

6 40235636 CAP-B-BLACK-TRG869 BA 2 |2010-01-04

7 40071691 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-$22080301 1 238 M8X1.25PX30L 2 |2006-11-30

8 40007358 GROMMET-WIPER REAR-TRG869 =g 9ol 12 [D21X5T 1 |2006-11-30

9 40027838 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 23 HE 2 |2006-11-30

10 40192337 ARM-WIPER(REAR)-TRG750 QLOITH 2(F) 1 2007-11-21

11 40192338 BLADE-WIPER(REAR)-TRG750 2HOITH SE3I0I= () 1 |2007-11-21

12 40028706 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-5227401211 238 M4X0.7PX12L 4 |2006-11-30

13 40027836 NUT-LOCK-TRG870 23 HE 4 |2006-11-30

14 40011401 COVER-WIPER MOTOR-TRG861 QHOITH 28 H 1 |2006-11-30

15 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159061613 s MBXP1X16L 2 |2006-11-30

16 40007357 GROMMET-WIPER FRONT-TRG869 az9 D21X2.3T 1 |2006-11-30

17 40007040 SWITCH-WIPER-TRG750 2OITH AR 12V 4STEP 2 |2006-11-30

18 40007046 TANK-WASHER LIQUID-TRG750 QOIT 23 x& 12V/3.8A 1 |2006-11-30

19 40028993 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S157061613 =2 MBXP1X16L 2 |2006-11-30

20 40008419 HOSE-WATER-TRG750 MY SA 2 |2006-11-30

21 40007196 MOTOR ASSY-WIPER-TRG750 QOIH 2E ZH 2 |2006-11-30

22 40012640 ARM-WIPER-TRG750 otolm & 1 |2006-11-30

23 40007943 BLADE-WIPER-TRG750 2H0IH Z201S 1 |2006-11-30

2011201




2=
AIDIO SYSTEM

C.C0-playar

GEGEE03-1

2011201



2=z
ALIDIO SYSTEM

(GERE6S03-T G C0-playar
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40228387 AUDIO ASSY-MP3CDP(SONY)-TRG750 QUL =W 1 2009-09-07

2 40213849 HARNESS-AUDIO(SONY)-TRG730 QUL e 1 2008-11-17

3 40032855 BRACKET-AUDIO-TRG866 QUL et 2.3T 1 2006-11-30

4 40247432 COVER-AUDIO-TRG864 202 AY 1

5 40028674 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220802511 AR M8X1.25PX25L 2 2006-11-30

6 40249654 ANTENNA-AUDIO-TRG750 OHEIILH 1 2010-10-28

7 40028703 SCREW-CROSS RD-5224601611 237 MEX1PX16L 1 2006-11-30

8 40029065 NUT-FLANGE-S343040013 S HE M4XP0.7 8 2006-11-30

9 40007198 SPEAKER-AUDIO-TRG750 ATA 2 2006-11-30

10 40012030 COVER-SPEAKER-TRG750 201H AH 2 2006-11-30

" 40028707 SCREW-W/SP&PL WS-5227401611 235 M4X0.7PX16L 8 2006-11-30

2011201 0




XE
ROOF

C.S-BLUE

G867501-1

%

LT T

-
.

o

-

LSS
2

—— —
V38R orerns,

:;(.’j-"-"' P4

4
| A |
el 2 it
e -
) K
A

;
/
1
/l‘
5.-‘-'1 oy
-~

7 ¥
=

\

\J

\

AW, m L

s“‘t?,, .
——
-

20071201




AL
ROOF

G867S01-1 C.S-BLUE
k-3 REUT FEY A S| Row L[
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | EMective REM.

1 AUABE ROCF-TOP-TRGSET ns le-aLuE t | 2008-11-20

2 02850 WEATHER STRIP-TAGIET L P T t |2008-11-30

3 006790 GAS CYUNDER ASSY-AO0F-GEE1 NAUNG 2 |2005-71-30

4 008357 HANGLE-DOOR-TACHE? = 2 t |2008-11-30

5 006358 [sPacER-ranoLE-TRCSES &S LI | 2008-11-2

& H008350 |eToepER-LaCK-TACaZ2 suy t  |2008-11-30

7 20062 COVEA-FIIER-TRGES? CEEL 2 |2008-31-30

& 012157 BRACKET-EUNAOCF CAS CYL-TRGES? NEE A YuG 2 |2008-11-30

s 4032853 FLTER-AR-TAGHST X WE 2 |2008-11-30

10 2012158 PIN-SINROCF CAS CYL-TAGBET M| A Sug 2 |2008-11-30

1" 00820 ROOF-SUNSBG3ET nEE t | 20r-1-12

12 4027858 NST-LOCK-TRGED =3 = t |2008-13-30

13 08053 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8155081253 e D X 4 | 008-11-

4 H42870 BOLT-HEX W/WS-8155081653 T D1 S TEL 4 |208-11-30

15 S08a7 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8155032059 = 301 25H20L 4 |2005-11-30

18 0056813 |BoLT-HEX-8101125542 e 14X 2002 4 |205-13-30

7 008150 WASHER-PLN-S385140013 29M 0 D4k 1552 5T 4 |2008-11-3

18 Hess BCREV)-CACES PAN-S2:080401 1 sam ST PHALL 2 |2008-11-30

19 208157 WASHER-PLN-8935020013 CET 0,015 5% [8.4X1 ET 5 |2005-11-30

0 4020814 FING-ENAP-E314006003 Adw 36 4 |208-11-30

7 2032081 WEATHER STRID-TACIET |s=g | 2008-11-28

20071201 0




&, =—HLLE,DO

i E3 g
EXTERIOR

‘fﬁ x

EHEEE01-1

20100207




i P
EXTERIOR

(EREAE01-1 C,5-BLUE,DO
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40030778 GUARD-MUD FRONT(LH)SBG868 e HEJIE(F S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

2 40030780 GUARD-MUD FRONT(RH)SBG868 Y HEIE(R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

3 40030782 GUARD-MUD REAR(LH)SBG868 SLHHEIE(F S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

4 40030784 GUARD-MUD REAR(RH)SBG868 SYHHEINE(R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

5 40191495 COVER-REAR LAMP(LH)SBG868 S @I W (R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

6 40191496 COVER-REAR LAMP(RH)SBG868 S8 AT AHH(R) S-BLUE 1 2007-11-12

7 40011640 PLATE-NUMBER-TRG920 gHog 1 2006-11-30

8 40218293 STEP-SUB ASSY-TRG868 X 2e g 2 2009-03-31

9 40028948 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5154102533 £E M10XP1.25X25L 8 2006-11-30

10 40028997 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061613 2E MEXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30

" 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRGS70 g EdolE 4 2006-11-30

12 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 2357 M5X16 4 2006-11-30

13 40029067 NUT-FLANGE-S343060013 HE MEXP1 12 2006-12-04

14 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 2E MBXP1X20L 4 2006-11-30

15 40029025 SCREW-TP/CRS-8237401611 237 M4X P1.41X16L 12 2006-11-30

16 40029564 WASHER-PLN-S8363040013 geM 0.D8XI1.D4.3X0.8T 12 2006-11-30

17 40028193 WASHER-PLN-8365062213 =R 0.D022XI1.06.4X2T 12 2006-11-30

20100207 2




MNERED A
SLOW MOVING VEHICLES

GHGHE0E-1 S, STA

E:
\5; ,,'-""A »
s FRAME
| \_\
3 f:; s
x‘tj 1#€,fx . Jgff#;fffféj f
! CABIM

20020412 0




NEREHAE
SLOW MOVING VEHICLES

LEEEHE0E -1 SV, ETA
s f3Hs 2359 Ak =2 | R4 Bl
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 40218351 BRACKET-CABIN_SMV-TRG920 SMV =222 1 |2009-04-12|  CABIN

1 40219591 BRACKET-FRAME_SMV-TRG920 SMV =2t 1 |2009-03-04| FRAME

2 40028998 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159061633 2E MBXP1X16L 2 2006-11-80|  CABIN

2 40029008 BOLT-HEX W/WS-S159082533 ES MB8XP1.25X25L 2 |2006-11-30|  FRAME

20020412 0




S8
MISCELLANY

EHEYE01-1

2011201



Lt i ET
==

MISCELLANY

(EEEYE01-1
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.
1 40247951 MIRROR-ASSY GENERAL RH-TRG869 Dl21 OfAlol RH 1 2010-10-26
2 40247852 MIRROR-BACK RH-TRG869 clwe ®ile 1 2010-10-26
3 40029261 RING-SNAP-8810016001 AdY D16 2 2006-11-30
4 40247851 STAY-BAR-TRG869 2 HI0l 2 2010-10-26
5 40029157 PIN-SPRING-5446042012 Azg D4x20L 2 2006-11-30
6 40202237 GROMMET-STAY-TRG830 azg 2 2008-08-19
7 40009507 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 23 HE M10X1.25 2 2006-11-30
8 40028172 WASHER-PLN-S8364120013 getM 0.D24X1.D13X2.5T 2 2006-11-30
9 40248421 SUPPORT-STAY-TRG830 024 XIXITH 2 2010-10-26
10 40009471 SPRING-BACK MIRROR-TRG861 SAE AZY D17.5x52L 2 2006-11-30
" 40247853 MIRROR-BACK LH-TRG869 cl=g Wil 1 2010-10-26
12 40247950 MIRROR-ASSY GENERAL LH-TRG869 0lel ofAlol LH 2 2010-10-26
13 40006801 ROOM MIRROR ASSY-G869 AU SAFE ZE-H 1 2006-11-30 OPTION
14 40012192 BRACKET-ROOM MIRROR-TRG869 AU FAHE Eet2t 1 2006-11-30 OPTION
15 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 2E M8XP1.25X20L 2 2006-11-30
16 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 2E Y 2 2006-11-30
17 40030693 WEATHER STRIP-HOSE-TRG970 SAHAEY 1 2007-11-12
18 40030700 COVER-AUX HYD LEVER-TRG869 2xFgdH AW 1 2007-11-12
19 40030703 GROMMET-TRG869 =29 3 2007-11-02
20 40214277 COVER-PARK LEVER-TRG869 =XEd013 2l A 1 2008-12-08
21 40012278 PLATE-LOCK-TRG970 nd Sd0IE 2 2006-11-30
22 40009549 SCREW-TAPPING-TRG830 235 M5X16 2 2006-11-30
23 40012176 BRACKET-AIRCON DUCT-TRG861 oot S € et 1 2006-11-30
24 40028998 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159061633 =& MEXP1X16L 2 2006-11-30
25 40217478 GRILLE ASSY-AIR CTRL-G865 olol AEE 0E = 5 2009-04-30
26 40034184 HANGER-TRG869 oA 1 2006-11-30
27 40028993 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5157061613 ES MEXP1X16L 1 2006-11-30
28 40027838 NUT-LOCK-TRG970 23 HE 1 2006-11-30
29 40006789 NOZZLE ASSY-G861 == ZEH 2 2006-11-30
30 40213506 COVER-GRILLE-TRG869 02 A 1 2008-11-19
31 40164181 CAP-RUBBER-TRG970 ey 2 2007-02-06
32 40007361 GROMMET-RUBBER-TRG869 =29 D34X3.2T 2 2007-01-15

2011201




S8
MISCELLANY

CLMEIL

EROWL0E -2

[T}

23

21

i
g

[!

15

27

20 120401



Lt i ET
==

MISCELLANY

EEGHERI -2 C.MEIL
s SEHs SEy Atk +% | 282 | H2
NO.|  PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective |  REM.

1 40214603 SEAT ASSY-PASSENGER-G869 NE ZEH 1 2008-12-31 P_SEAT

2 40029006 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159082033 =& M8XP1.25X20L 4 2006-11-30 P_SEAT

3 40008371 CAP-BOLT-TRG830 ZEE N 4 2006-11-30 P_SEAT

4 40030704 COVER-MAIN SHIFT UP-TRG869 FHE 42 HY 1 2007-11-12

5 40028663 SCREW-CROSS CSNK-5220401011 AR M4X0.7PX10L 3 2006-11-30

6 40214283 COVER-SWITCH-TRG869 ARIXIAH 1 2008-12-31

7 40214280 CAP-CONSOLE(RH)-TRG869 2 A 2 2008-12-31

8 40007262 COVER-M/SHIFT DUST-TRG870 FHE Y 4T 1 2006-11-30

9 40187971 PLATE-MAIN SHIFT-TRG869 olel = ZeolE 1 2007-10-23

10 40029000 BOLT-HEX W/WS-5159062033 2E MBXP1X20L 14 2006-11-30

" 40030698 COVER-SUB SHIFT-TRG869 Ea=El 1 2007-11-12

12 40030699 PLATE-S/SHIFT COVER-TRG869 SHE g E 1 2007-11-12

13 40188310 COVER-PTO LEVER-TRG869 PTO el At 1 2007-11-12

14 40266669 REFRIGERATOR-DARK GRAY-TRG869 4231 1 REFRIGERAT

15 40007467 COVER-DIFF PEDAL DUST-TRG869 IS HE HYH 2.5T 2 2006-11-30

16 40032871 GUIDE-BUSHING-TRG869 fao01e 1 2007-11-12

17 40188603 GROMMET-A/L HOLE-TRG970 azg 1 2007-08-21 MEC

18 40181716 BUSHING-GUIDE-TRG970 4 1 2007-11-30 MEC

19 40030703 GROMMET-TRG869 =29 1 2007-11-02

20 40188070 COVER-HYD CTRL LEVER-TRG869 sl 1 2007-11-02

21 40030710 PLATE-HYD COVER-TRG869 =& Y ZC0IE 1 2007-11-02

22 40029073 NUT-FLANGE-S345060013 S HE MBXP1 4 2006-11-30

23 40007363 GROMMET-F/R SHAFT-TRG830 azg D38X2.5T 1 2006-11-30

24 40030723 BRACKET-WO J/S WIRE-TRG869 St 1 2007-11-02 W/0

25 40030724 GROMMET-J/S WIRE-TRG869 aza 1 2007-11-02 | W JOYSTICK

26 40030725 BRACKET-J/S WIRE-TRG869 20101 etz 1 2007-11-02 | W JOYSTICK

27 40030709 GROMMET-TRG869 29 1 2007-11-12 PSS
20 120401 5




HoEald
TM AIR BREATHER

G869504-1

C.NEW-C,AIR-BREATHER

20100131



gloiEeld
TM AIR BREATHER

GB69504-1 C.NEW-C,AIR-BREATHER
e FEUE FEY A S| REw ol
MO, PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Efective | REM.

1 a5 Al BREATHER-ASSY-TRLG280 AN =2 =N ' 200-01-M

2 . CAD-AF| BREATHER-TRGB0 WA =ua t 20000702

3 . EPONCE-AR BREATHER-TRQ2S) WN =a4 220 ' 20000702

4 . AIR BREATHER-LP-TRG280 L 1] t | 200-00-27

5 A BAND-WIRE-8001 001613 S Bs 116 1| 208-11-%0

é . HOGE-ANR BREATHER-TRC2E0 WH =22 t 20100121

7 20004 BOLT-HEX W/WE-8153021853 = V20T 251 EL t | 2008-11-30

3 So008aN CAL-BOLT-THGE3D =0 ' 2005-11-20

v Aodaia BAND-WRE-8001001812 SN as e ' R05-11-%

20100131 2



Ol
DECAL

G980S01-3 C.LSTA

>
V& /
> oo

DT TR S
\1-:3:1»:: =i

Vo
\ AN

SRR AW

4 18 22 10 35

& —

30,31,32,88 2433 28 3

Er.oN0RP7.020P703 ORC70% 0 R
Ty TR ——

20110117



oz
DECAL

G980S01-3 C.LSTA
-3 FRUS FEQ A +¥ | Ra 3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SPEC. QTY | Effective | REM.

1 A008TEY DECH -<EY SWITCH-TRCGI6 NIy aw 1| R0T-<R-08

2 A DECAL-FANBELT WAAN-TRGIEY FWEJnaw 2 | 2010-<a-4

3 AL241050 DECAL-FLEL-TALOED oE FS O ! 20100428

4 008821 DECAL-FLOW DONTROL-TRN62 USRI aw t 20708

5 A0IX52 DECAL -HOCO CPEN-TRGIOS EEREGW ! 2078~

[ A192081 DECA-OTO ONOFF SYW-TREO30 FTO 2%Y RE T | 207-11-12

rd A9 DECAL-ACC LEVER-TRCOS0 EQaNav ! 207-11-12

8 2388 DECAL-AUIX LEVER-TRGIO HERYAN QW t 2010-0a-04

e 19078 DECAL -AUX LEVERIFLT)-TRGS60 HERATAN G ! 2030537

10 192053 DECAL-OTO CHANGE-TRGSE TEZeqaw t 207-11-12

" A0 DECAL-HYD LEVER-TALS2 mrUAN Gw ' 2007-11-12

12 Rl DECAL-UFFLER WARNNG-TRCE) HEsIDaw 1 2010-0a-24

13 AE0EET DECAL-FAl WARNING-TRCI6 IR 1 aw ' M-

A8 40195650 DECAL-OTO WASNNG-TRGSED REZI1aw 1| 2008-01-25

15 A0195651 DECAL-STAAT WARNNG-TRE80 BL it ' 2003-01-25

18 195852 DECAL-+iYD Ol WARNING-TACS20 NU2N 3Gw ' 2003-01-25

i 421956853 DECAL -AURCLEANER-TRZ920 A2 aw ' 203-01-25

18 0195656 DECAL-DANER CALE)-TRGIS) 2pnF3 av t 2008-01-25

19 L0 DECAL-JOVENCKIEI-THEOSD EdLwaw U 207-12-04

0 Anae DECAL-WARAANTY (24 L) -TRCOE0 ER=aav t W07-e-22

i Ll DECAL -AU CONTROL-TRGO8S RS il Rl ' 2-01-11

n K190 DECAL-SXTHANGE CALNE]-TRGISY Foq xaav t H0E-04-15

a 19N E DECAL-OETENT CAUTION-TRGSES u= *aaw ' 20030416

24 AN NAME PLATE-EN-TRE80 TEEN) 1 2003-00-29

n ax0a NAME PLATE-CABINILTOCA)-TRGEES A D L70CA) ' 2031008

] o278 DECAL-D/E CALE)-THEDE0 FAME *aau T | 200005-12| TNME

o ALN238 DECAL -POWER-EHUTTLE-TAZISD L Bl Rel Y 2 | 200004-30| BINME

@ 4214558 DECAL-LS~Lr-TRGIOD LS G t 2210-10-32

o 214550 DECAL - E-FH-TRGMED L5 Re | 2e-10-

N a26a%8 DECAL-WDPRT10)-TRCS20 LW A% FTI0 2 | N2 Prc0

3 A2166857 DECAL -\ DR~ TAGRED SHED AE PR 2 |02z P00

2 4216858 DECAL-W/DPTION- TR0 IRV GE FTN 2 | N0e-22 Pr0s0

= A8 DECAL - DR - TRGGE0 L bRl Y 2 | 2ea-22 prosn

- LmnET RIVET-BUND-S366520010 (-} ] GS 20 4 | 2005-11-30

35 A2 e548 DECAL-RAOOF-LH-TRISES = aw ' 2003-12-16

] M5 DECAL-ROOF-RH-TAZIE0 s=aw 1 2003-12-16
20110117 5




A 91 (INDEX)

FEHS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
20021112 G822502-6 7 40007448 G290S01-1 10 40008403 G630S02-5 20
20103027 G730502-1 4 40007448 G291501-6 1A 40008407 G100S01-2 10
20108069 G285502-2 15 40007459 G150501-5 4 40008407 G100S01-4 12
20108070 G280501-2 7 40007459 G170501-3 12 40008419 G866502-1 20
20109013 G280S01-2 6 40007467 G869502-2 15 40008424 G630502-1 13
20110421 G480S01-1 21 40007474 G281501-3 22 40008424 G630502-5 13

0110706 G290502-2 1 40007478 G260501-2 17 40008440 G822502-6 4
20110905 Q150S01-4 1 40007478 G862501-2 8 40008440 G822502-6 14
20111314 G480S01-1 2 40007499 G865S01-1 13 40008781 G980S01-3 1
20111315 G480S01-1 1 40007521 G862501-1 5 40008821 G980S01-3 4
20115909 G820S01-1 1 40007523 G862501-1 15 40009053 G281502-2 12
20122610 G730501-8 1 40007524 G862501-1 6 40009137 G285501-1 12
20124118 G210S01-3 13 40007549 G865S01-1 3 40009156 G281502-2 8
20124519 G280501-2 17 40007562 G865501-1 1 40009299 G285501-1 24
40006789 G869S01-1 29 40007638 G823501-12 8 40009434 G400S03-1 15
40006790 G867501-1 3 40007639 G865501-6 5 40009447 G830S01-5 17
40006801 G869S01-1 13 40007641 G865S01-6 4 40009458 G824S01-1 30
40006942 G825501-1 21 40007756 G865501-1 4 40009471 G869501-1 10
40006943 G825S01-1 25 40007814 G281502-2 18 40009498 G291501-6 29
40006946 G150501-5 1 40007814 G285501-1 8 40009507 G869501-1 7
40007007 G865S01-1 9 40007821 G285S01-1 15 40009511 G630S02-1 2
40007040 G866502-1 17 40007824 G288501-3 22 40009511 G630502-5 2
40007041 G760S01-4 6 40007904 G865S01-1 7 40009512 G400S02-2 5
40007045 G730501-8 5 40007917 G287501-1 38 40009512 G400502-3 5
40007046 G866S02-1 18 40007918 G400S02-2 10 40009516 G400S02-1 20
40007050 G750501-5 4 40007918 G400502-3 10 40009522 G630502-1 16
40007051 G740501-2 1 40007943 G8665S02-1 23 40009522 G630S02-5 16
40007081 G730S02-1 1 40007951 G865S01-1 2 40009526 G820502-1 10
40007087 G865501-1 10 40007982 G400502-1 21 40009545 G287501-1 26
40007117 G750501-5 15 40008114 G826S01-1 21 40009547 G285501-1 18
40007124 G730501-8 8 40008161 G826501-1 9 40009549 G825501-2 8
40007128 G760S01-4 28 40008309 G170501-3 13 40009549 G864501-1 32
40007137 G866501-1 3 40008312 G826501-1 33 40009549 G868501-1 12
40007141 G730501-8 4 40008329 G827501-5 16 40009549 G869501-1 22
40007155 G740501-2 2 40008336 G863502-1 3 40009553 G825502-1 10
400071 74 G730S02-1 2 40008336 G866502-1 3 40009611 G281501-3 20
4000717 G750501-5 13 40008339 G100S01-2 5 40009626 G400502-1 7
40007175 G760S01-4 8 40008339 G760S01-4 " 40009626 G400S02-2 20
4000717 G760502-1 9 40008339 G760502-1 4 40009626 G400502-3 21
40007191 G750501-5 39 40008341 G825502-1 11 40009670 G290501-1 8
40007193 G865501-1 1A 40008342 G863502-1 4 40009670 G291501-6 13
40007196 G866S02-1 21 40008355 G863502-1 1 40009694 G630502-1 17
40007198 G866503—1 9 40008356 G863502-1 2 40009694 G630502-5 17
40007202 G760S01-4 2 40008357 G863502-1 6 40009699 G285501-1 27
40007206 G760S01-4 18 40008357 G867501-1 4 40009707 G285501-1 11
40007207 G760S01-4 3 40008358 G863502-1 7 40009707 G285502-2 9
40007262 G869502-2 8 40008358 G867501-1 5 40009737 G400504-1 15
40007310 G630S01-3 8 40008359 G8635S02-1 8 40009755 G285501-1 23
40007322 G010S01-4 17 40008359 G867501-1 6 40009792 G250502-3 6
40007354 G250502-3 " 40008369 G825501-2 4 40009818 G640S01-7 15
40007357 G866502-1 16 40008371 G750501-5 36 40009844 G281502-2 11
40007358 G866S02-1 8 40008371 G760S01-4 13 40009848 G290S01-1 28
40007361 G866S01-1 8 40008371 G760502-1 6 40009848 G291501-6 34
40007361 G869S01-1 32 40008371 G864S01-1 34 40009858 G291501-3 21
40007363 G869502-2 23 40008371 G869S01-1 16 40009868 G291801-5 14
40007382 G260S01-2 2 40008371 G869502-2 3 40009888 G310S01-1 5
40007382 G670S01-4 30 40008371 G869504-1 8 40009901 G290501-1 27
40007412 G630S02-1 9 40008374 G863502-1 5 40009906 G400S02-1 31
40007412 G630502-5 9 40008400 G825501-2 3 40009907 G630S01-10 6
40007413 G865S01-1 8 40008403 G630S02-1 20 40009907 G640S01-7 20




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40009909 G640S01-7 38 40011979 G896501-3 20 40012428 G400503-1 18
40009909 G822502-1 M 40011979 G896502-3 1A 40012428 G400504-1 13
40009919 G822502-1 12 40011979 G896503-3 6 40012429 G400503-1 20
40009919 G822502-4 26 40011981 G320501-1 9 40012429 G400504-1 11
40009936 G281502-2 17 40011984 G630S02-1 18 40012552 G640S01-7 34
40009978 G640501-7 28 40011984 G630502-5 18 40012552 G820502-1 11
40009978 G822502-1 6 40011991 G896501-3 24 40012552 G822502-1 13
40010106 G281502-2 6 40012007 G670501-4 22 40012552 G822502-4 25
40010126 G400S02-1 16 40012009 G865501-6 15 40012564 G260S01-2 18
40010148 G630501-3 7 40012010 G190501-3 12 40012640 G866502-1 22
40010153 G640S01-7 23 40012010 G865501-6 16 40012644 G863501-1 5
40010189 G291501-3 4 40012014 G823501-12 7 40012689 G290501-1 7
40010190 G291501-6 28 40012015 G170501-3 17 40012689 G291501-6 14
40010190 G320S01-1 1A 40012015 G190501-3 9 40012692 G281501-3 4
40010190 G670S02-1 11 40012016 G180S01-3 6 40012697 G287501-1 2
40010196 G824501-1 5 40012020 G040501-2 15 40012698 G285502-2 1
40010248 G630S01-3 6 40012021 G862501-2 3 40012706 G281501-3 16
40010250 G823501-12 18 40012030 G866503-1 10 40012706 G283501-2 2
40010250 G827501-5 7 40012083 G865S01-1 23 40012706 G285502-2 11
40010250 G827501-5 12 40012093 G826501-1 8 40012706 G288501-3 12
40010250 G829S01-5 4 40012096 G823S01-12 17 40012709 G288501-3 26
40010268 G291501-2 16 40012096 G827501-5 6 40012711 G285502-2 5
40010275 G630S01-10 5 40012096 G827501-5 13 40012713 G400S03-1 19
40010317 G480S01-1 28 40012096 G829501-5 5 40012715 G281501-3 35
40010321 G640S01-7 13 40012100 G400S02-1 14 40012718 G281501-3 5
40010321 G822502-1 7 40012128 G400S03-1 10 40012718 G287501-1 16
40010321 G822502-4 21 40012135 G281502-2 10 40012720 G281501-3 34
40010339 G290S01-1 24 40012138 G260501-2 4 40012720 G281502-2 28
40010339 G291501-2 13 40012176 G869501-1 23 40012720 G285501-1 2
40010339 G291501-3 18 40012187 G867501-1 8 40012720 G287501-1 19
40010339 G291501-5 M 40012188 G867501-1 10 40012721 G281502-2 4
40010339 G291501-6 32 40012192 G869S01-1 14 40012721 G287501-1 24
40010340 G826501-1 28 40012205 G830501-5 35 40012726 G290501-1 12
40010342 G400S02-1 27 40012212 G827501-5 9 40012726 G291501-6 19
40010344 G862501-1 25 40012217 G250502-3 14 40012733 G730501-8 11
40011281 G865S01-1 6 40012278 G825501-2 7 40012735 G260S01-2 22
40011304 G891501-3 9 40012278 G864501-1 31 40012735 G730501-8 12
40011332 G865501-6 3 40012278 G868S01-1 11 40012737 G866501-1 4
40011401 G866502-1 14 40012278 G869501-1 21 40012762 G825502-1 7
40011640 G868S01-1 7 40012282 G320S01-1 8 40012763 G825502-1 9
40011810 G866502-1 2 40012282 G400502-3 13 40012778 G730501-8 10
40011868 G825S01-1 12 40012306 G640S01-7 24 40012788 G630502-1 19
40011869 G825502-1 3 40012307 G640501-7 25 40012788 G630502-5 19
40011888 G827501-5 28 40012316 G825501-1 23 40012792 G896502-3 9
40011912 G280501-2 4 40012356 G826501-1 29 40012797 G260501-2 5
40011912 G287S01-1 8 40012358 G290502-2 13 40012798 G040S01-2 10
40011925 G825501-1 24 40012358 G291501-6 5 40012824 G287501-1 39
40011926 G825501-1 22 40012361 G630S02-1 21 40012834 G400S04-1 4
40011927 G828501-1 4 40012361 G630502-5 21 40012835 G400504-1 6
40011936 G824S01-1 22 40012371 G891501-3 17 40012836 G400S04-1 24
40011941 G830S01-5 15 40012375 G825501-1 18 40012845 G820502-1 13
40011943 G290S01-1 25 40012410 G896501-3 16 40012846 G822502-4 11
40011943 G291501-2 14 40012415 G640S01-7 8 40012872 G896501-3 28
40011943 G291801-3 19 40012415 G640S01-7 14 40012874 G280S01-2 20
40011943 G291501-5 12 40012415 G822502-1 8 40012886 G750501-5 20
40011943 G291501-6 31 40012415 G822502-4 20 40012887 G750801-5 16
40011962 G260501-2 3 40012423 G400S03-1 12 40012889 G750801-5 21
40011963 G865S01-1 14 40012426 G400S03-1 8 40012890 G750801-5 22
40011978 G260501-2 19 40012427 G400S03-1 17 40012891 G670501-4 31
40011979 G891501-3 4 40012427 G400S04-1 12 40012891 G730S01-8 9




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40012891 G866S01-1 5 40028674 G863501-1 19 40028948 G280S01-2 25
40012904 G896501-3 26 40028674 G863501-1 32 40028948 G287501-1 40
40012915 G281501-3 8 40028674 G866S03-1 5 40028948 G288501-4 9
40012915 G287501-1 4 40028675 G862501-1 27 40028948 G290501-1 15
40012932 G630S02-1 6 40028677 G863502-1 18 40028948 G823501-12 4
40012932 G630502-5 6 40028703 G866503-1 7 40028948 G825501-1 9
40012949 G400S04-1 26 40028706 G260501-2 16 40028948 G868501-1 9
40012987 G170501-3 18 40028706 G866502-1 12 40028949 G280501-2 15
40012987 G864S01-1 1 40028707 G670502-1 21 40028949 G285502-2 16
40027836 G862501-1 26 40028707 G866503-1 11 40028949 G290501-1 18
40027836 G862501-2 7 40028720 G825502-1 5 40028949 G291501-6 26
40027836 G863501-1 8 40028721 G290502-2 8 40028949 G400502-2 6
40027836 G863S01-1 18 40028721 G291501-6 9 40028949 G400S02-3 6
40027836 G863501-1 23 40028726 G400S02-1 18 40028950 G827501-5 3
40027836 G863S02-1 13 40028727 G280S01-2 11 40028958 G400S02-1 13
40027836 G866502-1 13 40028727 G480S01-1 27 40028959 G400502-2 15
40027836 G867S01-1 12 40028755 G210S01-3 17 40028959 G400S02-3 16
40027838 G760S01-4 16 40028755 G891501-3 12 40028960 G400502-1 10
40027838 G830S01-5 16 40028763 G825S01-1 17 40028961 G250502-3 9
40027838 G866502-1 9 40028768 G825501-2 5 40028963 G867501-1 13
40027838 G869S01-1 28 40028768 G861S01-1 5 40028965 G865501-1 16
40028157 G862501-1 29 40028769 G827501-5 19 40028966 G670501-4 14
400281 57 G863S01-1 22 40028883 G670S01-4 4 40028966 G750503-1 3
4002815 G863502-1 19 40028885 G288501-3 30 40028966 G826501-1 32
400281 57 G867S01-1 19 40028889 G822502-1 17 40028966 G866S01-1 7
40028158 G291501-2 4 40028895 G828501-1 9 40028968 G640S01-7 26
40028158 G291801-3 1A 40028901 G150501-5 15 40028968 G865501-6 21
40028158 G291801-5 6 40028907 G760S01-4 9 40028970 G867501-1 14
40028158 G670502-1 3 40028907 G760502-1 10 40028971 G150801-5 6
40028159 G896501-3 9 40028907 G865S01-1 15 40028971 G170501-3 19
40028160 G867501-1 17 40028908 G040501-2 5 40028971 G190501-3 13
40028169 G100S01-2 7 40028910 G100S01-4 2 40028971 G630S01-3 25
40028169 G260501-2 12 40028914 G750504-1 9 40028971 G640501-7 7
40028169 G824S01-1 31 40028914 G830S01-7 16 40028971 G760501-4 12
40028169 G862501-2 6 40028919 G281501-3 18 40028971 G760502-1 5
40028172 G100S01-2 4 40028919 G290S01-1 14 40028971 G824501-1 18
40028172 G869501-1 8 40028919 G291501-6 21 40028971 G827501-5 17
40028176 G828S01-1 " 40028921 G250501-3 2 40028971 G867501-1 15
40028181 G291501-3 6 40028921 G288501-4 4 40028973 G640501-7 9
40028181 G828S01-1 14 40028921 G825502-1 12 40028973 G670501-4 17
40028184 G896501-3 1A 40028921 G830S01-7 9 40028973 G730502-1 3
40028193 G670S01-4 19 40028923 G291501-6 24 40028973 G825501-1 6
40028193 G868501-1 17 40028923 G822503-3 8 40028973 G827501-5 8
40028196 G290S01-1 " 40028923 G823501-12 11 40028975 G190S01-3 5
40028196 G291501-6 20 40028926 G280501-2 26 40028978 G822503-3 6
40028198 G830S01-7 14 40028926 G290502-2 7 40028980 G630S01-3 27
40028199 G630502-5 22 40028926 G670S01-4 11 40028980 G740501-2 11
40028202 G862501-2 4 40028926 G823S01-12 16 40028986 G850S01-2 29
40028650 G865501-1 17 40028926 G830S01-7 31 40028987 G150801-5 7
40028651 G850S01-2 20 40028930 (G823501-12 2 40028988 G040S01-2 12
40028658 G8645S01-1 9 40028936 G823501-12 24 40028992 G730501-8 17
40028660 G863S02-1 15 40028937 G630S02-1 3 40028993 G866502-1 19
40028661 G867501-1 18 40028937 G865501-6 17 40028993 G869501-1 27
40028663 G100S01-2 2 40028938 G040S01-2 13 40028996 G150S01-5 11
40028663 G290502-2 5 40028947 G280501-2 16 40028997 G750501-5 29
40028663 G825S02-1 18 40028947 G287501-1 9 40028997 G830S01-5 33
40028663 G869502-2 5 40028947 G288501-4 8 40028997 G866502-1 15
40028667 G863S01-1 9 40028947 G630S01-10 3 40028997 G868S01-1 10
40028671 G863502-1 16 40028947 G670502-1 8 40028998 G864501-1 30
40028674 G863S01-1 10 40028947 G823501-12 6 40028998 G868502-1 2




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40028998 G869S01-1 24 40029072 G830S01-5 4 40029132 G670501-4 3
40029000 G670501-4 24 40029072 G830501-5 8 40029132 G670502-1 4
40029000 G750501-5 23 40029072 G865S01-1 18 40029133 G100S01-4 6
40029000 G750504-1 5 40029073 G100S01-2 13 40029135 G826501-1 20
40029000 G826S01-1 31 40029073 G740501-2 13 40029150 G100S01-4 11
40029000 G830501-7 20 40029073 G750501-5 30 40029150 G826501-1 18
40029000 G868S01-1 14 40029073 G750504-1 6 40029157 G824501-1 24
40029000 G869502-2 10 40029073 G866501-1 6 40029157 G869501-1 5
40029001 G750501-5 28 40029073 G869502-2 22 40029170 G290S02-2 12
40029002 G180501-3 7 40029075 G040501-2 14 40029170 G291501-6 7
40029003 G830S01-5 32 40029075 G280S01-2 27 40029174 G400503-1 14
40029003 G830S01-7 21 40029075 G291501-6 23 40029174 G480501-1 17
40029004 G750801-5 35 40029075 G640S01-7 10 40029184 G896S01-3 25
40029004 G863501-1 28 40029075 G670502-1 6 40029187 G980S01-3 34
40029004 G864S01-1 33 40029075 G730S01-8 6 40029193 G824S01-1 8
40029004 G869504-1 7 40029075 G740501-2 15 40029193 G827501-5 37
40029005 G835S01-1 2 40029075 G750502-5 2 40029194 G822502-6 6
40029005 G865501-6 19 40029075 G760502-1 7 40029195 G826501-1 27
40029006 G010S01-4 " 40029075 G830S01-7 10 40029196 G290S01-1 26
40029006 G100S01-4 14 40029075 G830S01-7 23 40029196 G291501-3 20
40029006 G180S01-3 2 40029075 G862501-2 9 40029196 G291801-5 13
40029006 G210501-3 7 40029075 G863502-1 23 40029196 G291501-6 30
40029006 G260S01-2 14 40029075 G864S01-1 35 40029197 G822502-4 13
40029006 G670S01-4 29 40029077 G740501-2 14 40029197 G822502-6 13
40029006 G740501-2 4 40029079 G150501-5 5 40029199 G291501-3 17
40029006 G861501-1 3 40029079 G170501-3 20 40029201 G822501-1 7
40029006 G869S01-1 15 40029079 G822503-3 9 40029201 G822502-6 5
40029006 G869502-2 2 40029083 G250502-3 13 40029201 G826501-1 7
40029008 G150501-5 16 40029083 G280501-2 14 40029202 G826501-1 26
40029008 G180S01-3 5 40029083 G480S01-1 25 40029203 G291801-2 15
40029008 G210501-3 8 40029083 G828501-1 10 40029204 G291501-2 12
40029008 G740501-2 12 40029084 G891501-3 11 40029204 G291501-3 16
40029008 G830501-7 15 40029087 G100501-2 6 40029204 G291501-5 8
40029008 G865501-5 5 40029087 G862501-2 5 40029204 G670502-1 9
40029008 G868502-1 2 40029097 G290501-1 16 40029204 G824501-1 19
40029017 G827501-5 5 40029102 G010S01-4 9 40029206 G822502-4 12
40029021 G730502-1 5 40029102 G250502-3 10 40029206 G823501-12 15
40029025 G750501-5 3 40029102 G280501-2 12 40029208 G320501-1 13
40029025 G760S01-4 25 40029102 G285502-2 17 40029212 G400502-1 29
40029025 G868S01-1 15 40029102 G287501-1 43 40029219 G288501-3 8
40029027 G630502-1 15 40029102 G290501-1 29 40029220 G281501-3 2
40029027 G630S02-5 15 40029102 G480S01-1 20 40029223 G288501-3 7
40029027 G830501-7 1A 40029102 G630501-3 23 40029224 G288501-4 3
40029035 G840S01-1 12 40029102 G650S01-1 7 40029226 G288501-4 7
40029040 G100S01-2 8 40029102 G650501-1 10 40029228 G400502-1 11
40029040 G100S01-4 15 40029107 G830S01-7 18 40029229 G400S02-1 15
40029040 G291501-2 2 40029124 G896501-3 10 40029230 G288501-4 6
40029040 G291801-5 2 40029129 G260S01-2 21 40029230 G400S02-1 22
40029041 G824501-1 28 40029130 G100S01-2 11 40029237 G287501-1 41
40029041 G827501-5 39 40029130 G100S01-4 3 40029238 G287501-1 7
40029047 G291501-3 2 40029130 G100S01-4 13 40029239 G281501-3 19
40029047 G291501-6 3 40029130 G825S502-1 14 40029240 G281501-3 21
40029048 G827501-5 14 40029130 G827501-5 45 40029240 G288501-3 18
40029051 G630S02-1 12 40029130 G830S01-7 7 40029247 G320S01-1 15
40029051 G630502-5 12 40029131 G260501-2 13 40029259 G825501-1 19
40029065 G866S03-1 8 40029131 G824S01-1 32 40029261 G869501-1 3
40029067 G260501-2 10 40029131 G830S01-7 24 40029265 G281502-2 25
40029067 G868S01-1 13 40029132 G291501-2 5 40029265 G285501-1 5
40029071 G825501-2 12 40029132 G291501-3 12 40029265 G290501-1 4
40029072 G760S01-4 4 40029132 G291501-5 7 40029265 G291501-3 7




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40029265 G630S02-1 7 40029381 G310S01-1 14 40030280 G822501-1 3
40029265 G630502-5 7 40029395 G840501-1 8 40030284 G820502-1 9
40029266 G824S01-1 21 40029397 G828S01-1 15 40030288 G824501-1 20
40029273 G281501-3 6 40029399 G250502-3 12 40030295 G825501-1 20
40029273 G283501-2 4 40029399 G280S01-2 13 40030296 G825501-1 8
40029273 G285501-1 10 40029447 G480501-1 26 40030297 G825501-1 5
40029273 G285502-2 13 40029468 G630S01-3 21 40030298 G825501-1 4
40029273 G287501-1 1A 40029469 G826501-1 10 40030299 G820502-1 5
40029273 G288S01-3 " 40029476 G840S01-1 10 40030300 G824501-1 1
40029275 G288501-3 25 40029476 G896503-3 4 40030303 G610S01-1 2
40029275 G630S01-3 13 40029477 G891501-3 5 40030304 G610S01-1 5
40029276 G287501-1 12 40029477 G896501-3 18 40030305 G610S01-1 3
40029277 G281502-2 26 40029493 G850501-2 28 40030317 G630S01-3 2
40029277 G285502-2 4 40029496 G861501-1 4 40030318 G630S01-3 1
40029277 G400S04-1 8 40029501 G320S01-1 1 40030319 G630S02-1 1
40029279 G283501-2 7 40029501 G400S02-1 19 40030322 G640S01-7 1
40029279 G285S01-1 4 40029543 G825S01-1 16 40030330 G640S01-7 3
40029279 G670502-1 23 40029546 G640S01-7 11 40030341 G670501-4 15
40029280 G281501-3 32 40029546 G822501-1 6 40030342 G670S01-4 16
40029280 G281502-2 23 40029546 G825502-1 4 40030343 G670501-4 20
40029282 G285S01-1 14 40029546 G865501-5 8 40030344 G670S01-4 21
40029282 G820S02-1 7 40029549 G010S01-4 4 40030345 G670501-4 1
40029284 G285S01-1 28 40029549 G288501-3 31 40030346 G670S01-4 8
40029292 G290S01-1 9 40029549 G400502-2 4 40030348 G822503-3 7
40029292 G291501-6 12 40029549 G400502-3 4 40030351 G822502-6 8
40029293 G400S04-1 17 40029549 G670501-4 5 40030352 G822502-6 9
40029293 G630S02-1 8 40029549 G822502-1 16 40030353 G822502-1 1
40029293 G630S02-5 8 40029549 G825501-1 14 40030355 G822502-1 9
40029298 G281501-3 9 40029549 G827501-5 15 40030357 G640501-7 36
40029299 G283501-2 6 40029549 G830S01-7 12 40030359 G822502-1 4
40029299 G285502-2 14 40029549 G850501-2 27 40030361 G822502-1 14
40029299 G288501-3 13 40029551 G250502-3 8 40030372 G670501-4 13
40029301 G281501-3 1 40029551 G400502-1 8 40030412 G824501-1 25
40029301 G287501-1 15 40029551 G400502-2 13 40030417 G825502-1 1
40029301 G288501-3 28 40029551 G400502-3 14 40030418 G825502-1 2
40029301 G400S02-1 28 40029551 G630S01-3 22 40030419 G825502-1 6
40029303 G281501-3 31 40029551 G820S01-1 4 40030420 G825502-1 13
40029303 G281502-2 33 40029551 G826S01-1 11 40030421 G630S01-3 19
40029303 G285502-2 6 40029553 G630502-1 11 40030422 G826501-1 12
40029303 G287501-1 27 40029553 G630502-5 11 40030423 G826501-1 17
40029304 G280501-2 21 40029553 G730501-8 20 40030436 G827501-5 2
40029304 G281502-2 3 40029553 G828S01-1 16 40030439 G891501-3 2
40029304 G287501-1 25 40029553 G840501-1 7 40030441 G891501-3 13
40029304 G400S04-1 14 40029555 G291501-3 5 40030442 G891501-3 7
40029312 G863501-1 34 40029555 G840S01-1 9 40030443 G891501-3 8
40029314 G822S01-1 4 40029555 G891501-3 6 40030445 G896S01-3 22
40029314 G824501-1 6 40029555 G896501-3 17 40030446 G896501-3 27
40029314 G825501-1 " 40029555 G896503-3 3 40030449 G828S01-1 1
40029314 G825501-2 6 40029558 G210501-3 9 40030450 G828501-1 3
40029314 G867S01-1 20 40029558 G840S01-1 5 40030451 G828501-1 2
40029315 G862501-1 13 40029564 G868501-1 16 40030452 G828501-1 7
40029318 G825S02-1 8 40029565 G260S01-2 20 40030453 G828501-1 6
40029320 G825501-1 7 40030261 G190501-3 1 40030454 G828501-1 5
40029322 G828S01-1 8 40030267 G822501-1 1 40030455 G896S01-3 19
40029324 G869504-1 5 40030270 G820S02-1 6 40030456 G896501-3 21
40029324 G869S04-1 9 40030274 G820S02-1 2 40030458 G896S01-3 23
40029352 G863502-1 14 40030275 G826501-1 1 40030466 G896502-3 3
40029362 G827501-5 20 40030276 G826S01-1 4 40030469 G896502-3 8
40029362 G850501-2 26 40030277 G826501-1 2 40030470 G896502-3 7
40029377 G010S01-4 5 40030278 G826S01-1 3 40030471 G896502-3 6




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40030472 G896502-3 10 40030665 G100S01-4 19 40030809 G867501-1 11
40030473 G896503-3 1 40030666 G100S01-4 16 40030816 G290502-2 2
40030474 G896503-3 2 40030667 G100S01-4 7 40030818 G290S02-2 3
40030481 G896503-3 10 40030670 G260501-2 6 40031013 G170501-3 1
40030486 G825S01-1 10 40030670 G670S01-4 28 40031014 G170501-3 11
40030491 G480S01-1 15 40030671 G863501-1 17 40031015 G170501-3 2
40030492 G480S01-1 13 40030674 G670S01-4 26 40031016 G170501-3 3
40030494 G480S01-1 24 40030675 G670501-4 27 40031017 G170501-3 14
40030495 G480S01-1 23 40030676 G670S01-4 23 40031020 G170501-3 5
40030496 G480S01-1 10 40030692 G835501-1 1 40031021 G170501-3 4
40030497 G480S01-1 14 40030693 G869S01-1 17 40031022 G170501-3 6
40030498 G480S01-1 8 40030694 G830501-5 37 40031023 G170501-3 7
40030499 G480S01-1 9 40030698 G869S02-2 " 40031025 G170S01-3 10
40030500 G480S01-1 16 40030699 G869502-2 12 40031026 G180S01-3 1
40030502 G480S01-1 12 40030700 G869S01-1 18 40031027 G180S01-3 4
40030505 G310S01-1 4 40030702 G830501-5 20 40031028 G180S01-3 8
40030507 G310S01-1 10 40030703 G869S01-1 19 40031029 G180S01-3 12
40030508 G310S01-1 9 40030703 G869502-2 19 40031034 G190S01-3 4
40030509 G310S01-1 7 40030704 G869S02-2 4 40031038 G190S01-3 7
40030513 G310S01-1 13 40030705 G864501-1 27 40031040 G190S01-3 6
40030514 G310S01-1 M 40030706 G864S01-1 28 40031046 G210S01-3 10
40030515 G310S01-1 8 40030709 G869502-2 27 40031047 G210S01-3 11
40030517 G310S01-1 1 40030710 G869S02-2 21 40031048 G210S01-3 12
40030520 G280501-2 23 40030723 G869502-2 24 40031151 G730501-8 2
40030521 G650S01-1 2 40030724 G869502-2 25 40031154 G740S01-2 5
40030522 G650S01-1 3 40030725 G869502-2 26 40031156 G750501-5 26
40030523 G650S01-1 12 40030726 G830S01-5 21 40031157 G750801-5 25
40030524 G650S01-1 6 40030727 G861S01-1 1 40031159 G750501-5 27
40030524 G670502-1 14 40030728 G861501-1 2 40031162 G750501-5 14
40030525 G650S01-1 9 40030730 G863501-1 33 40031163 G670502-1 20
40030526 G650501-1 8 40030738 G863502-1 12 40031164 G750501-5 12
40030527 G650S01-1 1A 40030741 G863502-1 21 40031172 G750503-1 1
40030528 G650501-1 5 40030742 G100501-2 3 40031173 G750503-1 7
40030529 G650S01-1 4 40030751 G840S01-1 6 40031194 G750503-1 2
40030530 G650501-1 13 40030755 G862501-1 16 40031198 G730501-8 13
40030531 G670S01-4 7 40030756 G260501-2 1 40031307 G280S01-2 3
40030533 G670501-4 6 40030757 G862501-1 18 40031308 G280501-2 22
40030575 G826S01-1 30 40030758 G862501-1 20 40031325 G281502-2 5
40030603 G040501-2 2 40030760 G862501-1 17 40031326 G281502-2 9
40030606 G040S01-2 4 40030761 G260501-2 7 40031331 G281502-2 7
40030607 G040501-2 3 40030762 G862501-1 19 40031332 G281502-2 13
40030609 G040S01-2 16 40030764 G862501-2 1 40031335 G281502-2 15
40030631 G830501-5 26 40030765 G862501-2 2 40031336 G281502-2 1
40030633 G830S01-5 29 40030766 G863501-1 6 40031337 G281502-2 29
40030635 G830S01-5 9 40030767 G863501-1 16 40031338 G281502-2 34
40030637 G830S01-5 1 40030768 G863S01-1 15 40031339 G281502-2 30
40030640 G830S01-5 5 40030771 G863502-1 10 40031340 G281502-2 31
40030648 G830S01-7 26 40030772 G863502-1 1 40031341 G281502-2 32
40030649 G830S01-7 25 40030773 G863502-1 20 40031342 G285501-1 1
40030651 G830S01-7 3 40030774 G865S01-1 26 40031343 G285501-1 30
40030652 G830S01-7 4 40030775 G865501-1 27 40031344 G285501-1 3
40030653 G830S01-5 19 40030776 G865S01-1 24 40031348 G285501-1 26
40030655 G830S01-5 38 40030777 G865501-1 25 40031349 G285501-1 29
40030656 G840S01-1 2 40030778 G868S01-1 1 40031350 G281502-2 24
40030657 G840S01-1 3 40030780 G868501-1 2 40031350 G285501-1 6
40030658 G840S01-1 4 40030782 G868S01-1 3 40031354 G285501-1 13
40030659 G840S01-1 1 40030784 G868501-1 4 40031355 G285501-1 16
40030660 G863S01-1 7 40030799 G865S01-6 12 40031357 G285501-1 17
40030663 G100S01-4 5 40030804 G100501-2 1 40031360 G285501-1 20
40030664 G100S01-4 17 40030805 G100S01-2 9 40031361 G285501-1 21




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40031362 G285S01-1 22 40031460 G288501-4 2 40031624 G400504-1 19
40031364 G285502-2 7 40031461 G288501-4 1 40031625 G400504-1 20
40031365 G285502-2 3 40031466 G650S01-1 1 40031626 G400504-1 21
40031366 G285502-2 2 40031468 G670502-1 10 40031627 G400503-1 16
40031367 G285502-2 12 40031469 G670502-1 1 40031627 G400504-1 10
40031371 G283501-2 5 40031470 G670502-1 13 40031629 G400502-2 11
40031371 G287501-1 18 40031471 G670502-1 17 40031629 G400502-3 11
40031372 G283501-2 3 40031472 G670502-1 2 40031631 G400502-2 8
40031373 G283501-2 1 40031473 G290S01-1 17 40031631 G400502-3 8
40031374 G287501-1 1 40031482 G288501-3 17 40031632 G400504-1 5
40031375 G287501-1 3 40031486 G280S01-2 19 40031633 G400502-1 5
40031377 G287501-1 13 40031499 G310S01-1 2 40031635 G400502-1 32
40031378 G287S01-1 14 40031509 G670S02-1 7 40031636 G400S02-1 24
40031381 G287501-1 17 40031511 G320S01-1 4 40031637 G400502-1 23
40031383 G287S01-1 23 40031515 G290S02-2 11 40031638 G280S01-2 28
40031384 G287501-1 22 40031515 G291501-6 6 40031645 G840501-1 13
40031385 G287S01-1 21 40031516 G291501-3 9 40031651 G310S01-1 3
40031386 G287501-1 20 40031517 G291501-3 15 40031652 G310501-1 6
40031389 G287S01-1 30 40031538 G290S01-1 1 40031701 G825502-1 16
40031390 G287501-1 31 40031546 G400S02-1 1 40031702 G896503-3 8
40031392 G287S01-1 32 40031548 G288501-3 29 40032266 G480S01-1 7
40031394 G287501-1 28 40031550 G400S02-1 2 40032267 G400504-1 3
40031395 G287S01-1 33 40031552 G400S02-2 7 40032486 G630S02-1 10
40031397 G288501-3 23 40031552 G400502-3 7 40032486 G630S02-5 10
40031399 G288501-3 9 40031554 G400S02-2 19 40032494 G630S01-3 5
40031401 G288501-3 20 40031554 G400502-3 20 40032494 G630S01-3 28
40031402 G288501-3 21 40031556 G400S02-2 1 40032530 G750801-5 6
40031405 G288501-3 24 40031556 G400502-3 1 40032531 G750501-5 7
40031406 G288501-3 15 40031558 G400502-2 3 40032532 G750501-5 8
40031410 G288501-3 6 40031558 G400502-3 3 40032534 G750501-5 10
40031415 G290S01-1 23 40031560 G400S04~1 30 40032540 G760501-4 1
40031416 G290S01-1 20 40031562 G400S02-1 17 40032609 G824501-1 23
40031417 G290S01-1 3 40031564 G400502-1 33 40032613 G822501-1 5
40031418 G290S01-1 2 40031566 G400S02-1 25 40032617 G825501-1 13
40031419 G291501-6 33 40031568 G400504-1 23 40032623 G825501-1 15
40031421 G291501-6 35 40031571 G400S04-1 2 40032696 G830S01-5 23
40031422 G291501-2 9 40031572 G400504-1 1 40032700 G830501-5 27
40031422 G291501-6 36 40031573 G400S04-1 7 40032701 G830S01-5 31
40031425 G291501-2 8 40031575 G400504-1 16 40032737 G750501-5 18
40031427 G291801-2 " 40031584 G400S02-1 30 40032855 G866503-1 3
40031428 G291501-2 6 40031585 G400502-1 26 40032860 G867501-1 2
40031429 G291501-3 13 40031586 G400S02-2 12 40032861 G867501-1 1
40031430 G291501-3 14 40031588 G400502-3 12 40032862 G867501-1 7
40031431 G291501-5 10 40031590 G400S04-1 18 40032863 G867501-1 9
40031432 G291501-5 9 40031593 G281502-2 22 40032871 G869502-2 16
40031433 G290S01-1 6 40031594 G670S02-1 22 40032921 G896S01-3 15
40031438 G291501-6 4 40031595 G285501-1 25 40032927 G100S01-4 10
40031440 G291501-3 3 40031596 G2885S01-3 19 40032928 G100S01-4 9
40031441 G291501-3 8 40031599 G281502-2 2 40032952 G980S01-3 5
40031443 G291801-5 4 40031600 G287501-1 6 40032953 G320S01-1 14
40031444 G291501-5 3 40031605 G288501-3 27 40032954 G100S01-4 4
40031447 G291801-2 3 40031606 G287501-1 29 40032955 G281501-3 12
40031450 G320S01-1 12 40031608 G287501-1 42 40032961 G867501-1 21
40031451 G320S01-1 10 40031610 G287501-1 5 40034184 G869501-1 26
40031453 G320S01-1 16 40031617 G281502-2 21 40036269 G291501-6 25
40031454 G310S01-1 12 40031619 G400S03-1 2 40036269 G750503-1 6
40031455 G320S01-1 3 40031621 G400S02-1 9 40049388 G865501-6 2
40031456 G320S01-1 5 40031621 G400S02-2 14 40050204 G896S01-3 8
40031457 G320S01-1 2 40031621 G400502-3 15 40052998 G820502-1 3
40031459 G288S01-4 5 40031623 G400S04-1 25 40054727 G896S01-3 12




A 91 (INDEX)
F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40055236 G822502-4 17 40100973 Q145S801-4 8 40166916 Q140S01-20 3
40056813 G730501-8 19 40100974 Q116501-4 10 40166921 Q125502-12 3
40056813 G867S01-1 16 40101372 Q140801-18 3 40166926 Q145501-4 4
40056815 G280501-2 10 40101373 Q130S01-4 2 40166936 Q130501-4 7
40056831 G100S01-4 8 40101375 Q116S01-4 6 40166941 Q125502-11 5
40056833 G826501-1 6 40101376 Q116501-4 5 40166946 Q125501-14 1
40056836 G827501-5 31 40101377 Q115801-7 1 40166951 Q122501-4 1
40059362 G760S01-4 17 40101378 Q115501-8 1 40166956 Q122501-4 2
40059403 G822502-4 18 40101379 Q116S01-4 8 40166961 Q110S01-4 12
40060110 G400502-2 9 40101381 Q1158017 2 40166966 Q110501-4 11
40060110 G400502-3 9 40107459 Q140801-16 1 40166971 Q110S01-4 15
40060839 G400502-2 2 40107465 Q120S03-4 4 40166977 Q110S01-4 8
40060839 G400S02-3 2 40107467 Q146S01-4 3 40166983 Q135S01-18 1
40061082 G288501-3 5 40107935 Q175501-4 4 40166983 Q135501-19 1
40061089 G285S01-1 7 40107953 Q140801-17 1 40166992 Q185S801-5 9
40061089 G287501-1 34 40113796 G830S01-7 6 40166997 Q185501-5 2
40061089 G670S02-1 18 40113928 G670S01-4 2 40167002 Q185501-4 3
40067620 G822501-1 2 40114774 G896503-3 14 40167011 Q116501-4 12
40068838 G850S01-2 23 40116401 G822501-1 8 40167017 Q110S01-4 16
40071677 G864S01-1 17 40116417 G288501-3 16 40167022 Q116501-4 4
40071691 G863S02-1 17 40117087 G823S01-12 5 40167027 Q116S01-4 9
40071691 G866502-1 7 40117113 G630501-3 20 40167028 Q125801-15 5
40072849 G670S01-4 32 40117113 G820S02-1 4 40167032 Q115801-7 7
40073070 G891501-3 18 40117166 G400502-2 18 40167037 Q1158017 9
40073070 G896S03-3 16 40117166 G400502-3 19 40167042 Q115801-7 11
40073169 G400502-2 16 40117183 G400S02-1 4 40167047 Q1158017 12
40073169 G400S02-3 17 40117189 G280S01-2 18 40167057 Q110S01-4 13
40073356 G670S01-4 34 40117654 G823501-12 3 40167067 Q115501-8 2
40073999 G610S01-1 4 40122629 Q120503-4 1 40167072 Q125503-4 2
40075969 G290502-2 10 40124415 G281502-2 27 40167087 Q116S01-4 7
40075969 G291501-6 8 40124415 G400504-1 27 40167089 Q130502-4 5
40076197 G891501-3 19 40150456 G830S01-5 34 40167097 Q115801-7 5
40076678 G865501-5 7 40150640 Q120502-4 2 40167102 Q1158017 8
40076741 G820S01-1 3 40150873 G400S02-1 3 40167107 Q110S01-4 6
40077575 G891501-3 15 40150918 G822502-1 3 40167112 Q110501-4 7
40077905 G310S01-1 15 40150918 G822502-4 23 40167117 Q110S01-4 1
40078132 G828501-1 13 40150983 G896503-3 5 40167127 Q145501-4 2
40078172 G250502-3 7 40156161 G320S01-1 6 40167132 Q145501-4 3
40078198 G891501-3 10 40156162 G400504-1 31 40167137 Q13550117 3
40078390 G840S01-1 " 40159821 G320S01-1 7 40167142 Q140S01-20 6
40079123 G100S01-2 12 40159821 G480501-1 6 40167147 Q110501-4 17
40086521 G891501-3 20 40160066 G281501-3 14 40167152 Q146501-4 5
40086521 G896503-3 15 40160066 G287501-1 10 40167157 Q146501-4 4
40086650 G896502-3 14 40160066 G288S01-3 14 40167162 Q146501-4 2
40089245 G640S01-7 12 40160069 G891501-3 14 40167172 Q116501-4 13
40090134 G850501-2 25 40161835 G760S01-4 19 40167177 Q116S01-4 11
40090236 G400502-2 17 40162032 G760S01-4 26 40167182 Q122501-4 4
40090236 G400S02-3 18 40164181 G835S01-1 3 40167187 Q110S01-4 4
40094010 G865501-5 10 40164181 G866S01-1 9 40167197 Q110S01-4 10
40094014 G630S02-5 3 40164181 G869S01-1 31 40167207 Q120S04-4 2
40094014 G830S01-7 19 40166826 Q135501-24 4 40167212 Q185501-5 12
40094279 G730S01-8 7 40166831 Q125802-11 4 40167217 Q110S01-4 5
40094429 G865501-6 20 40166836 Q140801-16 3 40167222 Q122501-4 7
40094444 G865S01-5 6 40166851 Q120S03-4 2 40167227 Q185801-5 14
40094899 G830S01-7 8 40166856 Q120S02-4 3 40167232 Q185501-5 3
40094915 G835S01-1 4 40166861 Q120S02-4 4 40167237 Q185801-5 4
40096716 G828501-1 12 40166866 Q135501-24 5 40167247 Q185501-5 5
40098473 G250501-3 3 40166896 Q125501-15 1 40167262 Q185801-5 6
40100970 Q140501-16 2 40166906 Q125801-14 7 40167291 Q160502-8 2
40100971 Q125502-11 1 40166911 Q125501-14 8 40167291 Q160S02-9 1




A 91 (INDEX)
F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40167476 Q12550211 2 40188349 Q130S02-4 2 40192337 G866502-1 10
40167486 Q125501-15 3 40188350 Q130502-4 1 40192338 G866502-1 11
40167491 Q125502-10 6 40188603 G869502-2 17 40192394 G010S01-4 18
40167501 Q125502-12 1 40188759 G760501-4 20 40192395 G400502-2 21
40167506 Q140501-20 7 40188762 G400S02-1 6 40192395 G400502-3 22
40167521 Q115501-8 8 40188762 G822502-1 18 40192507 G400501-1 1
40167526 Q115801-8 7 40188806 G285501-1 9 40192511 G288501-3 4
40167531 Q185501-5 7 40188958 G750501-5 9 40193626 G830S01-7 1
40167541 Q185501-5 10 40189365 G826S01-1 19 40194109 G980S01-3 19
40167556 Q140501-18 1 40189777 G210501-3 18 40194126 G865501-6 14
40167586 Q140501-18 2 40189796 G822502-4 5 40194129 G865501-6 1
40167601 Q165501-4 1 40189811 G670S01-4 18 40194261 G670502-1 12
40167616 Q140501-20 4 40189813 G291501-6 27 40194372 G210S01-3 15
40167621 Q120S04-4 1 40189878 G290502-2 4 40194402 G210S01-3 14
40167625 Q185501-4 2 40189878 G750501-5 33 40194443 G210S01-3 16
40167741 Q135501-22 3 40189879 G864501-1 26 40194443 G250502-3 3
40167815 Q125501-16 1 40189918 G260S01-2 11 40195101 G281501-3 29
40167820 Q125501-17 1 40189919 G260501-2 9 40195544 G750501-5 24
40167878 Q130S02-4 4 40190055 G822502-6 12 40195650 G980S01-3 14
40167883 Q130S02-4 8 40190080 G750501-5 34 40195651 G980S01-3 15
40167888 Q130S02-4 9 40190163 G291501-6 17 40195652 G980S01-3 16
40167893 Q130S02-4 6 40190181 G400S03-1 1 40195653 G980S01-3 17
40181438 G040S01-2 6 40190336 G290S01-1 5 40195656 G980S01-3 18
40181716 6869802—2 18 40190336 G291501-6 15 40196338 G822502-4 8
40181767 G830S01- 13 40190363 G865S01-1 19 40196394 G822502-4 9
40181819 G820S02- 1 1 40190364 G865501-1 20 40196713 G285502-2 10
40182442 G400S03-1 9 40190365 G865S01-1 21 40198207 G400S03-1 3
40182443 G400S03-1 7 40190402 G822502-4 1 40198304 G866501-1 10
40182444 G400S03-1 M 40190403 G822502-4 2 40198357 G280501-2 5
40182446 G400S03-1 13 40190408 G825502-1 17 40198405 G400504-1 32
40182447 G400S03-1 5 40190412 G864501-1 25 40198406 G400504-1 9
40182457 G280S01-2 24 40190978 G896501-3 6 40198735 G823501-12 9
40182524 G640501-7 27 40190979 G896501-3 5 40198743 G630502-1 14
40182525 G640S01-7 29 40190980 G896501-3 14 40198743 G630S02-5 14
40182528 G822502-4 15 40190981 G896501-3 4 40199010 Q1808017 1
40182654 G825501-1 1 40190982 G896501-3 7 40199012 Q170S01-4 1
40182654 G827501-5 41 40191019 G865501-1 22 40199178 G980S01-3 9
40182988 G630S02-1 4 40191020 G865S01-1 5 40199180 G980S01-3 22
40182989 G630502-1 5 40191033 G865501-1 12 40199181 G980S01-3 23
40183025 G830S01-7 17 40191407 G760S01-4 27 40199421 G287501-1 37
40183202 G830501-5 36 40191495 G868501-1 5 40199422 G288501-4 10
40185295 G896503-3 13 40191496 G868S01-1 6 40199423 G288501-3 2
40186204 G290S01-1 13 40191509 G285502-2 8 40200035 G825501-1 2
40186205 G291501-6 18 40191996 G760S01-4 21 40200036 G825501-1 3
40187194 G830S01-7 5 40191997 G760S01-4 23 40200142 G010S01-4 1
40187203 G750S03-1 4 40191998 G760S01-4 22 40200150 G010S01-4 6
40187324 G750501-5 1A 40191999 G760S01-4 24 40200187 G010S01-4 7
40187402 G750S03-1 5 40192081 G980S01-3 6 40200187 Q150S01-4 2
40187511 G820S01-1 2 40192082 G980S01-3 7 40200359 G823501-12 21
40187512 G820S01-1 5 40192083 G980S01-3 10 40200359 G827501-5 21
40187971 G869502-2 9 40192090 G980501-3 11 40200372 G823501-12 20
40187986 G400S02-1 12 40192187 G190S01-3 2 40200380 G827501-5 29
40188062 G180S01-3 3 40192188 G190501-3 3 40200381 G827501-5 36
40188066 G822502-4 3 40192253 G291501-2 1 40200382 G827501-5 35
40188067 G822502-4 4 40192254 G291501-5 1 40200385 G827502-2 6
40188068 G822502-4 7 40192308 G640S01-7 4 40200386 G827501-5 1
40188070 G869502-2 20 40192309 G640S01-7 5 40200387 G827501-5 11
40188089 G750502-5 3 40192310 G291501-3 1 40200390 G827501-5 22
40188282 G980S01-3 20 40192311 G291501-6 2 40200391 G827501-5 23
40188310 G869502-2 13 40192312 G291501-6 1 40200392 G827501-5 24




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40200393 G827501-5 25 40202466 G290502-2 6 40213449 G730501-8 3
40200563 G281501-3 41 40202508 G480501-1 5 40213506 G869501-1 30
40200564 G281501-3 37 40202834 G980S01-3 24 40213576 Q1505014 3
40200565 G281501-3 28 40202841 G980501-3 25 40213579 G830501-5 10
40200566 G281501-3 42 40205471 G281501-3 3 40213580 G830S01-5 11
40200567 G281501-3 36 40205573 G827501-5 32 40213634 G760501-4 15
40200568 G281501-3 25 40205574 G827501-5 34 40213634 G830S01-5 14
40200569 G281501-3 23 40205575 G827501-5 33 40213753 G822503-3 4
40200572 G281501-3 39 40205592 G760S01-4 14 40213755 G822503-3 5
40200573 G281501-3 27 40205592 G830501-5 13 40213786 G010S01-4 2
40200574 G281501-3 17 40205603 G260501-2 8 40213849 G866503-1 2
40200576 G281501-3 10 40205604 G480S01-1 4 40214000 G825501-2 2
40200578 G281501-3 24 40205605 G480S01-1 3 40214028 G630S01-10 2
40200579 G281501-3 26 40205606 G480S01-1 3 40214093 G864501-1 21
40200580 G281501-3 30 40205806 G610S01-1 1 40214097 G864S01-1 10
40200581 G281501-3 33 40206175 G210501-3 2 40214098 G864501-1 13
40200629 G281501-3 38 40209832 G750501-5 17 40214099 G864S01-1 12
40200706 G822502-6 1A 40210137 G010S01-4 13 40214100 G864501-1 18
40200724 G291501-6 10 40210138 G010S01-4 12 40214120 G750504-1 3
40200725 G291501-6 16 40210232 G150501-5 10 40214121 G750504-1 4
40200755 G287S01-1 35 40210234 G150501-5 13 40214145 G825501-2 9
40200756 G287501-1 36 40210236 G150501-5 9 40214146 G825501-2 10
40200899 G829S01-5 1 40210399 G822502-4 6 40214152 G864S01-1 11
40200906 G829501-5 2 40210801 G150501-5 2 40214153 G864501-1 14
40201015 G822502-4 14 40210898 G170501-3 9 40214155 G864S01-1 15
40201154 G291501-6 22 40210899 G170501-3 8 40214156 G864501-1 7
40201202 G250502-3 1 40210988 G827501-5 38 40214159 G864S01-1 6
40201203 G250502-3 2 40211031 G750502-5 1 40214160 G864501-1 24
40201241 G670501-4 9 40211094 G285501-1 19 40214161 G866502-1 1
40201243 G670S01-4 10 40211170 G830S01-7 33 40214174 G825501-2 11
40201245 G670501-4 12 40211173 G830S01-7 27 40214175 G750501-5 5
40201277 G822502-4 19 40211174 G865501-6 6 40214176 G864501-1 37
40201297 G827502-2 4 40211176 G040501-2 9 40214177 G864501-1 2
40201298 G827502-2 8 40211178 G865501-6 13 40214275 G864501-1 20
40201299 G827501-5 4 40211179 G865501-6 9 40214276 G864501-1 5
40201300 G827502-2 1 40211185 G830S01-7 29 40214277 G869501-1 20
40201335 G750501-5 19 40211186 G040501-2 1 40214278 G864501-1 8
40201504 G830S01-7 34 40211188 G865501-5 9 40214280 G869502-2 7
40201551 G180501-3 10 40211369 G100S01-4 18 40214281 G864501-1 4
40201552 G180S01-3 9 40211370 G100S01-4 1 40214282 G825502-1 15
40201553 G180501-3 1A 40211390 G150501-5 14 40214283 G869502-2 6
40201555 G180S01-3 13 40211391 G150501-5 3 40214284 G750501-5 31
40201599 G010S01-4 10 40211394 G830S01-7 30 40214285 G750501-5 32
40201701 G827502-2 7 40211395 G830S01-7 32 40214295 G630S01-3 3
40201704 G630S01-3 24 40211545 G210501-3 3 40214296 G630S01-3 4
40201714 G823501-12 12 40211662 G281502-2 16 40214546 G980S01-3 35
40201715 G823501-12 1 40211802 G896503-3 11 40214547 G980S01-3 36
40201752 G170501-3 16 40211891 G400S04-1 29 40214558 G980S01-3 28
40201753 G170501-3 15 40211983 G630S01-10 1 40214559 G980S01-3 29
40201757 G822502-4 10 40211984 G630S01-10 4 40214571 G864S01-1 23
40201776 G290502-2 9 40212003 G827501-5 18 40214595 G750504-1 1
40201830 G750801-5 40 40212240 G480S01-1 18 40214601 G864S01-1 19
40201906 G823501-12 19 40212241 G480S01-1 19 40214602 G864501-1 16
40201916 G190S01-3 10 40212251 G150501-5 12 40214603 G869S02-2 1
40201924 G210501-3 1 40213136 G400S03-1 4 40214606 G864501-1 22
40201925 G210S01-3 6 40213137 G400S03-1 6 40214611 G010S01-4 14
40201926 G210501-3 4 40213158 G827502-2 3 40214624 G825501-2 1
40201927 G210S01-3 5 40213159 G827502-2 2 40214645 G288501-3 10
40202237 G869S01-1 6 40213160 G827502-2 5 40214647 G288501-3 1
40202312 G100S01-2 9 40213301 G829501-5 3 40214674 G281501-3 11




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40214704 G640S01-7 30 40224429 Q130S01-4 10 40233421 Q130S02-4 11
40214705 G640501-7 31 40224431 Q135501-22 6 40233422 Q130502-4 12
40214707 G640S01-7 32 40224433 Q135801-22 7 40233423 Q125501-14 2
40214913 G750504-1 2 40224433 Q135501-23 1 40233424 Q180501-8 5
40215136 G850501-2 2 40224435 Q135501-24 2 40233425 Q146501-4 7
40215137 G850501-2 9 40224442 Q125501-14 4 40233426 Q125501-15 4
40215138 G850501-2 3 40224449 Q145501-4 6 40233427 Q135801-17 7
40215141 G850501-2 6 40224454 Q125501-14 3 40233428 Q140501-20 2
40215142 G850501-2 7 40224455 Q175501-4 3 40233429 Q145501-4 13
40215143 G850501-2 12 40224457 Q135501-22 8 40233430 Q110501-4 9
40215144 G850501-2 13 40224463 Q145501-4 5 40233431 Q135801-17 4
40215145 G850501-2 4 40224469 Q175501-4 5 40233432 Q146501-4 8
40215149 G850S01-2 24 40224473 Q125801-17 2 40233433 Q120S03-4 3
40215153 G850501-2 18 40224476 Q145501-4 7 40233434 Q146501-4 9
40215154 G850501-2 17 40224483 Q135501-24 6 40233435 Q110S01-4 2
40215223 G850501-2 1 40224493 Q135501-16 2 40233436 Q120504-4 3
40215971 G830S01-5 12 40224497 Q116S02-4 1 40233437 Q130S01-4 12
40216614 Q160502-8 4 40224611 G040501-2 8 40233438 Q160502-7 3
40216836 G980S01-3 30 40224612 G040S01-2 7 40233439 Q120S04-4 7
40216837 G980S01-3 31 40224667 Q120S03-4 5 40233440 Q120504-4 8
40216838 G980S01-3 32 40224677 G010S01-4 8 40233441 Q120S04-4 9
40217478 G869S01-1 25 40224713 G040501-2 11 40233442 Q120504-4 5
40217652 G040S01-2 20 40225481 G869S04-1 1 40233443 Q120S04-4 6
40218118 G150501-5 17 40225486 G820S02-1 12 40233444 Q130S01-4 6
40218121 G190S01-3 8 40225542 G281502-2 14 40233445 Q1458014 9
40218135 G864S01-1 29 40225544 G281502-2 19 40233446 Q116501-4 2
40218137 G830S01-7 28 40226004 G865501-5 1 40233447 Q115801-7 4
40218293 G868S01-1 8 40226102 G865501-5 2 40233448 Q116S01-4 1
40218347 G150501-5 18 40226480 G740501-2 6 40233449 Q1508015 2
40218351 G868S02-1 1 40226481 G740501-2 7 40233450 Q145501-4 10
40218469 G830501-5 18 40226482 G740501-2 8 40233451 Q116502-4 3
40218648 G750504-1 8 40226535 G281502-2 20 40233452 Q185501-5 13
40218773 G750504-1 7 40226637 G740501-2 10 40233453 Q125501-14 9
40219415 G640S01-7 33 40226638 G740501-2 9 40233454 Q116S01-4 14
40219591 G868502-1 1 40228354 G866501-1 1A 40233455 Q185501-5 1
40219697 G640S01-7 2 40228387 G866S03-1 1 40233456 Q145501-4 11
40219861 G864501-1 36 40228564 G670501-4 33 40233457 Q1158017 10
40220353 G281501-3 45 40229775 Q120S04-4 4 40233458 Q115501-8 3
40220407 G281501-3 7 40229916 G250502-3 5 40233459 Q160502-8 3
40220414 G281501-3 15 40229916 G280501-2 9 40233460 Q1355801-20 3
40220415 G281501-3 13 40229917 G250502-3 4 40233461 Q115501-8 10
40221073 G760S01-4 7 40229917 G280501-2 8 40233462 Q115801-7 6
40221121 G281501-3 44 40230238 G827501-5 10 40233463 Q146501-4 6
40221440 G850501-2 8 40230239 G827501-5 43 40233464 Q110S01-4 3
40221447 G820S02-1 8 40230241 G827501-5 42 40233465 Q125501-16 2
40221486 G640S01-7 35 40230393 G750501-5 38 40233465 Q130S02-4 10
40221582 G865501-6 1A 40231774 G822502-6 10 40233466 Q122501-4 3
40221734 G826S01-1 5 40233408 Q125503-4 6 40233467 Q130S02-4 3
40222242 G281501-3 43 40233409 Q125801-15 2 40233468 Q145501-4 12
40222426 G980S01-3 27 40233410 Q116502-4 4 40233469 Q146S01-4 10
40222778 G980S01-3 26 40233411 Q175501-4 6 40233470 Q135501-20 4
40223535 G864S01-1 3 40233412 Q140501-20 5 40233470 Q140S01-18 4
40223545 G750501-5 37 40233413 Q175501-4 2 40233470 Q140S01-20 1
40223568 Q125501-14 5 40233414 Q130S02-4 7 40233471 Q125802-11 3
40223602 G250501-3 1 40233415 Q115501-8 9 40233471 Q140S01-18 5
40223913 G865501-5 4 40233416 Q146S01-4 11 40233472 Q160S02-7 2
40223914 G865501-5 3 40233417 Q135801-17 5 40233473 Q125501-14 10
40223921 G260S01-2 15 40233418 Q135501-22 5 40233474 Q1225014 5
40224191 G670S01-4 25 40233419 Q180S01-8 4 40233475 Q125502-10 7
40224289 Q110S01-4 14 40233420 Q185501-5 11 40233475 Q135S801-16 3




A 91 (INDEX)
F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO.
40233476 Q180S01-8 2 40233635 Q125801-13 1 40242785 G640S01-7 21
40233477 Q135501-24 3 40233636 Q135501-21 1 40242787 G640501-7 18
40233477 Q140501-18 6 40233637 Q125802-10 9 40242876 G891501-3 3
40233478 Q180501-8 3 40233638 Q125502-10 8 40242876 G896502-3 13
40233479 Q146S01-4 12 40233639 Q125802-10 10 40242922 G210S01-3 19
40233480 Q115502-4 3 40233640 Q125502-10 5 40244273 G823501-12 13
40233481 Q135501-17 1 40233641 Q100S01-4 1 40244274 G823501-12 23
40233482 Q130S01-4 3 40233642 Q100S01-4 3 40244275 G823501-12 14
40233483 Q130S01-4 4 40233643 Q100S01-4 2 40245900 G822502-4 22
40233484 Q130S01-4 5 40233644 Q120502-4 5 40246152 G822502-6 1
40233485 Q115502-4 1 40233645 Q120S02-4 6 40246153 G822502-6 2
40233486 Q115502-4 2 40233646 Q125503-4 4 40246154 G822502-6 3
40233487 Q135501-23 2 40233647 Q125S03-4 3 40246601 G822502-4 24
40233488 Q135501-22 4 40233648 Q120S02-4 1 40246756 G896501-3 1
40233489 Q135501-24 1 40233649 Q120S03-4 6 40246757 G896S01-3 3
40233490 Q135501-21 2 40233650 Q125503-4 5 40246758 G896501-3 2
40233491 Q140501-20 8 40233651 Q165501-4 4 40246759 G896S01-3 13
40233492 Q180S01-8 1 40233652 Q135801-17 6 40246762 G896503-3 7
40233493 Q115501-8 6 40234517 G190S01-3 11 40246763 G896S03-3 9
40233494 Q160502-8 1 40234922 G827501-5 44 40246764 G896502-3 1
40233495 Q125501-14 1A 40235094 G827501-5 40 40246765 G896502-3 2
40233496 Q130S01-4 1A 40235635 G862501-1 3 40246766 G896502-3 4
40233497 Q135501-17 2 40235635 G863S01-1 3 40246767 G896502-3 5
40233498 Q135501-16 1 40235635 G863501-1 13 40246768 G896502-3 12
40233499 Q125502-10 1 40235635 G863S01-1 24 40246769 G891501-3 1
40233500 Q125502-10 2 40235635 G863502-1 26 40246770 G891501-3 16
40233601 Q125502-10 3 40235635 G866S02-1 5 40246796 G863501-1 31
40233602 Q160S02-7 1 40235636 G862501-1 28 40247157 G896503-3 12
40233603 Q115501-8 5 40235636 G863501-1 4 40247254 G630502-5 1
40233604 Q115801-8 4 40235636 G863501-1 14 40247432 G866503-1 4
40233605 Q125502-12 4 40235636 G863501-1 25 40247487 G640501-7 6
40233606 Q135501-22 2 40235636 G863502-1 27 40247624 G862501-1 4
40233607 Q1158017 3 40235636 G866502-1 6 40247650 G863501-1 30
40233608 Q170S01-4 2 40236928 G980S01-3 21 40247651 G863501-1 29
40233609 Q130S02-4 13 40237749 G830501-5 7 40247810 G760502-1 1
40233610 Q135501-20 2 40237752 G830S01-5 3 40247851 G869501-1 4
40233611 Q165501-4 2 40238172 G740501-2 3 40247852 G869501-1 2
40233612 Q140501-19 1 40238344 G865501-6 8 40247853 G869501-1 11
40233613 Q185501-5 8 40238358 G980501-3 8 40247921 G863501-1 35
40233614 Q165S01-4 3 40238907 G862501-1 30 40247931 G760502-1 2
40233615 Q135501-23 3 40238907 G863502-1 22 40247932 G760502-1 3
40233616 Q135501-22 1 40239406 G980S01-3 33 40247950 G869501-1 12
40233617 Q116502-4 2 40239636 G980501-3 12 40247951 G869501-1 1
40233618 Q145501-4 1 40239637 G980S01-3 13 40248040 G862501-1 10
40233619 Q130S01-4 9 40239638 G980S01-3 2 40248041 G862501-1 9
40233620 Q130S01-4 8 40241009 G823S01-12 10 40248074 G862501-1 7
40233621 Q146S01-4 1 40241059 G980S01-3 3 40248074 G862501-1 8
40233622 Q160S02-9 2 40241268 G750501-5 1 40248077 G862501-1 7
40233623 Q125501-14 6 40241438 G750501-5 2 40248077 G862501-1 8
40233624 Q130S01-4 1 40241458 G827501-5 26 40248078 G862501-1 21
40233625 Q135501 —20 1 40241459 G827501-5 27 40248079 G862501-1 23
40233626 Q150S01- 1 40241460 G150501-5 8 40248080 G862501-1 24
40233627 Q125501- 13 2 40242041 G823501-12 22 40248421 G869501-1 9
40233628 Q185501-4 1 40242041 G827501-5 30 40248482 G862501-1 14
40233629 Q175501-4 1 40242041 G829501-5 6 40248715 G862501-1 1
40233630 Q116S01-4 3 40242489 G822503-3 1 40248715 G863501-1 1
40233631 Q122501-4 6 40242490 G822503-3 2 40248715 G863501-1 11
40233632 Q125802-12 2 40242668 G170501-3 21 40248715 G863501-1 26
40233633 Q125502-10 4 40242782 G640S01-7 17 40248715 G863502-1 25
40233634 Q125503-4 1 40242783 G640S01-7 16 40248715 G866502-1 4




A 91 (INDEX)

F3HS Jgds NAES IS Jges KA S F3HS s KA S
PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO. FIG NO. INDEX NO. PART NO FIG NO INDEX NO.
40248718 G862S01-1 2 40270938 G291501-2 7
40248718 G863501-1 2 40270938 G291501-3 10
40248718 G863S01-1 12 40270938 G291501-5 5
40248718 G863501-1 27 40272922 G864501-1 38
40248718 G863502-1 24 40273122 G288501-3 3
40248952 G866501-1 1

40248953 G866S01-1 2

40248954 G760502-1 8

40248956 G760S01-4 10

40248957 G760S01-4 5

40249460 G630S01-3 10

40249461 G630S01-3 "

40249462 G630S01-3 18

40249463 G630S01-3 12

40249464 G630S01-3 16

40249465 G630S01-3 14

40249466 G630S01-3 17

40249482 G863502-1 9

40249624 G630S01-3 9

40249636 G630S01-3 15

40249654 G866S03-1 6

40250548 G010S01-4 15

40250670 G040S01-2 18

40250673 G730501-8 15

40250678 G730S01-8 18

40250680 G730501-8 16

40250724 G040S01-2 17

40250963 G865501-6 18

40251039 G170501-3 9

40251242 G865501-6 10

40251244 G865501-6 7

40251721 G750504-1 10

40252330 G730501-8 14

40253259 G863S01-1 21

40253260 G863501-1 20

40254963 G010S01-4 3

40254978 G830501-5 22

40256881 G670S02-1 16

40256882 G670502-1 15

40257959 G290S01-1 19

40257960 G290S01-1 22

40258413 G281501-3 40

40258632 G670502-1 5

40258633 G670S02-1 19

40259764 G630502-5 23

40259787 G830S01-7 22

40259931 G630502-5 5

40260108 G480S01-1 "

40261142 G040S01-2 19

40261694 G400S04-1 28

40261695 G400S04-1 22

40264203 G630S02-5 4

40266669 G869502-2 14

40266804 G010S01-4 16

40268185 G822503-3 3

40268417 G630S01-3 26

40269263 G400S01-1 2

40270937 G290S01-1 21

40270937 G291501-2 10

40270937 G291501-6 37




